McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?
TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN

| | | |

| | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT

| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | |
Total 1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 157
VERY LIKELY 76.5 82.7 77.5 58.2 74.0 71.8 78.5 79.9 82.9 74.4 79.9 80.5 76.7 72.1 81.4 80.1
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.5 17.3 22.5 41.8 26.0 28.2 21.5 20.1 17.1 25.6 20.1 19.5 23.3 27.9 18.6 19.9

| WOMEN
|
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP-
|ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | |
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

Total

VERY LIKELY

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

TOTAL |

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO | CHRIS | DR. BEN | RICK PERRY
| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT | | | | | CHRISTIE | CARSON |
| | | | | | | |
|ECON- |FORGN. |HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY |OTHER |FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-
|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| | |ABLE |ORABLE |ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE
|JOBS |SEC. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
1020 418 235 173 84 32 29 440 436 402 367 385 309 338 267 374 392 287 164 341 330

76.5 77.1 81.8 72.4 81.8 75.8 69.6 83.3 76.1 82.6 78.4 84.3 81.2 87.0 78.9 84.2 80.2 84.5 75.9 83.8 80.7

23.5 22.9 18.2 27.6 18.2 24.2 30.4 16.7 23.9 17.4 21.6 15.7 18.8 13.0 21.1 15.8 19.8 15.5 24.1 16.2 19.3
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?
TOTAL | TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR | BETTER | BETTER

| | | | PRESIDENT | CANDIDATE | CANDIDATE

| | | | | |

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI- |SOLID |CAN |EXP. |POL.

|ABLE |ORABLE |EON/ |VALUES |LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY | | | |STIE |CONSER|BEAT |POL. |OUT-

| | | DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | | | VATIVE | CLINTN | | SIDER
Total 1020 308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60 53 203 248 419 399
VERY LIKELY 76.5 83.6 81.4 84.8 85.2 81.9 72.2 77.6 90.2 38.9 62.0 86.8 75.2 81.1 91.5 82.3 80.7 80.6 75.4
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.5 16.4 18.6 15.2 14.8 18.1 27.8 22.4 9.8 61.1 38.0 13.2 24.8 18.9 8.5 17.7 19.3 19.4 24.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL
| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY
| () | () | () | () | () | ()
|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 399 40 425 58 432 46 379 47 430 45 358 111
VERY LIKELY 76.5 82.2 73.4 81.4 67.0 82.0 64.7 80.4 67.1 82.9 52.4 83.0 74.4

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.5 17.8 26.6 18.6 33.0 18.0 35.3 19.6 32.9 17.1 47.6 17.0 25.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

IYES  |NO IYES  |NO IYES  |NO IYES  |NO IYES  |NO IYES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | | | | | | | | | 1A IB
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
VERY LIKELY 76.5 76.1 72.3 79.5 61.9 76.3 76.1 77.8 72.3 77.1 57.0 78.7 69.9 78.1 74.8

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.5 23.9 27.7 20.5 38.1 23.7 23.9 22.2 27.7 22.9 43.0 21.3 30.1 21.9 25.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1.

Total
VERY LIKELY

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE |
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IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |

| | SYSTEM | |
1A 1A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |

1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183 86 73 36
76.5 79.5 81.9 85.3 81.8 71.2 79.7 77.3 77.7 77.2 79.1 83.4 76.3 74.3 76.3 71.4 79.1

23.5 20.5 18.1 14.7 18.2 28.8 20.3 22.7 22.3 22.8 20.9 16.6 23.7 25.7 23.7 28.6 20.9
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

Total

VERY LIKELY

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
1020 283 115 168 400 190 148 338 40 85 193 175 159 54 68 156 90

76.5 79.9 83.0 77.8 69.4 81.9 82.2 82.0 77.0 66.5 87.4 82.3 72.2 71.8 75.6 68.0 76.8

23.5 20.1 17.0 22.2 30.6 18.1 17.8 18.0 23.0 33.5 12.6 17.7 27.8 28.2 24 .4 32.0 23.2
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS
|
|
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID-
| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED
| |ried |Other | | | |
Total 1020 318 223 96 524 21 108
VERY LIKELY 76.5 69.0 69.7 67.3 81.8 71.4 75.1 74.
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.5 31.0 30.3 32.7 18.2 28.6 24.9 25.

| EMPLOYMENT STATUS
|
|

|EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

|OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| | | |OYED | | | | OYED
406 351 55 99 113 43 259 100

20.4 21.1 16.0 31.7 29.2 45.7 14.6 35.0
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?
TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

WHITE

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT- |CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

Total 1020 194 260 235 206 69 33 8 15 454 566 689 331 895 125
VERY LIKELY 76.5 65.4 74.2 79.1 86.1 82.4 81.2 87.2 45.3 70.4 81.4 73.4 83.0 76.3 77.9
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.5 34.6 25.8 20.9 13.9 17.6 18.8 12.8 54.7 29.6 18.6 26.6 17.0 23.7 22.1

373
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

| DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | BACKGROUND
| |

|DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO
|TOP | | | PHONE/ | |
|MOBILE | |

426 432 79 82 124 896

79.2 76.7 73.4 64.2 68.8 77.6

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |
| | | |
| | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |IYES  |NO | YES
| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | |
| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | |
Total 1020 515 270 34 14 13 13 112 43 394 626 180 299
VERY LIKELY 76.5 77.8 78.0 73.8 47.8 75.0 71.4 74.3 67.5 75.5 77.1 78.1 79.7
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.5 22.2 22.0 26.2 52.2 25.0 28.6 25.7 32.5 24.5 22.9 21.9 20.3

20.8 23.3 26.6 35.8 31.2 22.4



Table 1 Page 12
Oct. 20, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1020 124 136 33 707 20 707 313 340 56 58 366 79 66 172 180 270 215 183
VERY LIKELY 76.5 68.8 69.0 73.5 79.5 72.0 79.5 69.6 83.0 73.4 66.0 76.3 66.0 71.4 57.9 69.4 77.6 87.4 86.5

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.5 31.2 31.0 26.5 20.5 28.0 20.5 30.4 17.0 26.6 34.0 23.7 34.0 28.6 42.1 30.6 22.4 12.6 13.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER

| | | |

| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 352 668 622 398 837 183 151 328 265 214 357 463 78 479 541
VERY LIKELY 76.5 63.8 83.2 69.8 87.0 74.3 86. 64.1 86.0 71.5 88. 68.5 71.9 87.5 79.1 74.2
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.5 36.2 16.8 30.2 13.0 25.7 13. 35.9 14.0 28.5 11. 31.5 28.1 12.5 20.9 25.8
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-

| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| I I I |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

INEW  |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY [ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |
Total 1020 60 134 174 70 219 62 103 65 132 194 245 385 197 780 240 420 566 361 205 109
APPROVE 41.1 40.3 47.7 43.5 40.5 40.0 31.3 36.7 43.5 40.8 45.4 42.6 37.7 41.7 41.3 40.7 100.0 - - - -
STRONGLY 14.9 15.3 17.4 14.3 6.3 15.8 14.4 17.0 9.4 17.5 16.7 12.0 15.9 14.8 16.6 9.4 36.2 - - - -
SOMEWHAT 26.2 25.0 30.4 29.2 34.2 24.2 16.9 19.7 34.2 23.3 28.7 30.7 21.8 26.9 24.7 31.3 63.8 - - - -
DISAPPROVE 55.5 58.1 48.7 53.2 58.1 55.1 63.5 60.1 53.1 57.5 51.6 54.6 57.8 56.1 56.3 52.9 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
SOMEWHAT 19.3 20.5 16.8 22.6 19.9 16.4 13.3 19.5 11.4 28.2 17.9 21.8 16.7 22.6 16.9 27.3 - 34.8 23.2 55.2 42.7
STRONGLY 36.2 37.6 31.9 30.5 38.2 38.8 50.2 40.6 41.7 29.3 33.7 32.8 41.1 33.4 39.5 25.6 - 65.2 76.8 44.8 57.3
DK/REFUSED 3.3 1.6 3.6 3.3 1.4 4.8 5.2 3.2 3.3 1.7 3.0 2.8 4.4 2.2 2.4 6.4 - - - - -

Net Diff. -14.4 -17.8 -0.9 -9.7 -17.6 -15.1 -32.2 -23.4 -9.6 -16.8 -6.2 -12.0 -20.1 -14.4 -15.1 -12.2 100.0 -100.0 -100.0 -100.0 -100.0
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2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

14.9

26.2

55.5

19.3

36.2

|  GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY |
| | | |
| | | |

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|
164

29.6

22.8
65.7
23.9

41.8

| LICAN
|
160

11.8

88.2
20.7

67.5

| CRAT

|
231
71.7
24.4
47.3
24.9

16.5

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

150

33.6

24.3
58.7
24.8

33.9

|REPUB- | DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB- |DEMO-
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT
| | | | | [ | [ | | PHONE | | | | |
433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 157
16.3 73.8 24.6 43.8 40.4 50.9 40.1 35.9 34.3 35.3 13.9 71.3 31.5 16.1 70.
7.9 26.1 5.4 18.0 17.2 19.7 14.9 6.6 7.7 7.0 6.8 27.1 8.0 7.1 31.
8.3 47.7 19.2 25.7 23.2 31.1 25.3 29.3 26.6 28.3 7.1 44.2 23.5 9.0 39.
83.4 23.1 63.9 53.0 55.8 46.9 57.9 62.0 56.2 59.9 85.1 25.7 62.4 82.0 26.
19.4 16.0 27.3 19.9 21.9 15.4 22.1 16.1 14.4 15.5 17.7 16.6 24.3 14.6 16.
64.1 7.1 36.6 33.1 33.9 31.5 35.7 45.9 41.8 44.4 67.5 9.1 38.1 67.4 10.
0.3 3.1 11.5 3.2 3.7 2.2 2.0 2.1 9.5 4.7 1.0 3.0 6.2 2.0 2.
-67.2 50.7 -39.3 -9.2 -15.4 3.9 -17.7 -26.1 -21.8 -24.6 -71.2 45.6 -30.9 -65.9 43.

-14.4

-36.1

-76.5

46.8

-25.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO | CHRIS | DR. BEN | RICK PERRY
| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT | | | | | CHRISTIE | CARSON |
| | | | | | | |

|ECON- |FORGN. |HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY |OTHER |FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| | |ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE

|JOBS |SEC. | | | [ | [ | [ | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 418 235 173 84 32 29 440 436 402 367 385 309 338 267 374 392 287 164 341 330
APPROVE 41.1 44.6 36.2 38.0 35.3 60.9 56.4 26.0 57.7 29.4 52.9 31.4 51.7 35.5 52.0 41.1 43.4 36.2 51.4 30.9 52.7
STRONGLY 14.9 16.5 11.6 16.8 11.8 21.5 14.8 11.0 19.2 12.0 19.3 14.0 18.8 16.2 18.2 17.4 15.6 18.6 20.2 15.0 18.0
SOMEWHAT 26.2 28.1 24.6 21.3 23.5 39.3 41.7 15.0 38.5 17.3 33.6 17.4 32.9 19.3 33.9 23.6 27.8 17.6 31.2 15.9 34.8
DISAPPROVE 55.5 53.3 61.3 59.0 62.4 31.4 42.3 72.3 39.7 68.9 44.8 67.2 46.5 62.8 45.9 56.5 54.5 61.7 46.1 67.3 45.1
SOMEWHAT 19.3 17.9 21.2 20.6 18.9 24.7 7.1 18.7 17.9 16.2 21.1 14.7 18.6 14.1 18.1 16.0 17.5 11.5 17.0 15.2 18.6
STRONGLY 36.2 35.4 40.1 38.4 43.4 6.7 35.2 53.6 21.8 52.8 23.7 52.5 27.9 48.7 27.8 40.5 37.0 50.2 29.1 52.1 26.5
DK/REFUSED 3.3 2.1 2.5 2.9 2.4 7.7 1.3 1.7 2.6 1.7 2.3 1.4 1.8 1.7 2.1 2.5 2.1 2.1 2.5 1.8 2.2

Net Diff. -14.4 -8.7 -25.1 -21.0 -27.1 29.5 14.1 -46.3 18.0 -39.6 8.0 -35.8 5.2 -27.3 6.1 -15.4 -11.2 -25.6 5.4 -36.4 7.7
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR | BETTER | BETTER
| | | | PRESIDENT | CANDIDATE | CANDIDATE
| | | | | |

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI- |SOLID |CAN |EXP. |POL.

|ABLE |ORABLE|EON/ |VALUES|LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY | | | |STIE |CONSER|BEAT |POL. |OUT-
| | | DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | | | VATIVE |CLINTN | | SIDER
Total 1020 308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60 53 203 248 419 399
APPROVE 41.1 32.6 53.6 33.3 32.0 38.6 43.2 21.5 19.0 29.2 36.1 13.8 23.4 14.0 29.8 23.4 15.5 48.9 33.3
STRONGLY 14.9 16.1 19.2 13.2 19.8 16.8 24.0 7.7 8.0 6.7 4.3 8.2 5.5 10.9 7.4 10.6 5.9 20.7 9.2
SOMEWHAT 26.2 16.5 34.4 20.1 12.2 21.8 19.1 13.8 11.0 22.6 31.7 5.6 17.9 3.1 22.3 12.9 9.6 28.1 24.1
DISAPPROVE 55.5 64.9 43.9 64.5 68.0 54.1 53.3 75.5 79.5 63.3 58.2 85.9 76.6 86.0 68.3 75.0 83.2 49.6 64.5
SOMEWHAT 19.3 12.2 19.3 16.8 20.2 21.9 13.3 19.7 16.6 29.5 34.7 17.6 18.8 13.9 18.6 17.1 18.9 17.0 20.5
STRONGLY 36.2 52.6 24.6 47.7 47.8 32.2 39.9 55.8 63.0 33.8 23.5 68.3 57.8 72.1 49.7 57.9 64.3 32.6 44.0
DK/REFUSED 3.3 2.5 2.5 2.2 - 7.3 3.6 3.0 1.5 7.5 5.8 0.2 - - 2.0 1.5 1.4 1.5 2.2

Net Diff. -14.4 -32.3 9.7 -31.2 -35.9 -15.5 -10.1 -54.0 -60.5 -34.1 -22.1 -72.1 -53.1 -72.0 -38.5 -51.6 -67.7 -0.8 -31.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

|DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL

14.9

26.2

55.

19.

36.2

-14.4

| (2)
| YES |NO
| |
| |
399
41.7 39.
14.6 21.
27.0 18.
57.3 60.
18.7 31.
38.6 28.
1.0
-15.7 -20.

| REFORM |
|WELFARE SYSTM|
| () |
|YES  |NO
| | |
| | |
425 58
38.8 53.1
13.5 24.8
25.3 28.4
59.8  44.5
18.8 25.5
41.0 19.1
1.4 2.3
-21.0 8.6

REFORM |
DISAB. PRGM. |
() |

|YES  |NO
| |
| |
432 46
40.4 40.2
14.7 13.4
25.7 26.8
57.7 56.8
19.4 26.4
38.4 30.4
1.8 2.9
-17.3 -16.6

"WORKER
BACKPACK"
(a)

| YES |NO

|

379
42.9 29.
15.4 13.
27.5 15.
55.8 65.
20.3 19.
35.5 46.

1.3
-12.9 -37.

| FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY

| (a) | (a)

|[YES  |NO |[YES  |NO

| | | |

| [ | |
430 45 358 111
42.4 32.0 41.1 37.2
14.7 17.1 15.5 12.1
27.7 14.9 25.6 25.1
56.0 62.9 58.4 59.4
19.5 19.4 17.3 27.0
36.5 43.5 41.1 32.4

-13.6 -30.9 -17. -22.
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

| YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | | | | | | | | | 1A IB
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
APPROVE 41.1 41.2 52.8 39.1 62.2 39.3 72.5 44.9 40.8 43.5 37.0 40.5 56.7 40.0 42.3
STRONGLY 14.9 15.4 12.9 14.7 19.9 14.8 23.7 16.7 16.4 16.6 11.1 15.2 21.3 14.4 15.4
SOMEWHAT 26.2 25.8 40.0 24.3 42.3 24.5 48.8 28.2 24 .4 26.9 25.8 25.3 35.4 25.6 26.9
DISAPPROVE 55.5 55.6 46.4 58.3 35.0 57.3 25.7 51.9 57.0 53.5 55.8 55.8 42.8 57.6 53.5
SOMEWHAT 19.3 17.5 31.2 17.3 23.0 18.2 16.4 18.3 22.3 18.1 23.2 17.3 18.5 19.8 18.8
STRONGLY 36.2 38.1 15.2 41.0 12.0 39.1 9.4 33.6 34.7 35.4 32.6 38.5 24.3 37.7 34.7
DK/REFUSED 3.3 3.2 0.8 2.7 2.8 3.4 1.8 3.1 2.2 3.0 7.3 3.7 0.5 2.4 4.2

Net Diff. -14.4 -14.5 6.5 -19.2 27.2 -18.0 46.7 -7.0 -16.3 -10.0 -18.8 -15.3 13.9 -17.6 -11.2
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A 1A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | |IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183 86 73 36 50
APPROVE 41.1 82.9 11.8 23.2 76.2 32.8 80.4 14.2 42.7 50.1 49.3 41.5 37.2 52.9 57.8 50.5 63.7 49.6
STRONGLY 14.9 31.3 3.7 11.6 32.1 6.7 32.4 3.3 15.2 24.7 19.2 17.3 11.0 23.6 24.6 23.4 20.9 10.7
SOMEWHAT 26.2 51.6 8.0 11.6 44.1 26.1 48.0 10.9 27.6 25.4 30.1 24.2 26.2 29.4 33.2 27.1 42.9 38.9
DISAPPROVE 55.5 14.3 87.0 74.1 22.3 64.1 17.4 84.4 54.6 47.0 47.5 56.1 60.5 43.8 39.9 42.5 36.3 49.3
SOMEWHAT 19.3 12.4 19.4 11.1 10.3 27.4 12.3 23.8 18.4 18.7 15.8 16.5 23.7 17.3 18.3 13.2 15.7 16.4
STRONGLY 36.2 1.8 67.6 63.0 12.0 36.6 5.1 60.6 36.2 28.4 31.7 39.6 36.8 26.5 21.6 29.4 20.5 32.9
DK/REFUSED 3.3 2.9 1.2 2.6 1.4 3.1 2.2 1.3 2.7 2.9 3.1 2.3 2.3 3.3 2.3 6.9 - 1.1

Net Diff. -14.4 68.6 -75.2 -50.9 53.9 -31.2 63.0 -70.2 -11.9 3.0 1.8 -14.6 -23.3 9.2 17.9 8.0 27.5 0.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

14.9

26.2

55.5

19.3

36.2

-14.4

283

69.7

29.0

40.7

27.17

15.2

12.5

42.0

115

72.7

41.4

31.3

24.9

12.5

12.4

47.8

168

67.7

20.6

47.2

29.7

17.1

12.6

38.1

400

41.0

10.9

30.0

55.0

26.8

28.2

-14.0

12.

78.

21.

57.

-58.

80.6

75.9

-66.8

338

17.4

79.5

13.9

65.5

-62.0

50.

29.

21.

49.

20.

28.

13.

10.

85.

28.

57.

-72.

92.3

12.4

79.9

-85.7

175

79.0

33.6

45.4

18.4

13.1

60.6

159 54 68 156 920

63.5 69.4 57.2 33.0 9.5

19.9 27.5 17.3 6.5 3.6

43.7 41.9 39.9 26.5 6.0

32.8 28.7 39.2 60.8 82.4

22.0 12.4 17.6 30.8 18.1

10.8 16.4 21.6 30.0 64.3

30.8 40.7 17.9 -27.8 -72.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

14.9

26.2

55.5

19.3

36.2

-14.4

| SINGLE

318
53.0
21.5
31.5
41.8
19.5

22.3

11.2

|Never
|Mar-
|ried
223
54.4
23.0
31.4
40.1
18.0

22.1

14.2

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

| MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
|Other

49.

18.

31.

45.

22.

22.

524
35.2
12.2
23.1
62.7
18.9

43.8

-27.5

| SEPAR- | DIV~
|ATED |ORCED
| [

21 108
46.7 37.3
11.7 14.3
35.1  23.0
41.8 60.0

9.3 21.2
32.4 38.8
11.5 2.7

5.0 -22.7

|WID-
| OWED
|

33.

29.

63.

22.

40.

-29.

THE UNITED STATES?

|

|

| EMPL-
| OYED
[

406
47.8
19.1
28.7
49.2

17.9

31.3

| Pri-
| vate

351

47.0

17.2

29.8

49.9

18.5

31.3

|Gov'
|
[

30.

22.

45.

13.

31.

Table 2 Page 22
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

t

| SELF
| EMPL
| OYED

40.

13.

26.

55.

17.

37.

-15.

| HOME -
| MAKER
|
113
34.5
10.1
24.5
60.9
21.1

39.8

-26.4

| STU-

| DENT

51.

13.

38.

41.

16.

24.

10.

20, 2014

|RET-

| IRED

|
43 259
4 31.7
2 9.8
2 21.9
3  66.8
9 22.5
4  44.3
3 1.5
1 -35.1

18.8

23.6

52.4

17.9

34.5

-10.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

1540~
1$60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER

|UNDER |OVER
|$40k

INCOME

|UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|$60k

Table 2 Page 23
Oct. 20, 2014

|UNDER |OVER

WHITE

| PROT-

| CATH-

1$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

14.9

26.2

55.5

19.3

36.2

-14.4

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k | $40k

| |
194 260
44.1  40.4
19.4 14.9
24.7 25.4
50.0 56.7
21.1 18.0
28.9 38.7
5.9 2.9
-6.0 -16.4

235

40.5

15.2

25.4

57.2

21.9

35.3

-16.7

206

36.8

10.0

26.9

61.3

17.1

44 .2

-24.4

40.

10.

30.

58.

20.

37.

-17.

57.

18.

38.

33.

12.

20.

24.

48.

22.

25.

52.

25.

26.

1$250k |$40k

|

15
49.1 41.
29.7 16.
19.4 25.
39.9 53.
14.4 19.
25.4 34.

11.0
9.3 -11.

454

566

40.5

13.3

27.1

56.9

19.3

37.6

-16.4

689

41.5

16.3

25.2

55.0

20.2

34.8

-13.5

331

40.4

12.0

28.4

56.6

17.5

39.1

-16.2

895 125
40.4 46.4
14.8 15.5
25.6 31.0
56.5 48.9
19.5 18.1
37.0 30.8

3.1 4.6

-16.1 -2.5

373

21.

15.

76.

21.

54.

-54.

175

34.4

10.8

23.5

64.6

26.1

38.6

-30.3

45.

19.

25.

54.

22.

31.

20.

38.

34.

13.

21.

25.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| PROT-
| ESTANT

| CATH-
|OLIC
|

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC

| OTHER

Table 2 Page 24

WOMEN

2014

| DESK-

| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

|NO

14.9

26.2

55.5

19.3

36.2

-14.4

515

34.0

13.1

20.9

62.6

18.9

43.8

-28.6

270

45.1

15.9

29.2

52.4

22.2

30.2

60.

17.

43.

39.

29.

21.

62.

35.

26.

13.

24.

49.

40.

23.

17.

59.

26.

33.

-19.

60.

35.

24.

31.

23.

28.

112

49.6

10.6

38.9

47.7

18.4

29.3

49.

22.

27.

45.

18.

27.

BORN AGAIN
| YES |NO
|

394 626
36.6 44.0
17.8 13.1
18.8 30.9
60.2 52.6
17.1 20.7
43.1 31.9
3.2 3.4

-23.6 -8.6

Oct. 20,
| MEN |
| |
| |
| YES |NO | YES
| | |
| | |
180 299 214
35.5 40.4 37.5
15.4 14.5 19.8
20.1 25.9 17.8
61.7 56.4 58.9
17.3 19.2 17.0
44.4 37.2 42.0
2.8 3.2 3.5
-26.2 -16.0 -21.4

327

47.3

11.8

35.4

49.1

22.1

27.0

426

40.

12.

27.

57.

17.

39.

-17.

432

44.8

18.1

26.6

52.7

19.8

32.9

29.

11.

18.

60.

18.

42.

-30.

37.

13.

24.

55.

26.

29.

-18.

124

57.2

23.0

34.3

37.9

14.8

23.1

19.3

896

38.9

13.8

25.1

58.0

19.9

38.0

-19.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | [ | [ |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1020 124 136 33 707 20 707 313 340 56 58 366 79 66 172 180 270 215 183
APPROVE 41.1 57.2 75.9 66.3 30.4 44.3 30.4 65.4 27.5 72.7 59.1 33.0 78.1 55.5 48.9 50.9 41.5 38.8 26.4
STRONGLY 14.9 23.0 38.1 28.0 8.4 14.7 8.4 29.5 9.0 37.6 18.6 8.0 38.5 26.8 21.1 18.7 14.2 14.8 6.5
SOMEWHAT 26.2 34.3 37.7 38.3 22.0 29.6 22.0 35.9 18.6 35.1 40.5 25.1 39.6 28.7 27.8 32.2 27.3 24.0 20.0
DISAPPROVE 55.5 37.9 15.6 22.0 68.0 49.1 68.0 27.3 71.2 18.3 34.1 65.1 13.8 41.3 43.5 45.4 55.3 60.3 71.5
SOMEWHAT 19.3  14.8 11.9 9.0 22.2 14.0 22.2 12.9 21.0 14.5 11.0 23.2 10.0 18.1 22.6 19.7 16.5 20.6 18.6
STRONGLY 36.2 23.1 3.8 13.0 45.9 35.1 45.9 14.5 50.2 3.8 23.1 41.9 3.7 23.1 21.0 25.7 38.8 39.8 52.9
DK/REFUSED 3.3 4.9 8.5 11.7 1.6 6.5 1.6 7.3 1.3 9.0 6.8 1.9 8.1 3.2 7.6 3.7 3.2 0.9 2.1

Net Diff. -14.4 19.3 60.2 44.2 -37.6 -4.8 -37.6 38.1 -43.7 54.4 25.0 -32.1 64.4 14.3 5.4 5.5 -13.8 -21.5 -45.1



Table 2 Page 26
Oct. 20, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 352 668 622 398 837 183 151 328 265 214 375 105 201 340 357 184 463 78 479 541
APPROVE 41.1 49.9 36.5 46.3 33.1 44.3 26.4 52.5 32.1 45.8 29.6 43.8 19.9 48.0 40.7 46.6 37.2 44.8 35.2 38.6 43.4
STRONGLY 14.9 19.9 12.3 17.4 11.0 16.7 6.5 21.6 11.7 18.0 10.9 17.7 4.6 18.6 12.9 17.0 11.1 16.0 8.9 14.8 15.0
SOMEWHAT 26.2 30.1 24.2 28.8 22.1 27.6 20.0 30.9 20.4 27.8 18.7 26.1 15.3 29.4 27.9 29.6 26.1 28.8 26.3 23.7 28.4
DISAPPROVE 55.5 44.5 61.3 49.2 65.4 52.1 71.5 39.9 66.9 49.2 69.8 52.7 78.8 47.9 56.0 49.2 60.4 51.6 61.6 58.4 53.0
SOMEWHAT 19.3 21.1 18.4 19.1 19.6 19.5 18.6 18.9 18.3 17.9 19.2 17.8 21.0 22.8 18.4 20.0 20.2 20.8 15.3 18.5 20.0
STRONGLY 36.2 23.4 43.0 30.1 45.8 32.6 52.9 21.0 48.6 31.2 50.6 34.9 57.9 25.2 37.6 29.2 40.2 30.7 46.3 39.9 33.0
DK/REFUSED 3.3 5.6 2.2 4.5 1.4 3.6 2.1 7.5 1.0 5.0 0.6 3.6 1.2 4.1 3.3 4.2 2.4 3.6 3.2 3.1 3.6

Net Diff. -14.4 5.4 -24.8 -2.9 -32.3 -7.7 -45.1 12.6 -34.8 -3.4 -40.2 -8.9 -58.9 * -15.3 -2.6 -23.1 -6.8 -26.4 -19.8 -9.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | REGION
|

INEW  |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC

Total 1020 60 134 174 70 219
REPUBLICAN 42.4 38.8 38.5 40.2 39.9 44.0 54.
DEFINITELY 21.3 13.9 18.2 14.0 19.5 25.6 36.
PROBABLY 11.7 17.1 14.0 12.7 11.6 10.6 9.
SOMEWHAT 9.4 7.7 6.3 13.4 8.8 7.9 7.
DEMOCRAT 40.8 41.2 45.4 44.4 40.1 40.5 32.
DEFINITELY 22.7 18.6 23.3 25.4 28.7 22.2 15.
PROBABLY 11.3  14.9 14.1 11.0 3.9 12.2 9.
SOMEWHAT 6.8 7.7 8.0 8.0 7.4 6.1 7.
UNDECIDED 16.8 20.1 16.1 15.4 20.0 15.5 13.
Net Diff. 1.6 -2.4 -6.9 -4.2 -0.2 3.5 21.

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |
103
46.
27.
6.
12.
35.
19.
10.
5.
17.

10.

| MOUN-
| TAIN

40.

22.

11.
38.
23.

14.

20.

| PAC-
|IFIC

132
41.
18.

14.

41.

24.

17.

|EAST

194

38.

16.

15.

44.

21.

14.

17.

|MID-
|WEST

AREA

| SOUTH

|
245 385
40.1 46.
15.6 27.
12.4 9.
12.1 9.
43.2 38.
26.4 20.
8.9 11.
7.8 6.
16.7 15.
-3.0 8.
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| WEST

197
41.5
19.8

12.3

40.3

24.0

10.8

18.2

| VERY

2014

VOTER
LIKELIHOOD

780

45.9 31.
24.9 9.
11.4 12.
9.6 8
41 .4 39.
24.3 17.
10.4 14.
6.7 7
12.7 29.
4.5 -7

| SMWT .
| | LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA |PROVE
| | OBAMA

|APP- |DISAP-|VOTE

| PROVE |REPUB-
| | | LICAN

566 361

16.8 63.7 100.0
6.8 33.2 52.1
5.7 16.9 26.5

4.4 13.6 21.3

73.2 17.0 -
45.3 6.2 -
18.6 5.9 -

9.3 4.9 -
10.0 19.3 -
-56.4 46.8 100.0

| PROVE

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE

|OBAMA |OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
|Gop

46.
17.
16.
13.
53.

-46.

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 157 164 160 231 150
REPUBLICAN 42.4 100.0 - - 42.4 41.6 44.1 45.6 42.2 35.1 39.6 91.3 5.3 38.6 89.7 8.2 45.4 93.0 3.4 31.2
DEFINITELY 21.3 50.1 - - 21.4 21.6 20.9 21.4 21.3 20.2 20.9 56.7 2.0 9.1 58.0 3.2 8.8 55.5 1.2 9.4
PROBABLY 11.7 27.6 - - 12,1 11.1 14.2 14.6 8.3 8.1 8.2 23.1 1.8 12.5 20.2 3.2 16.6 25.9 0.9 8.0
SOMEWHAT 9.4 22.2 - - 8.9 8.9 9.0 9.6 12.6 6.9 10.6 11.6 1.5 17.1 11.5 1.9 20.0 11.6 1.3  13.8
DEMOCRAT 40.8 - 100.0 - 43.5 44 .4 41.7 36.0 38.1 38.2 38.1 1.8 85.3 25.5 3.5 85.4 24.1 0.2 85.2 27.0
DEFINITELY 22.7 - 55.7 - 24.8 26.3 21.7 18.7 17.9 26.2 20.9 1.1 54.4 5.5 2.0 56.5 3.6 0.2 53.0 7.6
PROBABLY 11.3 - 27.6 - 10.6 10.6 10.5 12.8 13.5 8.5 11.7 0.7 22.8 7.8 1.4 21.0 7.5 - 24.0 8.1
SOMEWHAT 6.8 - 16.7 - 8.1 7.5 9.5 4.5 6.7 3.5 5.5 - 8.0 12.2 - 7.9 13.0 - 8.1 11.3
UNDECIDED 16.8 - - 100.0 14.0 13.9 14.2 18.4 19.7 26.7 22.2 6.8 9.4 35.9 6.9 6.3 30.6 6.7 11.5 41.8

Net Diff. 1.6 100.0 -100.0 - -1.1 -2.8 2.4 9.6 4.1 -3.1 1.5 89.5 -79.9 13.2 86.2 -77.2 21.3 92.8 -81.8 4.2
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO | CHRIS | DR. BEN | RICK PERRY
| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT | | | | | CHRISTIE | CARSON |
| | | | | | | |

|ECON- |FORGN. |HEALTH|IMMIG- |ENERGY |OTHER |FAVOR- |UNFAV-|FAVOR- |UNFAV- | FAVOR- |UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| | |ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE

|JOBS |SEC. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 418 235 173 84 32 29 440 436 402 367 385 309 338 267 374 392 287 164 341 330
REPUBLICAN 42.4 41.2 46.6 41.5 54.8 27.1 37.5 67.2 23.6 65.9 25.9 64.6 29.9 64.1 33.1 55.3 39.7 64.2 35.9 67.7 30.0
DEFINITELY 21.3 18.2 27.3 19.1 32.1 14.4 19.4 37.2 9.9 39.7 10.8 38.0 12.9 38.7 15.3 31.3 21.5 39.5 16.8 40.4 13.1
PROBABLY 11.7 12.1 10.7 13.8 12.7 6.1 10.9 17.3 7.1 14.5 6.9 15.0 7.7 13.5 9.6 13.9 9.4 13.8 11.0 16.4 7.5
SOMEWHAT 9.4 10.9 8.6 8.7 10.0 6.6 7.2 12.7 6.6 11.7 8.2 11.6 9.2 11.8 8.2 10.1 8.8 10.9 8.2 10.9 9.4
DEMOCRAT 40.8 43.6 41.2 38.8 30.3 51.6 45.1 22.7 60.2 22.4 58.8 25.9 55.8 27.4 55.3 32.9 48.7 28.7 48.0 23.9 56.0
DEFINITELY 22.7 22.4 24.7 23.4 16.3 32.3 26.4 10.4 34.7 11.1 35.7 13.0 35.3 14.6 32.6 16.0 29.4 17.7 28.3 11.7 35.0
PROBABLY 11.3 12.4 12.1 10.3 9.5 8.7 3.9 7.3 15.9 6.4 13.8 7.6 13.0 8.3 13.9 10.3 11.9 6.7 13.0 7.5 12.1
SOMEWHAT 6.8 8.8 4.4 5.1 4.5 10.6 14.8 5.1 9.6 4.9 9.3 5.3 7.5 4.5 8.9 6.6 7.4 4.4 6.6 4.6 8.9
UNDECIDED 16.8 15.2 12.2 19.7 14.8 21.3 17.4 10.1 16.2 11.7 15.3 9.6 14.4 8.5 11.6 11.8 11.6 7.1 16.1 8.5 13.9

Net Diff. 1.6 -2.3 5.5 2.7 24.5 -24.5 -7.5 44.5 -36.6 43.6 -32.9 38.7 -25.9 36.7 -22.3 22.4 -9.0 35.5 -12.1 43.8 -26.0
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

Total

REPUBLICAN

DEFINITELY

PROBABLY

SOMEWHAT

DEMOCRAT

DEFINITELY

PROBABLY

SOMEWHAT

UNDECIDED

Net Diff.

TOTAL | TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR | BETTER | BETTER

| | | | PRESIDENT | CANDIDATE | CANDIDATE
| | | | | |

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI- |SOLID |CAN |EXP. |POL.

|ABLE |ORABLE |EON/ |VALUES |LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY | | | |STIE |CONSER|BEAT |POL. |OUT-
| | | DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | | | VATIVE | CLINTN| | SIDER
1020 308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60 53 203 248 419 399

42 .4 69.1 28.4 53.1 57.7 45.2 62.5 69.0 75.2 50.1 26.4 88.1 79.8 82.3 74.3 76.6 79.7 45.4 47.2

21.3 42.1 12.0 28.3 40.0 21.2 32.0 35.9 43 .4 12.9 4.7 45.5 38.5 47.5 36.1 42.7 43.2 26.1 20.5

11.7 14.4 9.6 13.2 13.3 15.7 16.4 18.4 19.0 16.3 14.9 25.5 19.6 20.0 25.4 17.4 21.4 11.8 13.0

9.4 12.6 6.8 11.6 4.4 8.3 14.1 14.8 12.8 20.8 6.7 17.1 21.7 14.8 12.9 16.5 15.0 7.5 13.7

40.8 22.6 58.6 37.6 36.3 37.1 29.7 10.9 10.2 12.9 42.6 5.8 4.9 9.3 4.8 11.1 5.7 43.7 36.4

22.7 12.7 37.0 20.5 25.2 18.5 15.6 2.4 2.7 1.7 13.7 1.0 - 4.3 - 2.6 2.6 27.0 17.4

11.3 5.7 13.9 12.9 8.4 10.6 11.2 3.4 2.9 5.0 14.8 1.9 4.9 1.5 2.3 3.8 1.3 11.2 12.1

6.8 4.2 7.6 4.2 2.8 8.0 2.9 5.1 4.7 6.1 14.0 2.8 - 3.5 2.5 4.8 1.8 5.5 6.9

16.8 8.3 13.0 9.4 6.0 17.7 7.9 20.1 14.5 37.0 31.0 6.2 15.2 8.4 20.9 12.3 14.7 10.8 16.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL
| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY
| (a) | (a) | (a) | (a) | (a) | (a)
|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |IYES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO
| | | | | [ | [ | [ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 399 40 425 58 432 46 379 47 430 45 358 111
REPUBLICAN 42.4 47.3 29.0 46.1 26.5 45.4 37.0 43.0 53.2 42.6 55.7 47.8 34.1
DEFINITELY 21.3 25.4 17.5 24.2 13.7 24.0 17.4 22.5 30.6 21.8 30.9 26.3 13.7
PROBABLY 11.7 13.4 2.9 12.8 11.0 12.8 10.2 11.7 13.3 12.1 14.8 11.7 15.0
SOMEWHAT 9.4 8.6 8.7 9.1 1.8 8.7 9.4 8.7 9.3 8.7 10.0 9.8 5.4
DEMOCRAT 40.8 40.8 51.7 39.7 55.4 41.9 39.4 44.3 26.9 43.8 26.6 40.3 41.9
DEFINITELY 22.7 22.9 28.6 22.0 40.5 23.2 30.9 25.1 18.1 26.8 7.7 23.4 25.0
PROBABLY 11.3 11.6 11.4 10.5 10.6 11.3 5.2 11.6 2.9 10.0 13.2 9.4 11.4
SOMEWHAT 6.8 6.2 11.7 7.1 4.3 7.5 3.4 7.6 5.9 7.0 5.6 7.5 5.5
UNDECIDED 16.8 11.9 19.3 14.2 18.0 12.7 23.6 12.8 19.9 13.5 17.8 11.9 24.0
Net Diff. 1.6 6.6 -22.7 6.5 -28.9 3.5 -2.5 -1.3 26.2 -1.2 29.1 7.4 -7.7
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE
| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |IYES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | | [ | [ | [ | | 1A IB
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
REPUBLICAN 42.4 44.6 41.8 48.8 15.8 46.0 24.1 41.2 54.3 42.3 50.9 45.8 36.0 43.4 41.4
DEFINITELY 21.3 22.2 13.3 23.3 6.7 22.2 10.7 18.7 33.4 19.5 31.1 22.3 16.9 22.8 19.7
PROBABLY 11.7 12.0 13.2 12.8 6.5 11.6 9.6 11.2 10.1 11.8 8.3 12.2 11.7 12.3 11.2
SOMEWHAT 9.4 10.4 15.3 12.7 2.5 12.2 3.8 11.2 10.7 11.0 11.5 11.3 7.4 8.4 10.5
DEMOCRAT 40.8 39.0 45.4 35.3 72.0 38.0 64.7 42.7 36.7 41.6 38.8 38.5 50.3 41.0 40.7
DEFINITELY 22.7 21.8 26.7 18.8 45.9 19.2 46.6 24.7 16.8 22.9 23.0 21.5 28.2 23.6 21.9
PROBABLY 11.3 11.4 10.6 10.7 13.6 11.8 12.2 10.7 14.9 11.0 15.9 11.3 13.1 10.6 12.0
SOMEWHAT 6.8 5.7 8.1 5.8 12.5 7.0 5.9 7.3 5.0 7.7 - 5.7 9.0 6.8 6.8
UNDECIDED 16.8 16.4 12.9 15.9 12.3 16.0 11.3 16.1 9.0 16.1 10.3 15.8 13.8 15.6 17.9

Net Diff. 1.6 5.5 -3.6 13.5 -56.2 8.1 -40.6 -1.6 17.6 0.7 12.0 7.3 -14.3 2.5 0.8
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |
|ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183
REPUBLICAN 42.4 8. 77. 70. 22. 38. 17. 63. 40. 41. 43. 46. 44. 40. 41. 41. 39 37.
DEFINITELY 21.3 2. 40. 43, 11. 14. 7. 33. 20. 19. 21. 26. 19. 18. 20. 15. 15. 22,
PROBABLY 11.7 3. 20. 13. 7. 13. 4. 17. 11. 13. 12. 12. 13. 14. 11. 14. 18. 10.
SOMEWHAT 9.4 2. 16. 12. 4. 10. 4. 12. 9. 8. 10. 8. 10. 8. 9. 11. 5. 4.
DEMOCRAT 40.8 83. 9. 21. 70. 37. 72. 18. 42. 43. 43. 40. 43. 49. 49. 46. 51. 41.
DEFINITELY 22.7 52. 3. 12. 48. 14. 44, 7. 23. 27. 22, 21. 22, 25. 23. 22, 17. 23.
PROBABLY 11.3  21. 3. 5. 15. 13. 17. 6. 12. 11. 11. 11. 11. 15. 15. 19. 9. 12.
SOMEWHAT 6.8 9. 3. 3. 7. 9. 10. 4. 7. 5. 9. 7. 9. 8. 10. 4. 24. 6.
UNDECIDED 16.8 7. 12. 8. 6. 24. 10. 18. 16. 14. 12. 13. 12. 9. 9. 12. 9. 21.
Net Diff. 1.6 -75. 68. 48.7 -48. 1.4 -55. 45. -1. -2. 0. 6. 0. -8. -8. -5.3 -12. -4.
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 283 115 168 400 190 148 338 40 85 193 175 159 54 68 156 90
REPUBLICAN 42.4 24.7 20.5 27.7 30.7 64.7 79.2 71.1 95.2 81.2 95.0 5.5 5.1 5.3 32.4 29.4 59.3
DEFINITELY 21.3 10.7 14.1 8.3 8.2 31.4 63.9 45.6 59.7 29.5 68.1 1.6 1.4 5.3 5.0 3.5 21.8
PROBABLY 11.7 7.9 6.0 9.2 10.7 19.0 12.3 16.0 30.8 27.8 19.4 2.3 1.9 - 8.9 10.5 18.6
SOMEWHAT 9.4 6.1 0.3 10.1 11.8 14.3 3.1 9.4 4.7 23.8 7.6 1.7 1.9 - 18.4 15.4 18.9
DEMOCRAT 40.8 66.6 72.2 62.8 43.3 21.3 9.7 16.2 - 1.7 2.3 89.5 8l.6 82.2 47.1 27.0 6.6
DEFINITELY 22.7 41.3 56.0 31.2 20.3 11.7 7.9 10.0 - 0.5 1.7 63.6 45.2 51.9 8.5 5.8 2.7
PROBABLY 11.3  14.2 8.3 18.3 14.7 7.4 1.3 4.7 - 1.2 0.6 17.4 28.4 23.7 14.5 8.1 2.1
SOMEWHAT 6.8 11.1 7.8 13.3 8.3 2.3 0.5 1.5 - - - 8.6 8.0 6.5 24.1 13.0 1.7
UNDECIDED 16.8 8.6 7.4 9.5 25.9 13.9 11.1 12.7 4.8 17.1 2.7 4.9 13.3 12.5 20.5 43.6 34.1

Net Diff. 1.6 -41.9 -51.7 -35.2 -12.6 43.4 69.6 54.8 95.2 79.4 92.7 -84.0 -76.5 -76.9 -14.7 2.4 52.7
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPLOYMENT STATUS
|
|

2014

|RET-
| IRED

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS
|
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV-
| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED
| |ried |Other | |
Total 1020 318 223 96 524 21 108
REPUBLICAN 42 .4 33.0 32.6 34.1 49.8 30.8 37.
DEFINITELY 21.3 12.2 10.5 15.9 26.9 20.8 22.
PROBABLY 11.7 12.5 13.1 11.2 12.7 5.1 6.
SOMEWHAT 9.4 8.3 8.9 7.0 10.2 4.9 8.
DEMOCRAT 40.8 49.5 47.5 54.1 35.7 47.3 41.
DEFINITELY 22.7 28.1 29.3 25.3 20.3 18.2 23.
PROBABLY 11.3 11.9 12.2 11.4 10.2 14.3 11.
SOMEWHAT 6.8 9.4 6.0 17.4 5.2 14.8 6.
UNDECIDED 16.8 17.5 19.9 11.8 14.5 21.8 21.
Net Diff. 1.6 -16.4 -14.9 -20.0 14.1 -16.5 -4.

41.

17.

11.

11.

36.

13.

17.

23.

|EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU-

|OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT

| | | |OYED | | |
406 351 55 99 113 43

43.3 42.2 50.2 42.9 46.1 36.3

21.5 21.1 24.3 17.9 23.9 14.6

13.1 13.4 10.7 13.3 13.2 10.5

44.0 44 .4 41.5 34.8 39.1 43.3

22.3 21.9 25.1 23.9 25.7 29.1

14.0 14.1 12.9 7.1 8.6 8.3

12.7 13.4 8.3 22.3 14.7 20.4

24.

10.

10.

36.

21.

18.

46.8

19.3

14.2

13.3

23.1

-16.7
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT|OLIC

Total 1020 194 260 235 206 69 33 8 15 454 566 689 331 895 125 373 175 30 65
REPUBLICAN 42 .4 28.3 37.3 44.7 53.8 57.8 41.0 52.0 49.3 33.5 49.6 37.3 53.1 41.1 52.0 54.0 55.9 58.1 32.7
DEFINITELY 21.3 15.0 18.1 22.8 27.1 30.0 15.3 26.3 22.7 16.8 24.9 18.9 26.3 20.7 25.1 29.9 25.9 27.9 16.7
PROBABLY 11.7 9.5 9.6 10.0 14.7 21.7 13.4 25.7 6.0 9.5 13.5 9.7 15.9 10.9 17.9 12.6 18.2 17.3 9.0
SOMEWHAT 9.4 3.8 9.6 11.9 12.0 6.1 12.3 - 20.6 7.1 11.3 8.7 10.9 9.5 9.1 11.5 11.7 12.8 7.0
DEMOCRAT 40.8 46.1 43.5 41.3 34.3 34.3 40.4 36.3 41.1 44.6 37.8 43.5 35.3 41.4 36.8 27.0 33.5 34.9 59.1
DEFINITELY 22.7 27.9 23.6 21.5 19.2 15.4 26.0 10.6 41.1 25.4 20.6 24.1 19.9 23.0 21.0 14.0 18.0 25.3 32.0
PROBABLY 11.3 10.2 13.0 10.8 10.9 11.2 12.1 25.7 - 11.8 10.9 11.5 10.9 11.3 11.0 6.6 11.2 5.7 19.4
SOMEWHAT 6.8 8.0 7.0 9.0 4.2 7.7 2.3 - - 7.4 6.3 7.9 4.4 7.1 4.8 6.4 4.3 3.9 7.7
UNDECIDED 16.8 25.6 19.2 14.0 11.9 7.9 18.6 11.7 9.6 21.9 12.6 19.2 11.6 17.5 11.1 19.0 10.6 7.0 8.2

Net Diff. 1.6 -17.7 -6.3 3.4 19.5 23.6 0.6 15.7 8.2 -11.2 11.9 -6.2 17.9 -0.3 15.2 27.0 22.4 23.2 -26.4
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |[YES  |NO |[YES  |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO
|ESTANT [OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | |ToP | | | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1020 515 270 34 14 13 13 112 43 394 626 180 299 214 327 426 432 79 82 124 896
REPUBLICAN 42.4 46.7 46.5 41.3 27.6 75.4 25.8 24.4 14.4 50.3 37.5 53.2 44.7 47.8 30.9 43.1 41.4 46.3 40.7 40.5 42.7
DEFINITELY 21.3 25.0 22.0 25.5 19.7 34.3 8.1 8.0 4.2 28.3 16.8 27.4 20.7 29.1 13.3 21.3 19.8 30.9 19.6 21.4 21.2
PROBABLY 11.7 12.0 14.7 10.1 - 32.7 - 6.9 4.0 11.9 11.6 12.2 14.1 11.7 9.3 9.3 13.9 9.0 15.0 12.3 11.6
SOMEWHAT 9.4 9.7 9.8 5.7 7.9 8.5 17.7 9.5 6.2 10.0 9.1 13.5 9.9 7.1 8.3 12.5 7.7 6.3 6.0 6.8 9.8
DEMOCRAT 40.8 35.9 43.2 52.1 56.8 16.2 65.8 48.1 49.4 35.1 44 .4 32.7 40.1 37.2 48.4 36.8 45.5 37.1 40.3 48 .4 39.8
DEFINITELY 22.7 21.2 23.8 19.6 36.6 7.8 37.3 25.4 23.5 20.2 24.3 17.8 21.9 22.3 26.5 22.3 23.6 21.2 22.1 26.6 22.2
PROBABLY 11.3 8.5 14.4 26.3 7.2 - 6.2 11.7 17.0 7.7 13.6 6.3 12.1 8.9 14.9 8.7 14.3 8.7 11.1 14.5 10.8
SOMEWHAT 6.8 6.2 5.0 6.2 13.0 8.4 22.3 11.0 8.9 7.2 6.6 8.6 6.1 6.0 7.0 5.9 7.6 7.2 7.0 7.2 6.8
UNDECIDED 16.8 17.4 10.4 6.6 15.6 8.4 8.4 27.5 36.1 14.6 18.1 14.2 15.2 15.0 20.7 20.1 13.0 16.7 19.1 11.1 17.5

Net Diff. 1.6 10.8 3.3 -10.9 -29.3 59.2 -40.0 -23.6 -35.0 15.2 -6.9 20.5 4.6 10.6 -17.5 6.2 -4.1 9.2 0.4 -7.8 2.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

|HISP-

|ANIC

|WHITE

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

Table 3 Page 38

130-40

AGE

|41-55

|156-65

| OVER
|65

TOTAL | RACE | RACE
| |
| |
|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON-
|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE
| |AMER. | | | | |
Total 1020 124 136 33 707 20 707 313
REPUBLICAN 42.4 40.5 16.1 34.2 48.5 33.6 48.5 28
DEFINITELY 21.3 21.4 6.6 12.5 24.5 18.2 24.5 13
PROBABLY 11.7 12.3 6.3 6.1 13.0 8.7 13.0 8
SOMEWHAT 9.4 6.8 3.2 15.5 10.9 6.7 10.9 6.
DEMOCRAT 40.8 48.4 69.2 44.7 33.7 45.7 33.7 56.
DEFINITELY 22.7 26.6 45.4 25.9 17.5 25.2 17.5 34.
PROBABLY 11.3 14.5 17.3 2.9 9.9 14.2 9.9 14.
SOMEWHAT 6.8 7.2 6.5 15.9 6.4 6.4 6.4 7.
UNDECIDED 16.8 11.1 14.7 21.1 17.8 20.7 17.8 14
Net Diff. 1.6 -7.8 -53.1 -10.6 14.7 -12.2 14.7 -28

| MEN
|
|WHITE |AFR-
| | ICAN
| | AMER .
340
54.4 21.
27.4 5.
13.8 9.
13.2 5.
31.8 57.
17.2  37.
9.0 11
5.6 9
13.8 21.
22.6 -36.

19.

15.

46.

20.

16.

12.

12.

35.

17.

10.

21.

77.

50.

21.

10.

-64.

Oct. 20, 2014
|
|
|HISP- |18-29
|ANIC | |
| | |
66 172
40.0 38.7
23.1 16.9
9.1 12.1
7.8 9.7
50.3  44.5
32.0 19.7
13.2  14.1
5.0 10.7
9.7 16.9
-10.3 -5.8

35.

11.

14.

10.

47.

24.

14.

17.

-11.

41.

21.

13.

41.

25.

10.

17.

10.

40.

23.

16.

53.7

32.6

10.1

11.0

30.8

19.3

15.5

22.9
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 352 668 622 398 837 183 151 328 265 214 375 105 201 340 357 184 463 78 479 541
REPUBLICAN 42.4 37.1 45.2 38.8 48.2 40.0 53.7 40.1 51.4 43.8 52.9 44.8 59.0 34.8 39.3 35.0 42.6 36.1 46.6 47.9 37.6
DEFINITELY 21.3 14.0 25.1 17.1 27.8 18.8 32.6 14.4 27.3 18.2 29.5 20.3 33.6 13.8 23.0 16.3 25.9 17.6 31.2 23.2 19.5
PROBABLY 11.7 13.2 11.0 13.2 9.4 12.1 10.1 13.4 13.4 15.3 11.0 13.4 13.2 13.0 8.6 11.6 7.6 11.0 6.0 13.4 10.2
SOMEWHAT 9.4 9.9 9.2 8.5 10.9 9.1 11.0 12.3 10.8 10.3 12.4 11.0 12.2 8.1 7.7 7.1 9.2 7.6 9.4 11.3 7.8
DEMOCRAT 40.8 45.8 38.2 44.0 35.8 43.0 30.8 42.3 35.0 41.0 32.7 40.6 25.3 48.3 41.3 46.3 39.4 44.9 38.1 37.3 43.9
DEFINITELY 22.7 21.9 23.1 23.6 21.4 23,5 19.3 17.1 21.8 20.7 19.9 21.9 14.7 25.6 24.4 25.7 23.1 24.7 25.5 20.3 24.8
PROBABLY 11.3  14.1 9.8 12.5 9.4 11.8 8.9 13.2 8.4 10.8 8.8 10.0 9.5 14.7 11.2 13.7 10.1 13.2 8.1 9.9 12.5
SOMEWHAT 6.8 9.8 5.2 8.0 5.0 7.7 2.6 12.0 4.7 9.5 4.0 8.7 1.1 8.1 5.7 6.8 6.2 7.0 4.5 7.0 6.6
UNDECIDED 16.8 17.2 16.5 17.2 16.1 17.0 15.5 17.6 13.6 15.2 14.4 14.6 15.7 16.8 19.4 18.7 18.0 19.0 15.3 14.8 18.5

Net Diff. 1.6 -8.7 7.0 -5.3 12.4 -3.0 22.9 -2.2 16.5 2.8 20.2 4.1 33.6 -13.5 -2.1 -11.3 3.2 -8.8 8.4 10.6 -6.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14.

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

|EAST

|MID-
|WEST

Table 14 Page 170

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| REGION
|
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| |
60 134 174 70 219 62 103 65 132
19.6 30.5 25.3 27.0 37.2 37.9 30.9 31.6 34.1
34.7 41.7 42.9 39.8 37.8 32.2 35.6 29.1 37.6
45.7 27.7 31.8 33.1 25.0 29.9 33.5 39.3 28.3

194

27.1

39.6

33.3

Oct. 20, 2014
AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL
| LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA
| |

|SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-
| | | LIKELY | LIKELY [ROVE | PROVE

| | | | | |
245 385 197 780 240 420 566
25.8 35.7 33.3 32.8 25.9 10.5 47.8
42.0 36.3 34.8 38.1 37.6 65.9 17.6
32.2 28.0 31.9 29.0 36.5 23.6 34.6

| PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
|VOTE |NOT | UNDE-
|REPUB- |VOTE |CIDED
|LICAN |GOP |
361 205 109
69.5 9.6 14.8
3.3 42.7 17.5
27.1  47.7 67.6
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14. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 157 164 160 231 150
REPUBLICAN 31.2  67.2 1.4 12.7 29.3 29.6 28.7 36.4 29.5 35.0 31.5 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - -
DEMOCRAT 38.0 4.8 79.4 21.3 40.3 40.7 39.4 34.7 34.5 36.2 35.1 - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 -

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.8 28.1 19.2 66.0 30.4 29.7 31.9 29.0 36.0 28.7 33.4 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?
TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT

|

| ECON-

|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| |

|JOBS |SEC. | | | |
Total 1020 418 235 173 84 32
REPUBLICAN 31.2 29.1 36.0 30.8 32.4 23.8
DEMOCRAT 38.0 40.4 37.4 40.5 31.2 35.8
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.8 30.5 26.6 28.7 36.3 40.3

Table 14 Page 172
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| MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO | CHRIS | DR. BEN |
| | | | | CHRISTIE | CARSON |
| | | | | | |

RICK PERRY

| FORGN . | HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY | OTHER | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE

| [ | [ | | | | | | | | | |
29 440 436 402 367 385 309 338 267 374 392 287 164 341 330
32.8 49.8 15.4 52.7 13.3 46.5 20.9 46.9 20.0 42.6 25.5 43.3 24.7 49.4 19.7
38.6 23.3 51.8 21.0 50.6 21.5 52.2 26.0 48.6 30.4 41.1 27.5 45.1 22.1 49.3
28.5 26.9 32.9 26.3 36.1 32.0 26.9 27.1 31.4 27.0 33.4 29.2 30.3 28.5 31.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14.

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

| TED CRUZ |
| |
| |

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG-

|ABLE |ORABLE |EON/
| |
308 288 121
49.9 18.6 38.2
20.2 52.4 35.0
29.9 28.9 26.8

BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON |

THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

| STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY | Very
| VALUES | LIGENT | |

| DOCTOR | | | | |

76 70 67 572 432
46.3 32.8 37.6 54.6 61.3
34.8 38.9 24.3 - -
18.9 28.4 38.1 45.4 38.7

| Smwt.

VOTER LIKELIHOOD

|NOT

Table 14 Page 173
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| 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
| PRESIDENT
|

| BETTER
| CANDIDATE
|

| BETTER
| CANDIDATE
|

| ROMNEY | BUSH

|Likely|Likely|LIKELY| |

121
64.2 68
35.8 31

| CARSON | CHRI-

| | STIE
| |
62 60
.4 52.7 57.
.6 47.3 42,

| SOLID

| CONSER | BEAT

| CAN

|EXP.
| POL.

| VATIVE | CLINTN |

203

55.

44.

248

66.

33.

419

37.

41.

20.

| POL.
|ouT-
| SIDER
399
3 28.
9  31.

8 39.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14.

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

| (2)

|NO

THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

"WORKER
BACKPACK"
(a)

|YES

|NO

Table 14 Page 174
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|DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL

35.

45.

| REFORM |

|WELFARE SYSTM|

| () |

|YES  |NO

| | |

| | |
425 58
32.2  17.3
35.9  48.7
31.9 33.9

REFORM |
DISAB. PRGM. |
() |

|YES  |NO
| |
| |
432 46
31.3 25.1
38.4 33.8
30.3 41.1

379

30.0

38.4

31.6

38.

| FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY

| (a) | (a)

|[YES  |NO |[YES  |NO

| | | |

| [ | |
430 45 358 111
30.1 31.5 32.4 25.6
41.3 23.1 36.0 44.9
28.6 45.4 31.6 29.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14.

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

| (B)

|NO

| REFORM

|WELFARE SYSTM|

| (B)

|YES

|NO

THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

| REFORM

| (B)

|YES

|NO

DISAB. PRGM. |

| "WORKER
BACKPACK"
| (B)

| YES |NO

Table 14 Page 175

31.

38.

30.

29.

420

35.

36.

28.

366

30.

40.

28.

40.

33.

25.

Oct. 20, 2014
|DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE
| FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) |
|YES |YES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | 1A IB
| | | | |
431 37 348 106 512 508
32.0 38.4 34.3 27.1 30.4 32.0
38.9 35.8 36.4 46.3 38.0 38.0
29.1 25.8 29.3 26.7 31.6 30.0
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A |A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT |OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183 86 73 36 50
REPUBLICAN 31.2 5.8 57.4 51.1 16.2 27.9 11.2 48.0 31.0 28.9 28.8 33.6 31.0 26.5 23.0 22.6 30.8 27.7
DEMOCRAT 38.0 75.9 9.5 23.5 60.7 33.7 65.5 17.2 38.7 43.8 38.7 37.8 37.7 44.1 44.7 41.4 29.4 39.8

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.8 18.3 33.1 25.4 23.1 38.4 23.2 34.8 30.3 27.3 32.5 28.7 31.4 29.3 32.4 36.0 39.7 32.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

14.

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total

REPUBLICAN

DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very
|

| Smwt.
|
|

|Very
|
|

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
| |

REPUBLICAN |

| MOD-
| ERATE
|

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
| |
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DEMOCRAT |

|MOD-
| ERATE
|

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
| |

INDEPENDENT

| MOD-
| ERATE
|

| CONSER
| VATIVE

168

15.4

55.1

29.5

190

IDEOLOGY
|MOD- |Smwt.
|ERATE |
| |
400
21.2 49.
39.8 20.
39.0 30.

148

67.

10.

22.

338
57.2 100
16.0

26.7

40 85

.0 100.0

193

100.0 -

- 100.0

100.0

100.0

- 100

.0 100.0

100.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14.

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never
| |Mar-
| |ried

318 22

23.5 23.
47.1 47.

29.4 28.

3

8

3

9

THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

MARITAL STATUS

|Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV-
|w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED
|Other | |
96 524 21 108
23.0 36.5 30.8 27.4
46.4 32.6 35.5 38.6
30.6 31.0 33.7 34.0

|WID-
| OWED
|

33.

37.

| EMPL-

| OYED
|

38.5

| Pri-
| vate

Table 14 Page 178

Oct. 20,

EMPLOYMENT STATUS
|Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU-
| |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT

| |OYED | |

55 99 113
31.8 31.6 37.4 30.
42.3 34.7 43.4  39.
25.9 33.7 19.2  29.

2014

|RET-
| IRED
|

259

31.

35.

33.

|NOT

| EMPL-

| OYED

19.

39.

40.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?
TOTAL | INCOME

|

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150-

1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k

| | | | | |
Total 1020 194 260 235 206 69
REPUBLICAN 31.2 21.9 26.0 34.0 41.1 39.2 26
DEMOCRAT 38.0 45.2 40.7 37.7 31.8 27.1 41.
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.8 32.9 33.3 28.4 27.1 33.6 32.

1$200-

1$200k |$250k

|OVER |UNDER |OVER

|$250k |$40k |$40k
| | |
15 454

26 24.2  36.

32. 42.6 34

41. 33.1  28.

INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k |$60k
| |
689 3
27.6 38
40.9 31
31.5 29
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|UNDER |OVER

1$100k

| |
31 895 125
.8 30.7 35.
.9 38.8 32.
.3 30.5 33.

| WHITE

| PROT-

373

43.

25.

| CATH-

|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

|  HISPANIC

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

52.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

25.

25.

|ATH-
|EIST/

| OTHER

| AGNSTC |

11

13.

42.

44.

2

3

1

5

10.

37.

51.

BORN AGAIN

| YES

|NO
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MEN |  WOMEN
|

|NO IYES  |NO
| | |
| | |

180 299 214 327

.5 30.3 37.3 24.5

.1 34.2 39.0 45.2

.3 35.5 23.7 30.3

| DESK-
| TOP

33.2

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ | |
|MOBILE | |

32.

| HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|

| YES |NO

124 896
36.0 30.5
44.5 37.1

19.6 32.4
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14. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1020 124 136 33 707 20 707 313 340 56 58 366 79 66 172 180 270 215 183
REPUBLICAN 31.2 36.0 7.4 28.2 35.3 21.3 35.3 21.8 36.3 5.7 41.0 34.4 8.7 31.5 28.5 25.1 32.6 30.4 38.6
DEMOCRAT 38.0 44.5 72.6 30.9 30.5 39.2 30.5 54.9 26.6 63.6 40.2 34.1 79.0 48.3 41.0 41.0 38.9 38.8 30.0

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.8 19.6 19.9 40.9 34.1 39.5 34.1 23.2 37.1 30.7 18.8 31.4 12.3 20.2 30.5 33.9 28.5 30.8 31.4
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14. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | AGE

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65

Total 1020 352 668 622 398 837
REPUBLICAN 31.2 26.8 33.5 29.3 34.2 29.6
DEMOCRAT 38.0 41.0 36.4 40.1 34.8 39.7

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.8 32.2 30.0 30.6 31.1 30.7

|UNDER |OVER
140

|UNDER |OVER
|55

265

|UNDER |OVER
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|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
140 |40 |55

105 201 340

.8 26.2 31.6

.0 43.6 42.2

.2 30.3 26.2

WOMEN

155

357

|UNDER |OVER

|MALE

GENDER

| FEMALE
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19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | REGION I AREA I VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
I I | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
I I I I |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

| NEW IMID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT | UNDE-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | |LIKELY |LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |
Total 1020 60 134 174 70 219 62 103 65 132 194 245 385 197 780 240 420 566 361 205 109
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 37.1 41.7 42.6 41.9 37.1 28.0 30.6 34.4 41.8 40.3 42.4 33.9 39.4 39.7 33.4 77.0 9.8 2.8 22.2 5.3
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 50.6 41.9 41.3 41.0 49.6 56.5 56.2 55.7 47.9 44.6 41.2 52.5 50.5 51.3 36.8 13.7 75.0 93.8 42.0 47.6

DK/REFUSED 13.9 12.3 16.4 16.1 17.1 13.3 15.4 13.1 9.9 10.3 15.1 16.4 13.6 10.2 9.0 29.8 9.3 15.1 3.4 35.7 47.1



Table 19 Page 236
Oct. 20, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |ILINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 157 164 160 231 150
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 7.7 78.5 17.5 40.3 38.6 44.0 37.1 35.2 31.3 33.8 7.1 76.3 22.7 8.6 72.9 25.1 5.6 78.6 20.1
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 88.0 11.4 35.4 46.1 45.5 47.3 49.7 52.3 48.7 51.0 88.1 12.0 51.5 87.4 13.6 54.2 88.9 10.8 48.6

DK/REFUSED 13.9 4.4 10.2 47.1 13.6 15.9 8.7 13.2 12.6 20.1 15.2 4.8 11.7 25.8 4.0 13.5 20.7 5.5 10.6 31.4
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19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH

| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT | |

| | |

| ECON-

|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| | |ABLE |ORABLE | ABLE

|JOBS |SEC. | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 418 235 173 84 32 29 440 436 402 367
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 41.2 36.0 33.9 36.0 52.6 46.5 21.0 55.9 23.0 53.
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 46.8 55.3 47.3 56.6 34.9 34.8 72.1 29.3 70.6 29.8
DK/REFUSED 13.9  12.0 8.7 18.8 7.3 12.5 18.7 6.8 14.8 6.4 16.

| ORABLE | ABLE
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CONGRESS?

| RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO |
| | |
| | |

| FORGN . | HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY | OTHER | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-
| ORABLE | ABLE

| ORABLE | ABLE
| | | | |

385 309 338 267
26.3 53.2 29.5 52.5
67.4 32.8 65.7 33.0

6.3 14.0 4.8 14.4

|ORABLE | ABLE |ORABLE | ABLE
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19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD
| | |
| | |
| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |NOT
|ABLE |ORABLE|EON/ |VALUES|LIGENT | | |Likely|Likely | LIKELY
| | | DOCTOR | | | | | | |
Total 1020 308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 25.3 55.8 33.5 31.6 40.5 39.4 12.9 12.2 15.0 38.3
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 69.7 29.5 59.2 66.9 50.0 54.4 73.3 78.8 56.4 34.7
DK/REFUSED 13.9 5.0 14.7 7.3 1.6 9.5 6.1 13.9 9.0 28.6 27.0
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| 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
| PRESIDENT
|

|ROMNEY | BUSH |CARSON|CHRI

| | | |STIE
| | | |
121 62 60
7.5 8.3 7.2 12.
87.6 79.3 86.9 77.
4.9 12.4 5.9 10.

BETTER
CANDIDATE

| SOLID
| CONSER | BEAT
|VATIVE | CLINTN|

| CAN

BETTER
CANDIDATE

|EXP.
| POL.

| POL.
|OUT-
| SIDER
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19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY

| () | () | () | () | () | ()

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO

| | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 399 40 425 58 432 46 379 47 430 45 358 111
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 38.8 31.1 35.8 50.0 37.1 41.2 40.4 19.9 39.8 24.4 36.8 40.8
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 52.9 47.8 52.6 38.4 52.0 47.2 49.8 62.1 50.3 58.8 54.2 45.2

DK/REFUSED 13.9 8.3 21.1 11.6 11.6 10.8 11.5 9.8 18.0 9.9 16.7 9.0 14.0
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19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE
| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |IYES  |NO |IYES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE

| | | | | | | | | | | | 1A IB

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 38.3 49.9 35.6 64.7 36.9 64.3 42.2 39.8 40.3 39.4 38.3 49.5 37.3 39.1
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 50.0 37.1 53.4 17.3 51.7 17.8 46.4 43.4 47.7 45.3 51.2 34.2 50.0 45.8

DK/REFUSED 13.9 11.7 13.0 11.0 18.0 11.4 17.9 11.4 16.9 12.0 15.2 10.5 16.3 12.7 15.1
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19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A |1a |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP-
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |[ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | |IN |EREST |GRAM | | CHAT

ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | |

| REDDIT | OTHER

Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 100.0 - 23.1 75.1 27.5 78.1 10.1 39.2 44 .4 43.7 38.6 36.7 47.5 54.
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 - 100.0 74.7 20.4 51.8 12.8 76.7 47.3 43.4 47.3 52.0 52.4 44.6 39.

DK/REFUSED 13.9 - - 2.2 4.5 20.7 9.1 13.2 13.5 12.2 9.0 9.4 10.9 7.9 6.

36 50
45.8 42.9
42.8 46.5
11.3 10.6
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19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 283 115 168 400 190 148 338 40 85 193 175 159 54 68 156 90
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 64.6 71.1 60.0 39.2 17.3 12.0 15.0 24.4 6.2 3.9 86.4 69.2 64.7 32.1 26.6 8.8
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 25.6 16.7 31.6 39.9 73.9 78.8 76.1 73.0 84.5 92.9 8.2 12.8 21.5 42.2 43.3 72.8

DK/REFUSED 13.9 9.9 12.2 8.3 20.9 8.7 9.2 9.0 2.7 9.4 3.2 5.4 18.0 13.8 25.7 30.1 18.4
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19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.
TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS
| |
| |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |[Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU-
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | | EMPL- |MAKER |DENT
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |IOYED | |
Total 1020 318 223 96 524 21 108 49 406 351 55 99 113 43
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 50.3 49.3 52.6 31.7 47.4 32.4 38.1 42.2 40.3 54.4 36.0 35.1 43.
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 36.3 35.9 37.2 55.7 31.4 48.4 45.4 45.3 46.3 38.8 48.2 55.0 40.

DK/REFUSED 13.9 13.4 14.8 10.2 12.5 21.3 19.2 16.4 12.5 13.4 6.9 15.8 9.9 16.

2014
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19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.
TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME

| |

| |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |[$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k

2014

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

1$100k
|

WHITE

| PROT-
|ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH

Total 1020 194 260 235 206 69 33 8 15 454 566 689 3
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 43.5 39.9 37.2 33.1 31.3 47.5 48.0 33.0 41.4 35.6 40.0 34.
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 36.0 47.0 50.1 56.4 60.9 34.7 52.0 34.4 42.3 52.4 44.9 54.

DK/REFUSED 13.9 20.5 13.1 12.7 10.5 7.9 17.9 - 32.6 16.3 12.0 15.1 11.

31

895

38.4

47.6

14.0

125

36.8

50.3

13.0

373

19.6

66.2
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| DESK-
| TOP

36.9

50.2

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

| YES

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

|NO
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19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |IYES  |NO |IYES  |NO
|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | |

Total 1020 515 270 34 14 13 13 112 43 394 626 180 299 214 327
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 31.0 44.6 45.3 61.3 7.8 65.8 49.4 39.6 32.6 41.7 28.7 39.2 35.9 44.1
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 54.9 45.1 40.7 30.5 83.8 25.8 29.4 38.0 54.2 44.0 57.6 48.5 51.2 39.8
DK/REFUSED 13.9 14.0 10.3 14.1 8.2 8.4 8.4 21.2 22.4 13.2 14.3 13.6 12.3 12.9 16.1
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19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |[41-55

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | |

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | |
Total 1020 124 136 33 707 20 707 313 340 56 58 366 79 66 172 180 270
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 51.2 70.9 50.7 29.0 40.9 29.0 59.0 27.1 60.9 50.5 30.7 77.9 51.9 45.1 42.8 37.7
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 37.8 14.7 34.5 56.6 49.3 56.6 28.2 61.3 15.0 37.2 52.3 14.4 38.4 41.0 38.0 47.5

DK/REFUSED 13.9 10.9 14.5 14.9 14.4 9.7 14.4 12.8 11.6 24.1 12.3 17.0 7.6 9.7 13.9 19.2 14.8

|56-65 |OVER

| |65

| |
215 183
37.4 28.9
51.6 60.4
11.0 10.7
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19. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 | 65 165 |40 140 |55 155 | 65 |65 140 140 |55 155 | 65 165 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 352 668 622 398 837 183 151 328 265 214 375 105 201 340 357 184 463 78 479 541
A DEMOCRAT 38.2 43.9 35.2 41.2 33.5 40.2 28.9 45.5 30.6 39.7 29.8 38.6 23.2 42.7 39.7 42.4 37.8 41.5 36.6 35.3 40.8
A REPUBLICAN 47.9 39.5 52.3 43.0 55.6 45.2 60.4 39.3 57.7 45.5 59.9 47.9 66.2 39.6 47.2 41.1 50.7 43.0 52.5 51.9 44.3

DK/REFUSED 13.9 16.6 12.5 15.8 10.9 14.6 10.7 15.2 11.7 14.8 10.3 13.4 10.6 17.7 13.2 16.5 11.5 15.5 10.8 12.8 14.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

Table 20 Page 248
Oct. 20,

20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN

POLITICAL SYSTEM?

Total
OBAMA /DEMOCRATS

GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA
PARTY

BOTH

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|MID.

|ATL-

| ANTIC
134
24.

27.4

44 .4

|EAST

| NORTH

|WEST
| NORT

H

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

174

20.

30.

40.

6

6

|EAST

| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

|WEST

| SOUTH

103

33.

21

38.

0

.4

| MOUN
| TAIN

23.

24.

46.

| PAC-
|IFIC
|
132
17.

34.0

44.

|EAST
|
|

AREA
IMID- |SOUTH

|WEST |

| |
245 385
23.5 35.1
29.2  21.9
40.8 35.7
6.4 7.3

| WEST
|
|

197

2014

| VOTER
| LIKELIHOOD

| VERY

| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

780
30.

27.9

38.

| SMWT .

16.

20.1

50.

12.7

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA |PROVE

| PROVE

| | OBAMA

|APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT
| PROVE |REPUB- | VOTE

| | |LICAN |GOP
420 566 361 20
15.3 36.1 49.2 12.
48.3 10.5 10.3  10.
32.8 47.4 36.6 66.
3.7 6.1 4.0 9.

5

9

8

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED

69.

12.
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20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY |
| | | |
| | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-

157

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

150

24.4

19.5

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | |
Total 1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.0 44.7 14.3 13.2 27.1 27.6 25.9 28.6 23.3 29.4 25.5 44.3 16.7 22.3 44.4 21.
GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA 26.1 14.1 45.2 9.7 24.8 22.4 29.7 27.4 29.7 25.6 28.2 13.5 41.6 19.5 15.2  39.
PARTY
BOTH 41.1 37.2 37.2 60.4 42.5 43.8 39.7 37.1 44.2 35.1 41.0 36.7 36.4 51.2 35.6 36.

DK/REFUSED 5.8 4.0 3.3 16.7 5.7 6.2 4.6 6.9 2.8 9.9 5.4 5.5 5.2 7.0 4.7

48.5
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20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO | CHRIS | DR. BEN | RICK PERRY
| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT | | | | | CHRISTIE | CARSON |
| | | | | | | |

|ECON- |FORGN. |HEALTH|IMMIG- |ENERGY |OTHER |FAVOR- |UNFAV-|FAVOR- |UNFAV- | FAVOR- |UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| | |ABLE |ORABLE |ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE
|JOBS |SEC. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 418 235 173 84 32 29 440 436 402 367 385 309 338 267 374 392 287 164 341 330
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.0 23.0 32.6 28.7 31.1 25.7 29.4 41.7 14.4 39.7 15.9 39.6 18.6 44.5 18.7 32.7 25.9 49.4 19.9 43.4 16.7
GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA 26.1 26.9 20.7 28.8 25.8 46.1 34.8 15.7 39.4 19.0 37.4 18.2 40.9 18.4 43.7 23.7 33.5 17.8 39.2 15.0 44.2
PARTY
BOTH 41.1 46.9 43.3 31.1 41.1 25.5 29.1 38.2 43.7 37.5 43.4 39.5 37.6 34.1 34.9 40.0 37.5 30.7 35.6 38.0 36.2

DK/REFUSED 5.8 3.2 3.4 11.3 2.1 2.7 6.8 4.4 2.5 3.8 3.3 2.8 2.9 3.0 2.6 3.5 3.1 2.2 5.3 3.7 2.9
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20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN

POLITICAL SYSTEM?

Total
OBAMA /DEMOCRATS

GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA
PARTY

BOTH

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| TED CRUZ

BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG-

|ABLE

15.6

44.5

36.7

| ORABLE | EON/
| DOCTOR |

43.

30.

25.

572

34.9

15.4

43.5

VOTER LIKELIHOOD

| STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY | Very
| VALUES | LIGENT |

432
39.2

14.9

40.8

| Smwt.
| Likely|Likely | LIKELY|

141

22.0

17.1

51.9

|NOT
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2014

2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
PRESIDENT

121

44.2

16.4

34.9

| ROMNEY | BUSH

| STIE

22.

52.

| CARSON | CHRI-

BETTER
CANDIDATE

| SOLID
| CONSER | BEAT
| VATIVE |CLINTN|

2

45.

15.

03

6

3

| CAN

248

38.

16.

41.

2

4

BETTER
CANDIDATE

|EXP.
| POL.

419

30.7

28.4

37.9

| POL.
|oUT-
| SIDER

399

26.5

24.2

46.7
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20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY

| () | () | () | () | () | ()

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO

| | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 399 40 425 58 432 46 379 47 430 45 358 111
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.0 31.1 31.0 32.4 18.8 31.3 26.6 29.5 39.6 28.7 36.6 33.9 18.5
GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA 26.1 24.5 28.8 22.5 44.3 24.7 32.6 25.5 16.9 24.7 28.7 25.3 24.1
PARTY
BOTH 41.1 42.9 33.6 42.2 35.0 41.3 36.4 42.6 40.6 43.5 30.1 38.8 52.9

DK/REFUSED 5.8 1.5 6.5 2.9 1.8 2.6 4.4 2.4 2.9 3.1 4.6 2.0 4.5
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20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE
| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | | | | | | | | | 1A IB
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.0 26.4 14.2 27.3 14.3 27.8 8.0 25.0 29.6 25.1 16.0 26.7 19.4 29.4 24.7
GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA 26.1 25.7 55.0 23.5 55.3 23.9 65.5 28.4 37.9 28.2 34.6 26.2 38.1 24.3 27.8
PARTY
BOTH 41.1 44.6 24.6 44.9 27.5 44.1 24.4 43.8 23.1 43.4 34.3 42.8 39.5 41.0 41.2

DK/REFUSED 5.8 3.3 6.2 4.2 2.8 4.2 2.1 2.7 9.4 3.4 15.1 4.3 3.0 5.4 6.3
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20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A 1A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183 86 73 36 50
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.0 16.4 42.1 100.0 - - 17.7 35.3 25.9 26.7 30.2 27.1 28.4 29.6 31.2 34.4 26.8 19.9
GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA 26.1 51.2 11.1 - 100.0 - 48.7 10.5 26.5 28.2 30.1 27.9 26.2 29.4 34.8 22.6 31.8 17.0
PARTY

BOTH 41.1 29.6 44 .4 - - 100.0 29.6 50.5 42.5 40.6 37.2 42.7 41.2 38.0 32.8 39.8 41.4 57.2

DK/REFUSED 5.8 2.8 2.3 - - - 4.0 3.7 5.1 4.5 2.4 2.3 4.1 3.0 1.2 3.2 - 5.9
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20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| | | |

| | | |

|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 283 115 168 400 190 148 338 40 85 193 175 159 54 68 156 90
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.0 23.0 28.1 19.5 16.5 35.8 51.7 42.8 32.2 31.2 52.5 22.1 11.7 14.2 20.1 13.4 39.1
GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA 26.1 46.0 51.6 42.1 24.0 11.1 12.7 11.8 39.8 12.2 8.6 53.7 32.6 29.4 29.9 21.6 8.2
PARTY
BOTH 41.1 27.3 17.6 33.9 51.5 49.8 28.3 40.4 19.2 48.8 35.1 22.0 47.2 51.4 45.5 57.3 45.0

DK/REFUSED 5.8 3.7 2.7 4.5 8.0 3.3 7.2 5.0 8.8 7.9 3.7 2.2 8.5 5.0 4.6 7.7 7.6
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20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN

POLITICAL SYSTEM?

Total
OBAMA /DEMOCRATS

GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA
PARTY

BOTH

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Other

| SEPAR- | DIV-

|ATED |ORCED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER

|STU- |RET-
|DENT |IRED
| |

318

23.6

32.8

37.8

223

22.

34.

1

7

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
96 524
27.0 30.4
28.4 22.0
39.8 42.4
4.9 5.2

108

25.8

24.7

44.6

22.

24.

41.

11.

406

29.0

26.1

39.4

25.9

40.7

1

33.

23.

37.

13 43
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20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1020 194 260 235 206 69 33 8 15 454 566 689 331 895 125 373 175 30 65
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.0 18.6 24.6 29.4 34.2 31.5 28.2 12.9 26.0 22.0 31.0 24.5 32.2 26.8 28.8 33.3 26.4 30.7 40.6
GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA 26.1 28.3 27.8 23.6 24.0 24.1 32.5 25.1 28.1 28.0 24.5 26.5 25.1 25.9 26.9 17.4 25.4 17.5 34.6
PARTY

BOTH 41.1 44.1 42.8 41.6 38.3 39.8 30.3 62.0 21.9 43.4 39.3 42.8 37.6 41.7 36.6 45.0 42.9 45.4 21.8

DK/REFUSED 5.8 9.0 4.8 5.5 3.5 4.6 8.9 - 23.9 6.5 5.3 6.2 5.1 5.6 7.8 4.3 5.3 6.4 3.1
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20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET |CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1020 515 270 34 14 13 13 112 43 394 626 180 299 214 327 426 432 79 82 124 896
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.0 30.2 30.0 20.7 41.2 18.4 28.8 11.8 10.3 33.6 22.9 29.4 28.1 37.1 18.1 28.3 27.5 19.4 25.2 34.3 26.0
GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA 26.1 21.0 28.0 35.4 36.5 31.9 38.9 36.1 31.0 22.2 28.5 22.7 25.6 21.8 31.1 23.9 30.1 23.3 18.9 30.1 25.5
PARTY
BOTH 41.1 42.7 37.0 38.5 20.2 34.3 17.7 46.9 51.5 37.2 43.5 41.7 42.1 33.5 44.8 42.2 38.0 49.7 43.1 29.9 42.6

DK/REFUSED 5.8 6.1 5.0 5.3 2.1 15.3 14.6 5.2 7.2 6.9 5.1 6.1 4.2 7.6 6.1 5.6 4.4 7.6 12.9 5.7 5.8
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20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1020 124 136 33 707 20 707 313 340 56 58 366 79 66 172 180 270 215 183
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.0 34.3 20.6 36.8 26.7 21.7 26.7 27.8 28.1 21.6 33.9 25.4 19.9 34.6 30.2 25.9 26.0 23.6 30.7
GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA 26.1 30.1 38.3 33.5 22.9 17.7 22.9 33.2 21.2 38.1 28.1 24.5 38.5 31.8 25.4 26.6 27.8 25.4 24.4
PARTY
BOTH 41.1 29.9 31.6 17.5 45.6 54.0 45.6 30.9 46.7 31.9 31.1 44.6 31.5 28.9 33.5 41.1 42.5 43.9 42.9

DK/REFUSED 5.8 5.7 9.4 12.2 4.8 6.7 4.8 8.1 4.0 8.5 6.9 5.6 10.1 4.8 10.9 6.4 3.7 7.2 2.0



Table 20 Page 260
Oct. 20, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

20. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

WOMEN

| UNDER |OVER
|55

| UNDER |OVER

463

| GENDER

|MALE
|
|

| FEMALE

541

25.6

27.4

TOTAL | AGE | MEN |

| | |

| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 352 668 622 398 837 183 151 328 265 214 375 105 201 340
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.0 28.0 26.5 27.1 26.8 26.2 30.7 28.3 28.8 28.5 28.7 26.9 34.8 27.8 24.3
GOP IN CONGRESS/TEA 26.1 26.0 26.1 26.8 24.9 26.4 24.4 26.1 23.8 27.0 21.5 25.8 20.0 25.9 28.3
PARTY
BOTH 41.1 37.4 43.0 39.6 43.4 40.7 42.9 36.6 44.4 38.5 46.2 41.4 43.9 38.0 41.7

DK/REFUSED 5.8 8.6 4.4 6.5 4.8 6.7 2.0 9.0 3.0 6.0 3.6 5.9 1.2 8.3 5.7

78 479
25.1 28.6
30.3 24.5
41.5 42.0

3.1 4.9

40.3
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

18.

21.

54.

17.

37.

-14.

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

14.

26.

55.

27.

27.

-13.

|MID.

| ATL-

| ANTIC
134
48.0
24.3
23.7
48.3
14.8

33.5

|EAST
| NORTH

|WEST
| NORT!

H

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

174

41.1

20.4

20.7

49.5

17.1

32.4

38.

18.

20.

59.

16.

43.

-21.

219

38.1

19.1

19.0

55.5

12.3

43.2

6.4

-17.4

|EAST

| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

29.

14.

15.

60.

17.

43.

-31.

CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

|WEST
| SOUTH

103

29.7

20.0
59.9
13.7
46.2
10.4

-30.2

| MOUN
| TAIN

30.

11.

19.

63.

20.

43.

-32.

| PAC-
|IFIC

132

46.1

21.0

25.1

48.7

23.7

25.1

|EAST

194

45.9

21.3

24.6

50.5

18.9

31.6
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AREA
IMID- |SOUTH |WEST
|IWEST | |
| |
245 385 197
40.3 34.5 40.9
19.7 15.8 17.8
20.6 18.6 23.1
52.5 57.6 53.5
17.0 13.4 22.5
35.5 44.1 31.0
7.1 8.0 5.6
-12.2 -23.1 -12.6

2014

VOTER
LIKELIHOOD

| VERY
| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

780

41.0

20.4

20.6

54.8

14.4

40.4

-13.8

| SMWT .

240

33.

11.

22.

52.

25.

26.

13.

-18.

| JOB APPROVAL
|BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

|APP-

420

76.8

39.3

37.5

18.7

10.7

58.1

| DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

566

12.3

82.5

22.1

60.4

-70.1

| REPUB-
| LICAN

89.1
18.1

71.0

-81.4

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
| GoP

205

20.4

14.9
70.7
29.1

41.7

-50.3

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-

| CIDED
|

79.7
23.1
56.6
10.2

-69.5
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21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | [ | [ | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 157 164 160 231 150
APPROVE 39.3 15.8 69.5 25.1 41.4 40.0 44.3 39.2 34.9 32.9 34.2 14.2 67.8 29.6 16.4 70.2 28.8 12.0 66.2 30.6
STRONGLY 18.2 7.5 34.2 6.2 19.5 19.5 19.4 18.9 11.4 19.5 14.3 6.9 33.8 10.4 7.0 34.8 8.1 6.7 33.0 13.1
SOMEWHAT 21.1 8.3 35.3 18.9 21.9 20.5 24.9 20.3 23.4 13.4 19.9 7.3 34.0 19.2 9.3 35.3 20.7 5.3 33.1 17.5
DISAPPROVE 54.2 81.0 24.5 58.8 51.8 51.5 52.4 55.0 60.7 58.0 59.7 83.4 24.6 61.3 8l.2 24.0 61.4 85.5 25.1 61l.1
SOMEWHAT 17.1 18.3 15.0 19.1 17.5 17.1 18.5 16.3 18.9 12.6 16.7 19.0 15.3 17.3 22.0 14.1 14.8 16.1 16.2 20.0
STRONGLY 37.1 62.7 9.5 39.7 34.3 34.4 33.8 38.7 41.8 45.4 43.1 64.3 9.3 44.0 59.3 9.9 46.6 69.3 8.9 41.1
DK/REFUSED 6.5 3.1 6.0 16.0 6.8 8.5 3.3 5.9 4.4 9.1 6.1 2.5 7.6 9.1 2.4 5.9 9.8 2.5 8.8 8.3

Net Diff. -14.9 -65.2 45.0 -33.7 -10.4 -11.5 -8.0 -15.8 -25.8 -25.1 -25.6 -69.2 43.2 -31.6 -64.9 46.2 -32.6 -73.5 41.1 -30.5
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21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO | CHRIS | DR. BEN | RICK PERRY
| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT | | | | | CHRISTIE | CARSON |

|ECON- |FORGN. |HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY |OTHER |FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| | |ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE

|JOBS |SEC. | | | [ | [ | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 418 235 173 84 32 29 440 436 402 367 385 309 338 267 374 392 287 164 341 330
APPROVE 39.3 41.6 37.3 38.8 28.1 58.5 49.3 25.6 56.4 29.5 54.3 29.4 57.1 33.6 55.9 38.8 46.7 36.4 50.9 31.6 55.5
STRONGLY 18.2 17.4 15.9 22.9 15.9 26.3 27.7 10.4 27.5 12.0 27.0 13.4 28.6 14.8 28.1 16.4 24.3 16.3 25.7 12.7 28.8
SOMEWHAT 21.1 24.2 21.4 16.0 12.2 32.2 21.6 15.3 28.9 17.5 27.3 16.0 28.5 18.7 27.8 22.4 22.3 20.1 25.2 19.0 26.7
DISAPPROVE 54.2 53.5 57.1 55.7 67.5 31.0 39.6 71.1 39.1 68.1 41.5 68.9 38.5 64.6 39.4 58.0 48.9 62.0 42.9 66.0 41.2
SOMEWHAT 17.1 18.6 17.4 16.8 13.9 20.8 5.5 18.9 14.8 15.8 14.3 15.9 12.3 14.4 14.0 16.1 12.2 12.7 10.6 16.8 12.4
STRONGLY 37.1 35.0 39.6 38.9 53.6 10.2 34.1 52.1 24.3 52.3 27.2 53.0 26.2 50.2 25.5 42.0 36.6 49.3 32.3 49.2 28.8
DK/REFUSED 6.5 4.9 5.7 5.4 4.4 10.5 11.2 3.3 4.6 2.4 4.2 1.7 4.4 1.8 4.7 3.1 4.4 1.6 6.2 2.4 3.3

Net Diff. -14.9 -12.0 -19.8 -16.9 -39.4 27.5 9.7 -45.4 17.3 -38.7 12.8 -39.5 18.6 -31.1 16.5 -19.2 -2.2 -25.5 8.1 -34.3 14.3
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21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR | BETTER | BETTER
| | | | PRESIDENT | CANDIDATE | CANDIDATE
| | | | | |

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI- |SOLID |CAN |EXP. |POL.

|ABLE |ORABLE|EON/ |VALUES|LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY | | | |STIE |CONSER|BEAT |POL. |OUT-

| | | DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | | | VATIVE | CLINTN | | SIDER
Total 1020 308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60 53 203 248 419 399
APPROVE 39.3 31.1 56.8 34.3 29.3 43.7 43.2 20.3 18.0 27.3 37.2 15.5 18.7 13.9 30.2 21.9 16.7 44.9 33.0
STRONGLY 18.2 13.5 30.0 15.9 18.9 18.4 15.9 8.0 8.9 5.3 18.1 6.0 10.1 7.0 9.9 9.0 6.8 22.1 13.6
SOMEWHAT 21.1 17.7 26.8 18.4 10.4 25.3 27.3 12.3 9.2 22.0 19.1 9.5 8.6 6.8 20.3 13.0 9.9 22.7 19.5
DISAPPROVE 54.2 66.8 39.1 61.6 69.6 50.9 53.3 74.5 78.3 63.0 51.7 81.5 77.8 86.1 68.0 73.8 82.0 50.2 65.0
SOMEWHAT 17.1 16.8 13.0 17.5 21.7 15.7 8.9 17.7 13.3 30.9 23.4 18.5 12.3 14.7 13.4 16.0 17.0 16.3 19.6
STRONGLY 37.1 50.0 26.1 44.1 47.9 35.2 44.4 56.9 65.0 32.1 28.3 62.9 65.5 71.4 54.6 57.8 65.0 33.9 45.4
DK/REFUSED 6.5 2.1 4.1 4.2 1.1 5.4 3.5 5.1 3.6 9.8 11.1 3.0 3.5 - 1.8 4.3 1.3 4.9 2.0

Net Diff. -14.9 -35.7 17.7 -27.3 -40.3 -7.2 -10.1 -54.2 -60.3 -35.7 -14.6 -66.0 -59.1 -72.3 -37.8 -51.8 -65.4 -5.4 -31.9
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21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

|YES

|DOCTORS PAID
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SAVE SOCIAL
SECURITY

(a)

|YES

|NO

18.

21.

54.

17.

37.

-14.

| (2)
| YES |NO
| |
| |
399
39.9 33.
18.3 14.
21.6 18.
57.1 67.
17.2 21.
39.9 45.
3.0
-17.2 -34.

| REFORM |

|WELFARE SYSTM|

| () |

|YES  |NO

| | |

| | |
425 58
36.1 54.6
16.0 25.6
20.1 29.1
60.4 41.4
16.7 18.4
43.7 23.0
3.5 4.0

-24.3 13.3

REFORM |
DISAB. PRGM. |
() |
|YES  |NO
| |
| |
432 46
38.3 43.5
17.8 17.8
20.5 25.7
58.1 49.2
16.4 21.4
41.6 27.9
3.6 7.2
-19.7 -5.7

"WORKER
BACKPACK"
(@)
|NO
|
|
379
42.0 24.
18.3
23.7 21.
55.1  68.
15.8  24.
39.3 44.
2.9
-13.1 -44.

| FAIRLY/SENIOR |
| (a)
|YES  |NO
|
430 45
40.7 25.8
19.6 6.4
21.1  19.5
56.1 64.6
15.5 23.1
40.6 41.5
3.2 9.5
-15.4 -38.8

358

39.8

19.1

20.7

57.7

14.4

43.3

-17.9

1

32.

12.

20.

61.

22.

39.

-29.

11
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21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

| YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | | | | | | | | | 1A IB
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
APPROVE 39.3 39.1 55.6 38.1 66.1 38.5 70.3 44.5 41.6 42.3 38.2 39.8 52.2 37.9 40.7
STRONGLY 18.2 18.9 22.0 16.3 41.2 17.0 43.6 20.2 28.1 21.3 12.1 19.0 24.6 17.0 19.4
SOMEWHAT 21.1 20.2 33.6 21.8 24.8 21.5 26.8 24.3 13.6 21.0 26.2 20.8 27.6 20.9 21.3
DISAPPROVE 54.2 55.9 41.2 57.3 31.1 56.6 24.0 50.5 56.0 52.4 57.3 55.6 43.9 56.4 52.0
SOMEWHAT 17.1 18.4 19.2 18.8 17.2 18.3 12.6 19.4 15.6 17.3 27.0 18.9 17.3 16.2 18.0
STRONGLY 37.1 37.5 22.0 38.5 13.9 38.2 11.5 31.1 40.3 35.1 30.3 36.7 26.7 40.3 34.0
DK/REFUSED 6.5 5.0 3.2 4.6 2.8 4.9 5.6 5.0 2.4 5.3 4.5 4.6 3.9 5.7 7.3

Net Diff. -14.9 -16.8 14.4 -19.2 34.9 -18.0 46.3 -6.0 -14.4 -10.1 -19.1 -15.7 8.3 -18.5 -11.4
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21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A |A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT |OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183 86 73 36 50
APPROVE 39.3 80.4 10.5 25.7 73.5 28.3 100.0 - 40.5 47.1 45.5 41.6 35.2 44 .4 52.8 42.1 49.8 27.9
STRONGLY 18.2 40.1 4.0 12.8 42.0 8.4 46.3 - 19.5 25.2 22.0 20.6 13.6 18.8 23.8 20.2 28.8 14.0
SOMEWHAT 21.1 40.3 6.5 13.0 31.6 20.0 53.7 - 21.0 21.9 23.5 21.1 21.5 25.6 28.9 21.9 21.1 13.9
DISAPPROVE 54.2 14.3 86.8 70.9 21.9 66.6 - 100.0 53.6 48.8 48 .4 54.8 61.3 49.5 43.9 50.1 50.2 60.7
SOMEWHAT 17.1 10.1 20.1 10.6 10.4 25.6 - 31.5 17.5 18.4 15.9 17.0 21.1 20.3 24.8 20.7 22.8 26.4
STRONGLY 37.1 4.3 66.7 60.3 11.4 41.1 - 68.5 36.1 30.4 32.5 37.8 40.1 29.2 19.0 29.4 27.3 34.3
DK/REFUSED 6.5 5.3 2.7 3.4 4.6 5.0 - - 5.9 4.1 6.1 3.5 3.6 6.2 3.4 7.8 - 11.4

Net Diff. -14.9 66.0 -76.3 -45.2 51.7 -38.3 100.0 -100.0 -13.1 -1.8 -2.9 -13.2 -26.1 -5.1 8.9 -8.1 -0.3 -32.8
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21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| | | |

| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 283 115 168 400 190 148 338 40 85 193 175 159 54 68 156 90
APPROVE 39.3 66.3 69.9 63.9 40.0 17.3 14.1 15.9 43.7 18.6 6.1 78.8 59.5 56.6 47.6 31.8 12.5
STRONGLY 18.2 37.3 49.9 28.6 13.8 7.0 7.8 7.4 27.4 5.6 3.2 45.3 22.0 31.1 22.5 10.0 2.2
SOMEWHAT 21.1 29.1 20.0 35.3 26.2 10.3 6.2 8.5 16.3 13.0 2.9 33.5 37.5 25.5 25.1 21.8 10.3
DISAPPROVE 54.2 28.2 26.1 29.6 51.7 77.7 80.7 79.0 56.3 75.7 92.3 16.1 30.6 34.5 42.7 60.0 77.3
SOMEWHAT 17.1 13.1 10.0 15.3 22.0 19.8 7.9 14.6 27.4 31.1 12.0 9.8 20.2 18.8 13.1 18.9 17.6
STRONGLY 37.1 15.1 16.1 14.3 29.7 57.9 72.8 64.4 28.9 44.6 80.3 6.2 10.5 15.7 29.6 41.1 59.7
DK/REFUSED 6.5 5.5 4.0 6.5 8.4 4.9 5.2 5.0 - 5.7 1.6 5.1 9.9 8.9 9.7 8.2 10.2

Net Diff. -14.9 38.2 43.8 34.3 -11.7 -60.4 -66.7 -63.1 -12.6 -57.2 -86.2 62.8 28.8 22.1 4.9 -28.3 -64.8
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21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

18.

21.

54.

17.

37.

-14.

| SINGLE | Never

25.

27.

38.

18.

20.

13.

|Mar-

|ried
223
55.1
28.7
26.4
36.3
16.2

20.1

18.8

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

| MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
|Other

45.

17.

28.

44.

22.

22.

10.

524
32.8
14.4
18.4
62.9
14.9

48.0

-30.0

| SEPAR- | DIV~
|ATED |ORCED
| [

21 108
38.7 35.9
18.9 18.2
19.7 17.7
44.6 58.2
12.5 24.7
32.1 33.5
16.7 5.8
-5.9 -22.3
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CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

| EMPLOYMENT STATUS
|
|

|WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU-
|OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT
| | | | |OYED | |

49 406 351 55 99 113

32.8 43.5 43.2 45.6 43.8 31.9 41.

12.3 20.4 19.6 25.7 19.4 16.1 9.

20.5 23.1 23.6 19.9 24 .4 15.9 31.

57.4 51.1 52.2 44 .2 49.7 61.9 42.

20.0 16.1 16.3 14.4 14.5 20.8 23.

37.4 35.0 35.9 29.8 35.2 41.1 19.

-24.7 -7.6 -9.0 1.4 -5.9 -30.0 -1.

’

2014

|RET-

| IRED

|
259
33.2
15.0
18.3
61.6
16.7

44.9

-28.3

22.4

18.7

48.7

18.1

30.5

10.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

1540~
1$60k
|

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100

1$100k |$150k

1$150

1$200-
1$200k |$250k
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2014

| OVER
| $100k
|

WHITE

| PROT- |CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH

18.

21.

54.

17.

37.

-14.

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k | $40k

| |
194 260
41. 38.8
21. 18.6
20. 20.2
46. 55.3
20. 16.4
26. 38.9
11. 5.8
-5.0 -16.5

235

38.3

17.9

20.4

55.8

16.4

39.4

-17.5

206

33.9

13.8

20.1

62.1

16.3

45.8

-28.3

43.

13.

29.

53.

44.

-10.

61.

33.

28.

35.

14.

21.

25.

48.

35.

12.

52.

38.

13.

|OVER |UNDER |OVER
|1$250k |$40k |$40k
| | |
15 454 566
34.2 40. 38.7
20.4 19. 17.0
13.8 20. 21.6
40.4 51. 56.3
35.0 18. 16.2
5.4 33. 40.1
25.4 8. 5.1
-6.2 -11. -17.6

Oct. 20,
INCOME
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER
|$60k |$60k |$100k
| | |
689 331 895
39.5 38.9 38.2
19.0 16.4 17.8
20.5 22.5 20.4
53.1 56.6 55.2
17.6 16.1 17.3
35.5 40.5 37.9
7.4 4.5 6.6
-13.6 -17.6 -17.0

125

47.3

20.8

26.5

47 .4

15.7

31.7

3

22.

12.

71.

17.

54.

-49.

73 175
0 40.0
8 15.4
2 24.6
5 55.2
5 18.4
0 36.8
5 4.8
5 -15.2

34.

17.

17.

59.

21.

37.

-24.

53.

16.

37.

43.

22.

20.
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21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|ATH-
|EIST/

| AGNSTC |

| OTHER

| YES

BORN AGAIN

|NO

MEN

| YES
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|NO

WOMEN

| YES

2014

|NO

| DESK-

| TOP
|

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

|NO

18.

21.

54.

17.

37.

-14.

15.

16.

61.

16.

44.

-29.

270

46.3

18.6

27.7

48.5

18.6

29.9

53.

24.

29.

40.

30.

13.

49.

29.

20.

32.

32.

17.

17.

31.

24.

68.

25.

42.

-36.

|HIST
[

13 13
9 61.8
7  39.3
.3 22.6
1 32.0
3 22.8
8 9.2
- 6.2
2 29.8

112

46.3

22.3

24.0

49.4

13.7

35.7

47.

22.

25.

42.

16.

25.

10.

394

35.1

16.1

19.0

58.2

13.9

44.3

-23.1

626

41.9

19.5

22.4

51.7

19.1

32.6

180

33.5

12.5

21.0

59.9

13.9

46.0

-26.5

299

41.0

18.9

22.2

53.2

18.8

34.4

-12.1

214

36.5

19.1

17.4

56.7

13.9

42.8

-20.2

327

42.8

20.1

22.7

50.4

19.4

31.0

426

38.

16.

22.

55.

16.

39.

-17.

432

42.5

19.6

22.9

51.7

18.0

33.8

29.

17.

12.

62.

13.

48.

-32.

36.

21.

14.

52.

20.

31.

11.

-16.

124

49.6

18.2

31.4

45.1

21.4

23.7

896

37.9

18.2

19.7

55.5

16.5

39.0

-17.6
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21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

54.2

17.1

37.1

-14.9

|HISP-
|ANIC

124
49.6
18.2
31.4
45.1
21.4

23.7

| AFR-

| ICAN

| AMER .
136
67.7
37.0
30.7

21.1

13.5

11.1

46.6

RAC

E

|ASIAN

57.

30.

26.

30.

14.

16.

12.

26.

| WHITE

707
31.1
13.9
17.2
63.3
17.1

46.2

-32.2

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

43.

21.

21.

52.

17.

35.

707

31.1

13.9

17.2

63.3

17.1

46.2

-32.2

| NON-
| WHITE

313

57.8

27.8

30.0

33.7

17.0

16.7

24.1

| WHITE

340

30.2

12.4

17.8

65.5

16.6

48.9

-35.3

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

33.

33.

19.

13.

13.

47.

|HISP
|ANIC

15.

33.

41.

23.

17.

|WHITE

366

31.9

15.3

16.6

61.3

17.6

43.6

-29.3
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WOMEN
|AFR- |HISP-
|ICAN |ANIC
|AMER. |
79
68.5 50.
39.4 20.
29.1 30.
22.1 48.
13.5 19.
8.6 29.
9.4 1
46.4

2014

118-29

172

43.7

17.1

26.6

42.5

22.5

20.0

13.9

130-40

21.

24.

50.

21.

28.

AGE

|41-55

40.7
20.6
20.1
52.5
11.8

40.7

-11.8

|56-65

215
39.9
19.1
20.8
56.3
18.6

37.6

-16.4

| OVER
165

183
25.9
11.1
14.8
69.5
13.3

56.2

-43.5
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21. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 165 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 165 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 352 668 622 398 837 183 151 328 265 214 375 105 201 340 357 184 463 78 479 541
APPROVE 39.3 44.8 36.4 43.0 33.5 42.2 25.9 49.6 32.9 44.2 30.8 43.4 19.6 41.2 39.7 42.2 36.6 41.3 34.5 38.2 40.3
STRONGLY 18.2 19.5 17.5 19.9 15.4 19.7 11.1 18.0 15.8 17.6 15.1 18.5 9.2 20.6 19.2 21.7 15.9 20.7 13.7 16.5 19.7
SOMEWHAT 21.1 25.4 18.9 23.1 18.0 22.5 14.8 31.6 17.2 26.6 15.7 24.9 10.4 20.7 20.5 20.5 20.7 20.5 20.8 21.7 20.6
DISAPPROVE 54.2 46.4 58.4 49.1 62.3 50.9 69.5 37.6 64.1 46.1 67.6 49.1 79.3 53.0 52.9 51.2 56.1 52.4 56.2 55.7 52.9
SOMEWHAT 17.1 22.1 14.4 17.7 16.2 17.9 13.3 21.0 15.1 18.1 15.5 17.7 14.2 23.0 13.8 17.3 17.0 18.1 12.1 16.9 17.2
STRONGLY 37.1 24.2 43.9 31.4 46.1 33.0 56.2 16.6 49.0 28.0 52.2 31.4 65.2 30.0 39.0 33.9 39.1 34.3 44.1 38.8 35.7
DK/REFUSED 6.5 8.8 5.2 7.9 4.2 6.9 4.6 12.8 3.0 9.7 1.6 7.5 1.1 5.8 7.4 6.6 7.3 6.4 9.3 6.1 6.8

Net Diff. -14.9 -1.5 -22.0 -6.0 -28.9 -8.7 -43.5 12.1 -31.1 -1.9 -36.9 -5.7 -59.8 -11.8 -13.1 -9.1 -19.5 -11.1 -21.7 -17.5 -12.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?
TOTAL |
|
INEW  |MID. |EAST |WEST |
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|
Total 1020 60 134 174 70
FACEBOOK 77.7 80.1 74.7 77.8 83.4
GOOGLE + 33.1 32.9 29.9 35.6 23.1
TWITTER 29.9 26.9 31.5 32.3 19.5
PINTEREST 23.7 28.8 22.2 25.0 25.2
LINKED-IN 22.7 25.0 20.6 20.6 22.4
INSTAGRAM 17.9 27.5 14.5 16.6 12.9
TUMBLR 8.4 4.8 7.3 9.7 4.7
SNAPCHAT 7.1 4.7 5.0 8.7 5.2
REDDIT 3.6 6.0 3.1 3.9 4.1
OTHER 4.9 3.7 0.7 3.6 7.6
DK/REFUSED 12.3  11.0 15.7 11.5 9.3

REGION

SOUTH
ATL-
ANTIC

77.9

38.1

30.2

24.6

24.7

18.7

12.0

|EAST

| SOUTH

|WEST

| SOUTH

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

82.

37.

40.

25.

21.

15.

11.

103

79.

40.

32.

34.

30.

25.

11.

3

76.

16.

22.

11.

14.

12.

10.

11.

18.

| PAC-
|IFIC
|

132

73.

30.

27.

16.

22.

17.

15.

|EAST
|
|

194

76.

30.

30.

24.

22.

18.

Oct. 20, 2014
AREA | VOTER
| LIKELIHOOD
| |
IMID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP-
|WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE
| | | | | |
245 385 197 780 240
79.4 79.1 74.4 78.9  73. 80.
32.0 38.5 26.1 33.4 32, 40.
28.6 32.6 25.8 30.9 26. 35.
25.1 27.3 14.6 23.7 23. 21.
21.1 25.7 19.5 24.7 16. 22.
15.5 20.1 16.1 17.4 19. 23.
8.3 9.7 7.9 8.4 8. 11.
7.7 7.3 8.4 6.7 8.
3.9 3.7 2.5 3.7 3.
4.8 5.8 6.6 4.5 6.
10.9 10.1 16.5 12.7 11.

Table 34 Page 430

| JOB APPROVAL

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-
|BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE

| PROVE

28.
25.
25.
23.

14.

14.

| REPUB-

| LICAN

361

74.

28.

28.

27.

26.

15.

| PROVE

| PROVE

|OBAMA |OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
|Gop

205

79.

27.

19.

23.

16.

11.

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|
109
80.2
24.5
17.8

17.7

16.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
PINTEREST
LINKED-IN
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| GENERIC BALLOT

| REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN

| CRAT

| UNDE-
| CIDED

|CELL
| PHONE
|

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly|BOTH
|EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

| LICAN
|

PART

Table 34 Page 431
Oct. 20, 2014

Y | MEN
|
|

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT
| | |

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

| LICAN
|

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

33.1

29.9

23.7

22.7

17.9

12.3

433

74.9

32.2

30.8

24.8

25.1

17.3

14.4

416

81.2

35.6

31.8

25.3

22.3

21.7

10.2

171

76.5

29.2

22.7

17.4

17.7

10.4

13.9

585

82.5

37.5

34.9

27.0

24.3

24.9

10.9

10.6

398

82.

36.

31.

25.

24.

23.

187

81.7

39.6

42 .4

29.5

24.9

26.9

13.2

12.6

203

79.5

37.0

32.6

25.9

25.6

15.5

11.6

149

68.1

21.2

14.9

17.3

18.9

21.2

56.

13.

14.

11.

35.

64.1

18.4

14.7

13.7

16.2

26.3

318

77.2

30.6

27.5

23.6

24.4

15.3

14.3

3

79.

38.

30.

23.

22.

20.

88 314 158 157

4 31.5 27.6 32.

5 24.2 7.9 12.

6 21.1 25.8 21.

8 17.1 11.1 15.

164

69.8

26.8

28.5

12.5

18.5

14.9

18.5

160

84.7

29.0

27.5

39.1

23.0

19.4

10.0

231

85.6

38.8

28.9

30.8

23.1

24.2

150

83.8

32.1

34.8

37.0

24.0

19.5

11.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
PINTEREST
LINKED-IN
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| ECON-
|oMY/
| JoBS

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

| POL. /
| SEC.

| CARE

| RATION |

2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT

MITT ROMNEY

|ABLE

JEB BUSH

| ORABLE | ABLE

Table 34 Page 432

Oct. 20,

RAND PAUL

| ORABLE | ABLE

MARCO

| ORABLE | ABLE

2014

RUBIO

CHRIS

CHRISTIE

| ORABLE | ABLE

DR. BEN

CARSON

| ORABLE | ABLE

RICK PERRY

| FORGN . | HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY | OTHER | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ORABLE |[ABLE |ORABLE

33.1

29.9

23.7

22.7

17.9

12.3

418

76.8

32.1

31.4

22.7

23.0

18.7

12.6

235

78.9

32.8

28.1

28.4

25.0

16.6

13.4

173

78.6

37.1

28.4

24.0

21.8

20.4

11.1

12.4

85.

34.

36.

23.

26.

15.

11.

74.

42.

30.

18.

25.

26.

12.

11.

83.

28.

28.

26.

23.

13.

10.

10.

21.

440

74.4

30.8

28.3

24.9

23.6

17.0

13.8

436

80.0

34.8

33.7

24.2

23.9

19.3

10.6

12.5

402

76.3

33.8

30.8

25.6

25.5

15.6

11.9

367

77.8

31.7

31.4

23.6

23.8

17.6

13.4

385

76.0

32.3

31.0

24.3

25.7

19.1

12.8

309

79.5

35.0

33.2

24.2

25.3

17.5

12.8

338

75.3

34.0

32.8

24.2

25.1

20.7

12.8

267

76.0

33.0

31.9

24.8

24.0

18.0

10.5

15.0

374 392
77.3 76.0
32.1 33.0
32.7 30.8
24.5 23.6
23.9 24.2
19.1 17.4

9.7 9.6

8.6 5.5

5.2 3.7

3.8 5.1
12.7 13.6

287

73.9

35.0

39.1

26.0

23.1

22.4

11.1

10.3

12.9

164

77.0

39.1

31.1

19.5

26.7

20.4

13.7

341

74.5

31.5

30.2

25.1

22.8

16.8

14.2

330

78.0

35.7

32.8

23.6

25.5

20.5

11.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
PINTEREST
LINKED-IN
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

33.1

29.9

23.7

22.7

17.9

12.3

| TED CRUZ

| BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG-

|ABLE

308
75.7
31.5
34.1
23.0
23.8
21.2

11.5

12.1

288

75.4

35.8

31.1

24.1

25.4

20.5

14.3

| ORABLE | EON/
| DOCTOR |

121

72.5

34.4

31.4

23.4

28.6

24.8

18.1

79.

44.

36.

28.

18.

21.

11.

74.

48.

45.

30.

16.

32.

13.

11.

70 67
9 74.9
5 37.2
3 32.5
8 17.3
1 23.8
7 18.0
1 14.6
8 10.3
7 4.8
5 13.5
4 11.7

572
77.2
30.3
29.7
24.0
23.0

16.5

VOTER LIKELIHOOD

| STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY | Very
| VALUES | LIGENT |

432
79.9
29.4
28.4
24.2
25.6

15.2

12.2

| Smwt.

141

69.1

32.9

33.4

23.4

15.1

20.2

17.8

|NOT

26.
25.
23.
22.
14.

10.

12.

16.

Table 34 Page 433
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2014

| 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
PRESIDENT

| ROMNEY | BUSH
| Likely|Likely | LIKELY|

121
75.2
27.6
23.9
20.6
23.7

16.9

15.8

77.

35.

28.

24.

26.

11.

11.

11.

73.

37.

43.

31.

25.

19.

18.

| STIE
|

74.

32.

32.

21.

23.

16.

15.

12.

| CARSON | CHRI-

BETTER

CANDIDATE

| SOLID |CAN
| CONSER | BEAT
| VATIVE | CLINTN |

2

78.

34.

36.

24.

24.

18.

10.

11.

03 248
9 77.7
5 27.0
3 25.0
8 23.3
6 24.6
7 15.0
1 4.6
7 6.1
5 3.1
6 4.8
8 15.1

|EXP.
| POL.

BETTER
CANDIDATE
| POL.
|ouT-
| SIDER
419 399
80.2 78.7
39.6 29.5
33.2  31.9
25.5 25.5
26.2 24.2
21.4 17.3
11.1 7.5
9.0 6.8
5.3 3.2
4.7 5.4
8.4 13.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34.

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
PINTEREST
LINKED-IN
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

| (2)

|NO

FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

|YES

|DOCTORS PAID

SECURITY

(a)

|YES

Table 34 Page 434
Oct. 20, 2014

SAVE SOCIAL

33.1

29.9

23.7

22.7

17.9

12.3

79.3

33.2

33.6

25.4

20.6

20.6

12.3

71.

30.

21.

23.

21.

11.

15.

| REFORM |

|WELFARE SYSTM|

| (a) |

|YES  |NO

| | |

| | |
425 58
79.6 66.8
32.6 28.7
29.6 34.4
24.4 30.3
20.8 16.5
17.6 20.7
7.1 9.8
7.1 5.3
2.7 6.7
3.8 2.3
12.0 16.2

REFORM |
DISAB. PRGM. |
(a) |
|YES  |NO
| |
[ |
432 46
79.2  68.3
32.6 25.6
30.8 36.7
25.3 28.5
21.6 11.4
18.4 15.2
7.9 6.0
8.0 2.1
2.9 6.6
3.5 5.3
11.5 21.1

"WORKER
BACKPACK"
(@)
|NO
|
|
379
79.3 69
35.7 21.
34.1  22.
24.9  30.
21.5 16.
18.4  18.
8.7 4
6.8 14.
3.6
3.2
11.7  14.

| FATRLY/SENIOR |

| (a)

|YES

|

|
430 45
80.5 56.6
32.4 30.2
30.4 38.3
24.5 31.2
20.9 13.7
16.5 29.8
6.3 9.3
7.5 5.1
2.9 2.5
3.3 4.9
11.7 18.3

358

78.3

31.7

31.8

25.1

21.5

17.8

12.8

1

82.

33.

31.

25.

19.

17.

11
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

| YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE

| | | | | | | | | | | | 1A IB

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
FACEBOOK 77.7 77.0 76.2 76.9 82.0 76.6 81.6 77.1 78.6 78.7 71.3 77.0 79.0 78.3 77.2
GOOGLE + 33.1 33.1 49.3 32.7 45.0 34.5 40.6 39.3 29.5 35.3 32.7 32.5 42.5 31.8 34.3
TWITTER 29.9 28.5 36.4 27.17 39.8 28.5 38.9 32.3 28.6 30.6 16.9 28.6 33.3 30.7 29.0
PINTEREST 23.7 21.7 27.7 22.1 25.7 22.5 25.6 23.5 20.7 23.0 21.9 22.5 22.8 24.7 22.8
LINKED-IN 22.7 25.8 25.8 25.7 30.8 26.4 25.5 28.4 17.9 27.5 14.1 25.5 28.6 20.0 25.4
INSTAGRAM 17.9 17.5 27.8 17.5 27.3 18.0 23.9 18.7 21.5 18.1 13.6 16.9 24.1 17.5 18.4
TUMBLR 8.4 9.3 15.4 9.3 13.0 9.5 12.3 10.8 9.8 10.1 5.6 8.5 13.9 7.3 9.5
SNAPCHAT 7.1 6.1 7.9 5.6 13.7 6.1 13.1 6.5 8.4 6.5 4.4 4.6 13.5 7.1 7.2
REDDIT 3.6 3.7 10.7 4.3 6.0 4.3 5.3 4.3 7.3 4.4 5.2 3.6 6.3 3.0 4.1
OTHER 4.9 6.0 10.6 4.7 10.4 5.7 10.3 5.5 10.2 6.2 7.4 5.7 9.5 3.6 6.3

DK/REFUSED 12.3 12.1 13.1 13.0 7.5 12.9 7.7 11.5 9.9 12.1 8.8 13.3 6.3 12.4 12.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A |A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT |OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183 86 73 36 50
FACEBOOK 77.7 79.8 76.7 74.5 79.0 80.4 80.1 76.8 100.0 85.8 95.8 90.3 94.0 93.4 88.9 95.0 87.8 86.7
GOOGLE + 33.1 38.5 30.0 32.7 35.8 32.7 39.6 29.8 36.5 100.0 50.1 49.2 47.2 53.4 61.6 52.8 50.7 49.0
TWITTER 29.9 34.2 29.5 33.4 34.5 27.1 34.6 26.7 36.8 45.2 100.0 48.0 53.4 67.5 79.7 68.6 74.4 39.4
PINTEREST 23.7 22.8 26.0 25.0 23.9 23.8 21.2 26.8 28.7 33.9 42.5 42.7 100.0 53.4 55.9 51.6 54.5 28.4
LINKED-IN 22.7 22.9 24.6 22.7 24.3 23.6 24.1 23.0 26.4 33.8 36.5 100.0 40.8 31.0 43.8 31.1 49.6 29.7
INSTAGRAM 17.9 22.3 16.7 19.6 20.2 16.6 20.2 16.4 21.6 29.0 40.5 24.5 40.4 100.0 58.4 79.9 63.4 26.4
TUMBLR 8.4 11.9 6.9 9.7 11.2 6.7 11.3 6.8 9.6 15.6 22.4 16.2 19.8 27.3 100.0 35.8 45.6 16.4
SNAPCHAT 7.1 8.1 7.4 9.1 6.2 6.9 7.6 6.6 8.7 11.4 16.4 9.8 15.5 31.8 30.4 100.0 41.5 7.7
REDDIT 3.6 4.3 3.2 3.5 4.4 3.6 4.5 3.3 4.0 5.5 8.9 7.8 8.2 12.6 19.4 20.8 100.0 10.7
OTHER 4.9 5.5 4.8 3.6 3.2 6.9 3.5 5.5 5.5 7.3 6.5 6.4 5.9 7.2 9.6 5.3 14.8 100.0

DK/REFUSED 12.3 8.3 14.8 13.3 10.8 12.2 8.6 14.5 - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

DEMOC.

|MOD-
| ERAT,
|

Table 34 Page 437

Oct. 20, 2014
RAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
|CONSER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
E |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY

|

|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD-

|ERAL | | |ERATE |

| | | | |
Total 1020 283 115 168 400
FACEBOOK 77.7 79.4 77.8 80.5 80.4
GOOGLE + 33.1 41.5 46.9 37.8 33.4
TWITTER 29.9 36.4 39.2 34.5 29.9
PINTEREST 23.7 26.7 25.0 27.8 23.6
LINKED-IN 22.7 23.1 26.5 20.8 21.6
INSTAGRAM 17.9 26.4 27.5 25.6 16.5
TUMBLR 8.4 15.1 17.8 13.2 7.9
SNAPCHAT 7.1 10.2 13.2 8.1 6.1
REDDIT 3.6 6.3 7.1 5.8 2.8
OTHER 4.9 4.0 5.8 2.8 5.4

DK/REFUSED 12.3 8.3 8.6 8.1 9.9

190

72.

28.

21.

18.

23.

10.

18.

148

73.6

21.8

27.6

25.0

23.9

15.9

18.5

338

73.2

25.7

24.3

21.4

23.6

12.6

18.4

49.

33.

23.

10.

22.

17.

78.

33.

27.

22.

23.

15.

11.

76.8

25.3

26.6

24.0

27.7

13.6

17.6

175

81.1

40.5

37.8

29.0

25.3

26.8

15.0

1

83.

37.

25.

21.

22.

18.

59 54 68
8 59.8 77.2
9 31.1 39.1
7 20.6 34.7

8 11.0 22.7

1 15.1 24.9

.1 10.5 13.4

77.

28.

35.

26.

20.

15.

10.

11.

73.

23.

21.

22.

20.

12.

17.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
PINTEREST
LINKED-IN
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

33.1

29.9

23.7

22.7

17.9

12.3

| SINGLE | Never

318

77.9

40.3

39.5

24.0

22.0

29.5

17.4

14.0

|Mar-
|ried

223

75.2

41.2

39.8

22.0

21.0

28.3

18.4

14.7

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

| MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
|Other

84.

38.

38.

28.

24.

32.

15.

12.

524
77.2
31.0
26.1
25.7
23.8

14.3

13.6

| SEPAR- | DIV-

| ATED
|

77.

24.

15.

14.

18.

| ORCED

108

80.3

28.5

28.3

20.4

25.2

11.0

10.3

14.5

|WID-
| OWED
|

77.

22.

21.

11.

13.

19.

|

|

| EMPL-
| OYED
[

406
81.0
37.5
33.9
27.4
28.6
24.8

11.6

| Pri-
| vate
|
351
82.3
36.9
33.6
26.9
30.0
23.9

10.2

|Gov'
|
[

41.

35.

31.

20.

30.

20.
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

t

| SELF
| EMPL
| OYED

72.

34.

34.

24.

25.

15.

14.

| HOME -

|MAKER

|
113
86.4
34.1
28.9
35.5
13.2

21.4

| STU-
| DENT
|

82.

43.

44.

23.

15.

48.

17.

29.

12.

10.

2014

|RET-

| IRED

|
259
70.5
21.0
17.3

15.5

19.9

23.6

|NOT

| EMPL-

| OYED
100
77.4
39.5
36.3
16.7
16.7
12.8

10.0

10.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1020 194 260 235 206 69 33 8 15 454 566 689 331 895 125 373 175 30 65
FACEBOOK 77.7 77.0 78.8 80.4 77.5 80.3 65.4 76.0 47.7 78.0 77.5 78.8 75.5 78.5 72.2 79.6 72.9 84.3 81.7
GOOGLE + 33.1 35.0 34.3 34.9 27.4 28.8 35.8 50.3 41.4 34.6 31.9 34.7 29.7 33.0 33.5 25.8 30.1 46.2 45.1
TWITTER 29.9 33.3 28.4 28.8 27.1 40.0 29.9 12.3 26.9 30.5 29.3 29.9 29.7 29.3 34.0 25.6 23.5 36.7 40.1
PINTEREST 23.7 17.3 23.4 28.2 26.7 23.1 13.1 25.2 26.9 20.8 26.1 23.3 24.6 24.1 21.1 25.3 22.4 33.1 25.5
LINKED-IN 22.7 20.0 16.1 24.3 25.1 36.8 26.2 38.1 33.6 17.7 26.7 20.0 28.4 21.2 33.7 23.3 18.0 26.6 26.4
INSTAGRAM 17.9 13.6 18.3 17.8 17.1 27.2 21.0 22.9 28.3 16.3 19.2 16.8 20.3 16.9 25.5 9.5 15.9 34.6 35.1
TUMBLR 8.4 9.3 6.0 10.5 7.0 10.5 8.6 12.3 12.9 7.4 9.2 8.4 8.3 8.1 10.4 4.7 6.8 15.8 14.2
SNAPCHAT 7.1 4.9 6.6 8.1 7.2 8.5 6.6 - 26.9 5.9 8.1 6.7 8.1 6.8 9.7 5.8 4.0 11.5 16.0
REDDIT 3.6 2.9 2.1 3.3 4.7 5.4 6.7 - 12.8 2.5 4.5 2.7 5.3 3.2 6.3 2.6 2.8 7.0 7.4
OTHER 4.9 11.2 4.9 3.7 3.2 - 1.6 - - 7.6 2.8 6.3 2.2 5.6 0.4 4.2 3.7 12.6 1.6

DK/REFUSED 12.3 11.7 11.6 10.9 14.3 9.7 15.1 - 38.0 11.6 12.8 11.4 14.1 12.1 13.9 13.0 17.4 9.7 3.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
PINTEREST
LINKED-IN
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| PROT-
| ESTANT

| CATH-
|OLIC
|

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC

| OTHE
|
|

R
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MEN |  WOMEN
|

|NO | YES |NO

| DESK-

| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

33.1

29.9

23.7

22.7

17.9

12.3

515

81.2

31.8

28.2

25.1

24.2

15.3

11.1

270

73.9

35.9

30.8

21.3

18.5

23.7

12.4

75.

36.

32.

28.

33.

18.

11.

54.

42.

21.

21.

15.

28.

28.

12.

25.

64.

24.

24.

18.

18.

76.

22.

20.

22.

15.

28.

20.

14.

112

77.2

34.6

36.3

23.6

23.9

19.0

12.0

13.6

77.

32.

30.

28.

21.

13.

11.

13.

17.

| BORN AGAIN
|
|
| YES |NO
| |
| |
394 626
78.8 77.1
37.0 30.6
31.4 28.9
24.0 23.6
23.2 22.4
17.3 18.3
9.5 7.7
6.5 7.6
2.8 4.1
4.9 5.0
10.4 13.5

180 299 214 327

35.

35.

13.

22.

15.

10.

15.

.7 69.2 85.6 84.3

4 29.9 38.3 31.3

2 26.2 28.3 31.3

7 21.6 23.6 23.2

1 13.3 19.3 22.9

426

76.

31.

28.

22.

22.

13.

14.

432

79.9

30.6

32.3

21.8

22.6

19.4

11.4

75.

46.

27.

36.

29.

21.

75.

39.

26.

25.

19.

30.

12.

11.

11.

| HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|
|[YES  |NO
|
124 896
79.0 77.6
45.1 31.4
38.7 28.6
26.9 23.3
24.2 22.5
33.0 15.8
17.7 7.1
14.4 6.1
6.2 3.2
4.6 5.0
5.8 13.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
PINTEREST
LINKED-IN
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

33.1

29.9

23.7

22.7

17.9

12.3

|HISP-
|ANIC

124
79.0
45.1
38.7
26.9
24.2
33.0
17.7

14.4

| AFR-

| ICAN

| AMER .
136
76.9
46.4
37.7
18.3
23.7

31.4

RAC

E

|ASIAN

84.

41.

45.

17.

24.

33.

13.

15.

12.

| WHITE

707
77.4
27.4
26.2
24.3
22.4

11.8

14.8

|OTHER |WHITE

76.

55.

23.

30.

13.

23.

12.

11.

RACE
| NON-
|WHITE
|
707 313
77.4 78.5
27.4 45.9
26.2 38.0
24.3 22.5
22.4 23.3
11.8 31.7
6.4 12.8
5.4 11.1
3.4 4.1
5.0 4.7
14.8 6.7

|
|
|WHITE
|
[

340
69.3
29.0
26.8
12.2

22.2

19.3

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

67.

44.

38.

12.

18.

28.

11.

11.

11.

|HISP-

|ANIC

34.

30.

25.

28.

16.

12.

|WHITE
|
|

366
84.9
25.9
25.7
35.6
22.6

15.6

10.6

Table 34 Page 441

Oct. 20,
WOMEN
|AFR- |HISP
|ICAN |ANIC
|AMER. |
79
83.3 85.
48.1 54.
37.0 46.
22.2 48.
27.1 23.
33.4 36.
6.0 18.
6.2 20.
4.9
4.2

2014

|
|
118-29
|
|
172
79.7
40.4
42.7
28.8
13.0
46.3
20.2
23.1

10.2

130-40

84.
45.
41.
30.
26.
31.

13.

AGE

|41-55

82.6
37.2
30.6
29.0
27.9

12.3

|56-65

75.4
23.3
22.8
17.8

23.2

19.8

| OVER
165

64.6
19.1
13.4
11.1

20.1

25.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

140

|UNDER |OVER
|55
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|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

TOTAL | AGE

|

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 |40

| |
Total 1020 352 668 622 398
FACEBOOK 77.7 82.2 75.4 82.4 70.4
GOOGLE + 33.1 43.2 27.8 40.6 21.3
TWITTER 29.9 42.1 23.4 37.1 18.5
PINTEREST 23.7 29.8 20.5 29.5 14.7
LINKED-IN 22.7 19.7 24.3 23.3 21.8
INSTAGRAM 17.9 38.5 7.1 27.1 3.6
TUMBLR 8.4 16.6 4.1 12.7 1.7
SNAPCHAT 7.1  16.2 2.4 11.0 1.1
REDDIT 3.6 8.0 1.2 5.5 0.5
OTHER 4.9 4.3 5.2 5.1 4.7
DK/REFUSED 12.3 4.3 16.5 5.7 22.6

837

80.

36.

33.

26.

23.

21.

10.

183

64.6

19.1

13.4

11.1

20.1

25.9

151

74.5

40.5

44 .4

15.1

33.4

16.3

12.1

328

67.6

28.0

22.8

11.7

25.2

21.2

265

74.7

39.3

38.1

13.1

21.9

23.0

14.7

214

63.6

22.8

19.0

22.0

26.9

|65
|
375 105 201 340
74.2 53.9 88.1 82.9
35.3 20.2 45.3 27.5
33.8 14.4 40.3 24.1
12.8 4.7 45.0 29.0
22.1 21.5 23.2 23.4
16.8 3.6 42.3 9.2
11.0 - 16.8 3.1
6.9 1.2 19.2 2.1
4.9 - 7.1 1.2
5.5 8.3 4.2 3.6
12.2 33.3 2.1 11.9

357

88.

41.

36.

41.

24.

30.

11.

12.

184

78.4

19.6

18.0

22.0

21.5

17.6

463

85.8

36.9

33.1

37.5

24.2

24.8

79.

17.

12.

19.

18.

16.

69.8

32.0

29.6

11.1

22.0

13.9

16.8

84.8

34.1

30.1

35.0

23.3

21.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

39.0

18.4

19.9

14.6

22.7

39.

13.

25.

17.

21.

|MID.

|ATL-

| ANTIC
134
51.9
25.9
26.1
25.9

14.1

22.2

|EAST
| NORTH

| WEST
| NORT

H

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

174

58.1

44.3

13.8

21.7

12.5

20.3

55.

44.

11.

10.

23.

10.

33.

219

57.5

41.0

16.5

19.6

16.7

22.9

|EAST

| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

56.

36.

19.

15.

24.

28.

|WEST
| SOUTH

103
63.1
43.2
19.9

18.7

18.2

| MOUN
| TAIN

57.

36.

21.

19.

12.

22.

| PAC-
|IFIC

132

60.6

38.2

22.4

17.7

10.2

11.5

21.7

|EAST

194

52.3

30.0

22.2

25.9

15.2

21.9

|MID-
|WEST
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AREA
| SOUTH |WEST
| |
| |
245 385 197
57.4 58.8 59.6
44.3 40.9 37.7
13.1 17.9 21.9
18.4 18.7 18.4
15.6 16.0 10.0
8.6 6.5 11.9
24.2 22.5 21.9

2014

VOTER
LIKELIHOOD

| VERY
| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

780

55.5

36.6

18.8

20.8

15.8

23.7

| SMWT .

240

63.

46.

16.

17.

10.

19.

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

|APP-

420

61.1

38.4

22.7

19.4

12.7

19.5

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

566

54.8

39.2

15.5

20.8

16.3

24.5

| REPUB-
| LICAN
361
55.1
38.9
16.3
21.8

15.8

23.1

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| NOT

| VOTE

| GoP
205
54.1
39.9
14.2
19.0

17.1

27.0

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|
109
47.2
35.3
11.9
21.4
18.1
13.4

31.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| GENERIC BALLOT

| REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN

| CRAT

| UNDE-
| CIDED

|CELL
| PHONE

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly | BOTH
|EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN
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PARTY |
|
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

| LICAN
|

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

39.0

18.4

19.9

14.6

22.7

433

57.4

38.3

19.1

21.4

14.5

21.2

416

61.2

42.5

18.7

17.6

13.6

21.2

171

48.0

32.5

15.6

21.9

17.2

12.9

30.1

585

100.0

68.0

32.0

398

100.

100.

0

187

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.

100.

64.3

35.7

100.0

318

53.

37.

16.

23.

13.

22.

|CRAT |ENDENT |LICAN |CRAT

| | |

388 314 158
60.9 56.6 52.5 63.
41.8 37.6 33.3 41.
19.0 19.0 19.2  21.
18.2 18.7 22.1 16.
13.2  17.1 11.9 12.
7.7 7.5 13.5 7.
21.0 24.6 25.4 19.

157

164

56.9

35.2

21.7

18.4

17.7

24.8

160

55.3

40.7

14.5

24.3

15.7

20.4

231

59.2

41.8

17.4

19.0

13.7

21.7

150

56.4

40.3

16.1

19.1

16.4

24.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| ECON-
|oMY/
| JoBS

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

| POL. /
| SEC.

| CARE

| RATION |

2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT

MITT ROMNEY

|ABLE

JEB BUSH
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RAND PAUL

| ORABLE | ABLE

MARCO

| ORABLE | ABLE

2014

RUBIO

CHRIS

CHRISTIE

| ORABLE | ABLE

DR. BEN

CARSON

| ORABLE | ABLE

RICK PERRY

| ORABLE | ABLE

| FORGN . | HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY | OTHER | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

| ORABLE | ABLE | ORABLE

39.0

18.4

19.9

14.6

22.7

418

60.7

40.9

19.8

18.0

14.3

21.3

235

51.6

35.9

15.7

22.7

17.6

25.7

173

59.6

40.9

18.7

22.7

14.8

17.7

60.

41.

19.

22.

16.

71.

38.

33.

10.

19.

42.

26.

16.

25.

19.

13.

32.

440

52.1

33.6

18.6

24.1

15.8

23.8

436

60.4

39.8

20.6

17.4

14.9

22.3

402

53.2

33.9

19.3

24.6

15.9

22.1

367

56.9

38.5

18.4

18.8

15.5

24 .4

385

54.9

32.8

22.1

22.9

14.7

22.2

309

56.7

39.7

17.0

18.2

17.6

25.0

338

54.0

32.6

21.5

22.5

15.3

23.5

267

58.4

39.1

19.3

20.5

14.1

21.1

374 392
54.8 55.9
32.9 39.3
22.0 16.6
25.2 17.6
13.5 18.3

6.4 8.2
19.9 26.5

287

62.3

39.6

22.7

18.5

11.3

19.2

164

59.1

36.9

22.2

27.3

13.6

341

54.6

34.5

20.0

23.0

14.6

22.4

330

58.3

38.5

19.8

18.2

16.2

23.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

39.0

18.4

19.9

14.6

22.7

| TED CRUZ

| BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG-

|ABLE

33.7
23.2
20.9

14.6

22.3

288

58.8

40.4

18.4

19.0

15.6

6.5

22.2

| ORABLE | EON/
| DOCTOR |

121

58.3

38.9

19.4

19.9

14.5

7.2

21.8

65.

41.

23.

17.

13.

17.

63.

42.

20.

26.

10.

35.

22.

19.

11.

10.

22.

572
56.0
38.1
17.8
20.9

15.2

23.2

VOTER LIKELIHOOD

| STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY | Very
| VALUES | LIGENT |

432
53.5
35.0
18.5
21.3

16.7

25.2

| Smwt.

141

63.5

47.6

15.9

19.5

10.7

17.0

|NOT

35.
16.
22.
15.
10.

25.
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2014

| 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
PRESIDENT

| ROMNEY | BUSH
| Likely|Likely | LIKELY |

121
49.6
37.3
12.4
23.2

18.7

27.1

63.

38.

25.

21.

15.

56.

42.

13.

18.

17.

25.

| STIE
|

53.

29.

23.

27.

13.

19.

| CARSON | CHRI-

BETTER

CANDIDATE

| SOLID |CAN
| CONSER | BEAT
| VATIVE | CLINTN |

2

58.

44.

14.

22.

12.

6.

19.

03 248
6 52.1
5 32.4
0 19.8
1 22.2
9 16.0
5 9.7
3 25.7

BETTER
CANDIDATE

|EXP.
| POL.

419

56.5

36.8

19.7

23.5

14.3

5.6

20.0

| POL.
|ouT-
| SIDER

399

61.2

41.2

20.0

17.3

13.0

8.5

21.5
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35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

| (2)

|NO

|YES

|DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL

39.0

18.4

19.9

14.6

22.7

40.6

17.9

20.2

13.5

21.3

49.

25.

23.

22.

17.

10.

28.

| REFORM |
|WELFARE SYSTM|
| () |
|YES  |NO
| | |
| | |
425 58
56.4 57.1
39.1  41.2
17.3 15.9
21.1 15.5
14.1  14.9
8.4 12.5
22.5 27.4

REFORM |
DISAB. PRGM. |
() |

|YES  |NO
| |
| |
432 46
55.6 55.8
38.5 39.0
17.1 16.8
22.6 10.1
14.5 13.1
7.2 21.0
21.8 34.1

"WORKER
BACKPACK"
(a)
|NO
|
|
379
56.5 65.
40.3 37.
16.2 27.
21.7 17.
14.0
7.8
21.8 16.

| FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY

| () | ()

|YES |NO |YES  |NO

| | | |

| | | |
430 45 358 111
57.0 58.6 56.1 61.1
39.8 38.8 40.1 37.5
17.3 19.8 16.1 23.6
21.3 19.5 22.0 15.7
14.2 9.4 13.8 15.6
7.5 12.5 8.1 7.6

21.7 21.9 21.9 23.2

2014
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

| YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE

| | | | | | | | | | | | 1A IB

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
CELL PHONE 57.4 56.4 67.7 56.5 66.8 57.0 65.0 59.5 57.2 58.2 53.3 56.4 59.5 56.6 58.2
ONLY 39.0 36.5 44.9 35.9 48.1 35.8 50.7 39.8 32.0 38.8 26.1 36.9 39.7 39.7 38.4
MOSTLY 18.4 19.9 22.9 20.6 18.7 21.2 14.3 19.7 25.2 19.4 27.2 19.5 19.8 16.9 19.8
BOTH EQUALLY 19.9 19.7 15.5 19.7 20.2 19.3 21.1 18.7 18.6 19.4 19.7 17.6 23.5 20.5 19.3
MOSTLY 14.6 16.5 9.3 17.2 5.8 16.7 7.5 15.3 16.0 16.1 11.6 17.8 11.2 14.0 15.2
ONLY 8.1 7.4 7.5 6.7 7.2 7.1 6.4 6.4 8.2 6.3 15.4 8.2 5.9 8.8 7.4
LANDLINE PHONE 22.7 24.0 16.8 23.8 13.0 23.7 13.9 21.7 24.2 22.4 26.9 26.0 17.0 22.9 22.5

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| PREFER TO

1A
| DEMO-
| CRAT

|a
| REPUB-
| LICAN

| MOST RESPONSIBLE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE

|OBAMA/
| DEMO-
| CRATS

SYSTEM

|Gop/
| CONG-
|RESS

| BOTH
|
|

| AFFORDABLE

| APP-
| ROVE
|

ACT

|DISAP-
| PROVE
|

| FACE
| BOOK
|

Table 35 Page 449
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2014

SOCIAL NETWORKS

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -

| PLUS
|

| IN
|

| EREST
|

|INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP-

| GRAM
|

| CHAT
|

| REDDIT | OTHER

39.0

18.4

19.9

14.6

22.7

39.5

21.1

19.3

13.4

20.1

489

55.2

37.1

18.1

20.7

15.9

8.2

24.1

276

57.5

39.9

17.6

21.1

12.6

8.8

21.4

266

54.5

33.6

20.9

20.9

16.6

7.9

24.6

419

59.4

41.6

17.8

18.0

15.7

22.6

401

60.4

39.7

20.7

19.9

13.0

19.7

553

54.8

37.1

17.7

20.2

16.3

25.0

793

60.9

41.6

19.3

20.4

12.8

18.7

337

65.1

43.1

22.0

22.3

12.6

305

67.1

41.1

26.1

21.7

11.1

232

61.3

41.2

20.1

22.5

12.1

16.2

242

65.2

42 .4

22.8

21.7

10.6

13.1

183

79.5

52.0

27.5

17.3

74.

45.

28.

18.

85.

52.

32.

14.

32.9

45.2

16.9

38.

17.

21.

10.

12.

22.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

175

DEMOC.

|MOD-
| ERAT,
|

1

56.

38.

17.

21.

15.

Table 35 Page 450

Oct. 20, 2014
RAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|CONSER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
E |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | |
59 54 68 156 20
4 59.6 63.9 54.9 54.2
6 37.8 36.1 36.4 40.8
7 21.7 27.8 18.5 13.4
7 16.8 13.4 22.1 17.0
3 6.8 15.2 18.0 16.9
.7 16.8 7.6 5.0 11.9
0 23.6 22.7 23.0 28.8

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN |

| | |

| | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | | VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE |ERAL

| | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 283 115 168 400 190 148 338 40 85 193
CELL PHONE 57.4 65.7 72.4 61.1 56.7 49.9 53.0 51.2 70.3 60.7 47.5 65.
ONLY 39.0 43.1 57.6 33.2 37.7 33.5 41.8 37.1 42.6 38.6 35.2 46.
MOSTLY 18.4 22.6 14.8 27.9 19.0 16.3 11.2 14.1 27.7 22.2 12.3 19.
BOTH EQUALLY 19.9 16.2 15.7 16.6 21.4 21.8 20.5 21.2 24.8 19.7 24.4 15.
MOSTLY 14.6 12.3 7.1 15.8 15.5 18.6 11.5 15.5 2.7 11.2 17.3 13.

ONLY 8.1 5.7 4.7 6.4 6.4 9.8 15.1 12.1 2.2 8.4 10.8
LANDLINE PHONE 22.7 18.0 11.9 22.3 21.9 28.4 26.5 27.6 4.9 19.6 28.1 19.

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - -

22.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Other

| SEPAR- | DIV-

|ATED |ORCED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

Table 35 Page 451
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER

|STU- |RET-
|DENT |IRED
| |

39.0

18.4

19.9

14.6

22.7

46.9

21.7

18.0

13.4

223

66.0

44 .4

21.6

17.5

16.5

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
96 524
74.5 53.7
52.5 35.9
22.0 17.8
19.1 23.0
5.5 16.5
0.9 6.8
6.4 23.3

27.

24.

22.

16.

38.

108

56.5

40.1

16.4

13.0

18.8

11.7

30.5

34.

24.

10.

13.

32.

19.

51.

68.1

43.2

24.9

21.4

10.5

351

67.6

43.6

24.0

21.8

10.7

41.0

30.6

19.1

41.

20.

18.

12.

19.

1

60.

47.

13.

20.

18.

13 43

8 75.2 36.2

5 31.0 8.9

6 15.3 20.7

38.8

14.0

14.1

18.9

14.2

33.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

1540~
1$60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER

|UNDER |OVER
| $40k

Table 35 Page 452

Oct. 20,

INCOME

|UNDER |OVER
1$60k

1$60k

2014

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

| PROT-

WHITE

| CATH-

|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

39.0

18.4

19.9

14.6

22.7

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k | $40k

| |
194 260
58.1 58.5
43.9 42.2
14.1 16.3
17.2  14.8
12.5 16.5
12.2  10.2
24.7 26.7

235

58.6

39.5

19.1

21.0

15.0

20.4

206

54.0

34.3

19.6

23.5

16.1

22.5

63.

34.

28.

22.

13.

14.

55.

36.

18.

30.

14.

48.

10.

37.

38.

13.

13.

1$250k | $40k
|

15 454
40.2 58.3
18.5 42.9
21.7 15.4
35.7 15.8

- 14.8
24.2 11.0
24.2 25.9

566

56.6

35.9

20.7

23.2

14.4

20.1

689

58.4

41.8

16.6

17.6

14.9

24.0

331

55.3

33.4

21.9

24.8

14.0

19.9

895

57.4

40.0

17.3

18.9

15.2

23.7

125

57.5

31.8

25.7

26.9

10.6

15.6

3

52.

35.

16.

17.

20.

10.

30.

73

175

51.4

34.4

16.9

25.5

16.1

23.1

35.1

23.7

32.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH | MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-
|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
|AGNSTC |

| OTHER

MEN

| YES

Table 35 Page 453
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WOMEN

| YES

2014

| DESK-

| TOP
|

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

39.0

18.4

19.9

14.6

22.7

515

56.5

39.7

16.7

17.4

17.0

26.1

270

55.5

36.9

18.6

26.1

12.1

18.4

35.

22.

12.

26.

32.

38.

60.

27.

33.

13.

18.

25.

56.

32.

24.

18.

16.

24.

50.5

16.8

23.5

112

69.7

47.4

22.3

14.0

16.3

65.

40.

25.

16.

17.

BORN AGAIN
| YES

394 626
57.8 57.1
41.8 37.3
16.0 19.8
21.8 18.7
12.8 15.8
7.6 8.4
20.4 24.1

180

59.6

42.3

17.3

18.1

13.9

22.2

299

56.3

33.4

22.8

19.7

14.3

24.0

214

56.3

41.3

15.0

24.9

11.8

18.8

327

57.9

40.9

17.0

17.9

17.1

24.2

426

49.

34.

15.

20.

18.

11.

30.

432

61.3

40.3

21.0

19.7

13.2

19.0

52.

34.

18.

27.

13.

19.

60.2

21.7

12.1

124

65.4

44.6

20.8

29.2

896

56.3

38.3

18.0

18.6

16.3

25.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | [ | [ |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1020 124 136 33 707 20 707 313 340 56 58 366 79 66 172 180 270 215 183
CELL PHONE 57.4 65.4 66.5 75.5 53.3 61.6 53.3 66.7 52.7 68.7 66.8 53.8 65.0 64.2 80.9 72.6 61.8 43.4 30.2
ONLY 39.0 44.6 47.3 29.5 36.5 52.8 36.5 44.7 34.6 43.1 44.5 38.3 50.2 44.6 55.3 45.4 43.7 32.7 18.0
MOSTLY 18.4 20.8 19.2 46.0 16.7 8.8 16.7 22.0 18.1 25.6 22.3 15.5 14.7 19.6 25.6 27.2 18.2 10.7 12.2
BOTH EQUALLY 19.9 29.2 17.0 12.2 19.3 16.3 19.3 21.3 19.0 15.2 25.7 19.6 18.3 32.3 11.0 21.1 22.1 25.6 17.3
MOSTLY 14.6 2.0 9.9 9.2 18.0 13.3 18.0 6.9 18.0 7.6 2.3 18.0 11.5 1.8 2.5 2.2 10.2 22.1 35.8
ONLY 8.1 3.3 6.6 3.1 9.4 8.9 9.4 5.1 10.2 8.5 5.2 8.7 5.3 1.7 5.6 4.0 5.9 9.0 16.7
LANDLINE PHONE 22.7 5.4 16.5 12.3 27.4 22.2 27.4 12.0 28.3 16.1 7.5 26.6 16.8 3.5 8.1 6.2 16.1 31.1 52.5

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

35. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

|UNDER |OVER

Table 35 Page 455
Oct. 20, 2014

|UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

155

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

TOTAL | AGE | MEN
| |
| |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 |55 |55 |65
| | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 352 668 622 398 837 183 151 328 265 214
CELL PHONE 57.4 76.7 47.2 70.2 37.3 63.3 30.2 73.2 50.3 69.0 43.3
ONLY 39.0 50.3 33.1 47.4 25.9 43.6 18.0 41.2 34.7 41.9 30.4
MOSTLY 18.4 26.4 14.1 22.8 11.4 19.7 12.2 32.0 15.6 27.1 13.0
BOTH EQUALLY 19.9 16.2 21.9 18.7 21.8 20.5 17.3 17.1 20.0 17.5 21.2
MOSTLY 14.6 2.4 21.0 5.8 28.4 10.0 35.8 1.9 19.8 6.1 24.1
ONLY 8.1 4.8 9.8 5.2 12.5 6.2 16.7 7.8 9.9 7.4 11.4
LANDLINE PHONE 22.7 7.1 30.9 11.0 40.9 16.2 52.5 9.6 29.7 13.5 35.5

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - -

375

62.9

40.3

22.6

19.8

17.3

1

38.

24.

14.

16.

29.

15.

44.

140 140

| | |
05 201 340
4 79.3 44.2
0 57.1 31.6
4 22.2 12.7
7 15.5 23.7
6 2.8 22.2
3 2.5 9.8
9 5.3 32.1

357

71.1

51.5

19.7

19.7

184

30.3

20.8

22.5

33.4

13.9

47.3

463

63.7

46.3

17.4

21.1

10.1

15.3

18.

44.

18.

62.

479

57.5

36.8

20.8

19.1

14.1

23.3

541

57.3

41.1

16.2

20.6

15.0

22.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

36. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

BELIEFS?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |

Total 1020 60 134 174 70 219 62 103 65 132 194 245 385 197 780 240 420 566 361 205 109
LIBERAL 27.7 21.1 32.3 27.3 28.1 26.6 18.6 21.3 27.4 37.7 28.8 27.5 23.9 34.3 29.0 23.6 47.0 13.8 9.3 21.8 10.6
VERY 11.3 7.4 9.0 12.1 7.0 15.6 12.4 6.4 8.2 14.2 8.5 10.6 12.6 12.2 12.2 8.1 19.9 5.1 3.0 8.7 4.9
SOMEWHAT 16.4 13.8 23.2 15.2 21.1 11.0 6.2 14.9 19.2 23.5 20.3 16.9 11.3 22.1 16.7 15.5 27.0 8.8 6.3 13.1 5.6
MODERATE 39.2 46.7 41.8 47.0 33.9 34.9 44.1 38.3 37.9 31.6 43.3 43.2 37.3 33.7 35.5 51.0 39.0 38.8 28.4 57.0 62.5
SOMEWHAT 18.6 21.2 16.4 10.5 21.5 22.4 15.3 19.9 21.1 21.9 17.9 13.7 20.6 21.7 19.9 14.3 9.2 26.4 31.7 17.0 20.6
VERY 14.5 10.9 9.5 15.2 16.5 16.0 22.0 20.6 13.6 8.8 10.0 15.6 18.2 10.4 15.6 11.0 4.8 21.0 30.5 4.3 6.3
CONSERVATIVE 33.1 32.1 26.0 25.7 38.0 38.5 37.3 40.4 34.7 30.7 27.9 29.2 38.8 32.0 35.5 25.3 14.0 47.4 62.3 21.3 26.9
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 3.09 3.15 2.94 3.02 3.19 3.12 3.28 3.33 3.13 2.88 3.01 3.07 3.21 2.96 3.10 3.05 2.52 3.50 3.81 2.95 3.18
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

36. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?

15.

48.

20.

12.

32.

25.

31.

31.

63.

WOMEN

| CRAT

41.
20.
21.

47.

11.

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

16.4

50.8

16.0

24.2

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN
| | | |
| | | |
|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | |
Total 1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 1
LIBERAL 27.7 16.1 45.2 14.3 31.7 30.6 34.1 22.6 23.3 19.6 22.0 12.6 45.0 21.6 14.1 50.
VERY 11.3 5.4 19.9 5.0 14.2 16.6 9.1 8.9 5.5 6.6 5.9 4.5 21.2 5.9 4.5 22.
SOMEWHAT 16.4 10.7 25.3 9.3 17.5 14.0 25.0 13.7 17.8 13.0 16.1 8.1 23.8 15.7 9.6 27.
MODERATE 39.2 28.4 41.6 60.6 38.7 37.9 40.5 42.1 41.5 30.9 37.8 26.6 41.0 49.6 27.8 31.
SOMEWHAT 18.6 28.4 9.7 15.5 16.2 16.0 16.6 20.4 23.7 22.5 23.3 29.4 10.1 18.3 27.3 12.
VERY 14.5 27.1 3.4 9.6 13.4 15.5 8.8 14.9 11.4 27.0 16.9 31.4 3.9 10.5 30.8 5.
CONSERVATIVE 33.1 55.5 13.2 25.1 29.6 31.5 25.4 35.3 35.1 49.5 40.2 60.8 14.0 28.8 58.1 18.
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mean 3.09 3.61 2.51 3.15 2.97 3.00 2.91 3.19 3.18 3.50 3.29 3.75 2.52 3.12 3.70 2

.53



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

36.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| ECON
|oMY/
| JOBS

| POL. /
| SEC.

| CARE

| RATION |

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT

|ABLE

MITT ROMNEY

JEB BUSH

RAND PAUL

| ORABLE | ABLE
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

2014

| MARCO RUBIO

| ORABLE | ABLE

| ORABLE | ABLE

CHRIS
CHRISTIE

DR. BEN

CARSON

| ORABLE | ABLE

| ORABLE | ABLE

RICK PERRY

| FORGN . | HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY | OTHER | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

| ORABLE | ABLE | ORABLE

11.3

16.4

39.2

18.6

14.5

33.1

11.

15.

41.

18.

13.

31.

.07

12.

36.

23.

18.

42.

.32

34.

15.

19.

40.

15.

24.

28.

12.

16.

37.

19.

13.

33.

65.

57.

12.

12.

21.

26.

12.

14.

30.

16.

26.

42.

.30

4

21.

13.

29.

25.

23.

48.

40

.42

4

36.

15.

21.

45.

11.

18.

36

.73

402

22.6

13.7

30.2

24.8

22.4

47.2

3

36.

16.

20.

43.

11.

19.

67

.75

3

24.

14.

26.

26.

23.

49.

85

3

36.

18.

18.

41.

12.

22.

09 338
0 26.9
0 10.3
0 16.6
9 25.9
5 24.5
.6 22.6
1 47.2

.78 3.33

2

36.

16.

20.

39.

12.

12.

24.

67

.84

3

27.

11.

16.

33.

22.

16.

39.

74

.17

3

31.

13.

18.

37.

15.

15.

30.

92

2

25.

11.

13.

26.

20.

27.

47.

87

33.

16.

17.

42.

14.

23.

.82

14.6

28.5

25.3

22.7

48.0

17.3

19.8

41.6

12.2

21.3



Table 36 Page 459
Oct. 20, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

36. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?

BETTER
CANDIDATE

| SOLID

203

19.3

8.7

10.6

24.3

21.1

35.3

56.4

| CAN
| CONSER | BEAT
| VATIVE |CLINTN|

248

13.2

2.5

10.7

34.3

33.0

19.5

52.5

|EXP.
| POL.

TOTAL | TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR |
| | | | PRESIDENT |
| | | | |
| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |[NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI-
|ABLE |ORABLE |EON/ |VALUES |LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY | | | |STIE
| | |DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60 53
LIBERAL 27.7 25.8 35.9 19.2 29.8 36.9 36.4 16.8 15.6 20.3 17.8 20.3 15.6 11.6 26.1
VERY 11.3 11.5 16.8 9.5 16.8 17.4 18.7 5.4 5.1 6.6 3.3 5.5 3.2 3.3 5.8
SOMEWHAT 16.4 14.3 19.1 9.8 13.0 19.5 17.8 11.3 10.6 13.7 14.5 14.8 12.5 8.3 20.3
MODERATE 39.2 26.7 41.1 42.3 26.1 32.3 25.0 36.4 31.3 51.9 60.9 25.2 37.3 21.9 31.4
SOMEWHAT 18.6 21.0 13.2 21.1 23.6 15.6 15.0 24 .4 28.2 12.9 15.7 32.9 29.2 29.5 31.9
VERY 14.5 26.5 9.8 17.4 20.4 15.2 23.6 22.4 24.9 14.9 5.6 21.7 17.8 37.0 10.5
CONSERVATIVE 33.1 47.5 23.0 38.5 44.1 30.7 38.6 46.9 53.1 27.9 21.3 54.5 47.1 66.5 42.4
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 3.09 3.37 2.80 3.27 3.18 2.92 3.07 3.47 3.57 3.16 3.06 3.50 3.46 3.89 3.21

BETTER
CANDIDATE
| POL.
|OUT-
| SIDER
419 399
32.9 24.7
13.6 10.3
19.3 14.3
34.1 40.3
18.8 19.9
14.2 15.2
33.0 35.0
3.01 3.15



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

36.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

(a)

|NO

|WELFARE SYSTM|

| YES

| YES

DISAB. PRGM. |
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

|DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL

11.

16.

39.

18.

14.

33.

.09

16.

36.

20.

16.

36.

.17

33.

12.

21.

36.

21.

30.

.93

17.

37.

21.

16.

37.

REFORM
(2)
|NO
|
|
25
.3 44.
2 24.
0 20.
1 36.
6
0 11.
6 19.
20 2

.62

18.

37.

20.

15.

35.

REFORM
(@)
|NO
|
|
32
.2 36.
2 1s.
0 17.
1 39.
2
5 23.
7 24.
15 2.

|  "WORKER
BACKPACK"

| ()

|YES  |NO

| |

| |
379 47
28.3 27.1
10.8 6.7
17.5 20.5
38.2 35.0
18.7 17.0
14.8 20.8
33.5 37.8
3.09 3.25

| FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY

| (2) | (a)

| YES |NO | YES |NO

| | | |

| | | |

430 45 358 111

29.2 18.9 28.3 22.8
10.9 4.8 11.2 8.2
18.4 14.1 17.0 14.6
36.8 37.1 36.4 43.5
18.9 18.1 18.1 24.0
15.0 25.9 17.2 9.7
33.9 44.0 35.4 33.7
3.09 3.46 3.13 3.12
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36. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?
TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE
| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR]| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |
| YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | | | | | | | | | 1A IB
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
LIBERAL 27.17 26.3 46.4 23.7 53.4 25.2 53.0 29.3 35.0 27.8 29.7 24.8 37.0 27.0 28.5
VERY 11.3 11.1 23.0 9.0 34.3 10.5 31.6 12.5 21.2 12.4 18.3 10.8 18.6 9.9 12.7
SOMEWHAT 16.4 15.2 23.4 14.6 19.1 14.7 21.4 16.7 13.8 15.4 11.4 14.0 18.3 17.1 15.8
MODERATE 39.2 39.6 45.2 41.1 33.1 40.4 36.8 40.8 37.0 39.5 53.3 42.0 36.9 38.1 40.3
SOMEWHAT 18.6 20.1 5.4 20.2 11.3 20.7 6.3 18.3 13.5 19.8 7.4 19.3 15.7 19.3 18.0
VERY 14.5 13.9 3.0 15.1 2.2 13.6 3.9 11.7 14.5 12.9 9.6 13.9 10.4 15.7 13.3
CONSERVATIVE 33.1 34.1 8.4 35.2 13.5 34.3 10.2 29.9 28.0 32.7 17.1 33.2 26.1 35.0 31.3
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mean 3.09 3.11 2.42 3.18 2.28 3.12 2.29 3.00 2.86 3.05 2.79 3.12 2.81 3.14 3.03
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| REDDIT | OTHER

49.

22.

26.

31.

12.

19.

22.

13.

42.

22.

11.

34.

Oct. 20, 2014
McCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
36. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?
TOTAL | PREFER TO MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT
| SYSTEM
1A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP-
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS |EREST |GRAM | | CHAT
|CRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | |
Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183 86
LIBERAL 27.7 46.8 14.8 23.6 48.9 18.4 46.8 14.4 28.3 34.7 33.8 28.2 31.1 40.7 49.8 39.
VERY 11.3  21.0 3.9 11.7 22.4 4.8 20.1 5.4 11.3 16.0 14.8 13.2 11.9 17.3 23.9 20.
SOMEWHAT 16.4 25.8 10.8 11.9 26.5 13.6 26.7 9.0 17.0 18.8 19.0 15.1 19.2 23.4 25.9 18.
MODERATE 39.2 40.2 32.6 23.9 36.1 49.1 39.8 37.3 40.5 39.6 39.3 37.3 39.0 36.0 37.0 33.
SOMEWHAT 18.6 8.4 28.8 24.7 8.0 22.6 8.2 26.7 17.5 16.1 13.6 19.2 14.6 10.5 6.8 12.
VERY 14.5 4.6 23.8 27.8 7.1 10.0 5.2 21.6 13.7 9.6 13.4 15.3 15.3 12.8 6.4 13.
CONSERVATIVE 33.1 13.0 52.6 52.5 15.1 32.5 13.4 48.3 31.2 25.7 27.0 34.5 29.9 23.3 13.2 26.
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mean 3.09 2.50 3.58 3.45 2.51 3.19 2.52 3.50 3.05 2.85 2.92 3.08 3.02 2.78 2.46 2.

.61
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36. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 283 115 168 400 190 148 338 40 85 193 175 159 54 68 156 90
LIBERAL 27.7 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - -
VERY 11.3  40.7 100.0 - - - - - 35.7 - - 47.1 - - 27.2 - -
SOMEWHAT 16.4 59.3 - 100.0 - - - - 64.3 - - 52.9 - - 72.8 - -
MODERATE 39.2 - - - 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 -
SOMEWHAT 18.6 - - - - 100.0 - 56.2 - - 48 .4 - - 72.2 - - 63.5
VERY 14.5 - - - - - 100.0 43.8 - - 51.6 - - 27.8 - - 36.5
CONSERVATIVE 33.1 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 3.09 1.59 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 4.44 1.64 3.00 4.52 1.53 3.00 4.28 1.73 3.00 4.37
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36. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?
TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS
| |
| |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1020 318 223 96 524 21 108 49 406 351 55 99 113 43 259 100
LIBERAL 27.7 36.6 36.0 38.1 24.1 28.3 26.0 11.9 31.1 29.8 39.6 28.4 30.3 40.6 20.1 24.5
VERY 11.3 17.1 18.6 13.7 8.4 - 12.7 5.2 13.8 13.7 14.1 13.1 10.8 12.1 6.0 13.0
SOMEWHAT 16.4 19.5 17.3 24.4 15.7 28.3 13.3 6.7 17.3 16.0 25.5 15.3 19.4 28.5 14.0 11.5
MODERATE 39.2 42.0 42.0 42.1 35.8 46.1 40.2 51.3 38.1 39.3 30.6 42.5 37.1 50.2 38.9 38.3
SOMEWHAT 18.6 13.1 11.2 17.5 22.3 4.8 16.7 25.6 14.1 13.3 19.1 21.5 13.5 4.7 28.8 19.8
VERY 14.5 8.3 10.8 2.3 17.8 20.8 17.2 11.2 16.7 17.6 10.8 7.7 19.1 4.4 12.2 17.4
CONSERVATIVE 33.1 21.4 22.1 19.8 40.1 25.6 33.9 36.8 30.8 30.9 29.9 29.1 32.6 9.1 41.0 37.2
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mean 3.09 2.76 2.78 2.70 3.25 3.18 3.12 3.31 3.03 3.05 2.87 2.95 3.11 2.61 3.27 3.17



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

36.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

1540~
1$60k
|

1$60-

INCOME

1$100

1$100k |$150k

1$150

1$200

1$200k |$250k

| OVER
1$250k
|

| UNDER
1$40k
|

| OVER
| $40k
|

| UNDER |OVER
| $60k

INCOME
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

|UNDER |OVER

2014

1$100k

| PROT

WHITE

| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH

11.

16.

39.

18.

14.

33.

.09

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k | $40k

| |
194 2
27.0  25.
11.7  12.
15.3  12.
39.1  42.
16.6 17.
17.3  15.
33.9 32.
3.12 3.

30.

11.

18.

38.

19.

12.

32.

18.

35.

19.

16.

36.

06
.2 29.
6 11.
6 18.
6 36.
9 24.
4
3 34.
15 3

29.

17.

11.

49.

13.

21.

.87

25.

25.

22.

52.

52.

.27

27.

22.

48.

13.

10.

23.

454

26.

12.

13.

41.

16.

16.

32.

.11

566

29.

10.

18.

37.

20.

13.

33.

6

27.

11.

15.

40.

17.

14.

32.

1$60k
|
89 3
4 28,
8 10.
6 18.
0 37.
9  20.
7 14.
6 34.
08 3

|$100k

|
31 895
4 27.5
3 11.3
2 16.3
4 39.0
2 18.3
0 15.1
2 33.5
.10 3.10

1

28.

11.

17.

40.

20.

10.

30.

25

3

15.

11.

36.

26.

22.

48.

73

1

28.

10.

18.

39.

19.

12.

31.

75

26.

13.

13.

43.

13.

17.

30.

49.

17.

32.

25.

16.

24.
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28.

10.

18.

36.

19.

15.

35.

| DESK-
| TOP

27.

12.

14.

41.

17.

13.

31.

DEVICE

25.

10.

14.

36.

20.

17.

38.

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

28.
11.
17.
44.

16.

26.

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

45.

17.

28.

30.

13.

10.

23.

|NO

10.4

14.8

40.3

19.3

15.1

34.4

Oct. 20, 2014
McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
36. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |IYES  |NO |IYES  |NO
| ESTANT | OLIC |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | |
| |AGNSTC| | | | | | | |

Total 1020 515 270 34 14 13 13 112 43 394 626 180 299 214 327
LIBERAL 27.7 18.2 34.8 52.4 64.0 24.1 52.0 37.7 34.4 22.1 31.2 23.9 29.7 20.6 32.7
VERY 11.3 7.0 12.9 19.9 20.2 8.3 20.2 21.5 13.9 9.5 12.4 8.0 11.4 10.6 13.4
SOMEWHAT 16.4 11.2 22.0 32.5 43.8 15.8 31.9 16.2 20.5 12.6 18.8 15.8 18.3 9.9 19.3
MODERATE 39.2 39.5 38.0 22.6 20.9 26.4 24.9 45.8 52.6 38.0 39.9 36.8 35.8 39.0 43.7
SOMEWHAT 18.6 22.2 17.1 15.5 13.0 32.8 8.5 8.9 10.0 19.7 18.0 18.2 21.3 20.9 14.9
VERY 14.5 20.1 10.1 9.5 2.1 16.7 14.6 7.5 3.1 20.3 10.9 21.2 13.2 19.5 8.7
CONSERVATIVE 33.1 42.3 27.2 25.1 15.1 49.5 23.1 16.4 13.0 40.0 28.8 39.3 34.5 40.5 23.6
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mean 3.09 3.37 2.89 2.62 2.33 3.34 2.65 2.65 2.68 3.29 2.96 3.29 3.07 3.29 2.86

.20

.97

.71



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

36.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

11.

16.

39.

18.

14.

33.

.09

|

|

|
|HISP-
|ANIC
|

17.
28.
30.
13.
10.

23.

.71

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

31.
16.
14.

51.

16.

.77

RACE

|ASIAN
|
|

50.
13.
37.

30.

12.

18.

| WHITE

13.
39.
21.
16.

38.

|OTHER |WHITE
| |
| |

20 70
28.2 22
17.1 8.
11.0 13.
28.7 39.
23.0 21.
20.2 16.
43.1 38.
3.18 3.2

RACE

| NON-

| WHITE

|
7 313

38.9

9 16.7
9 22.2
0 39.7
9 11.2
4 10.3
3 21.5
3 2.76

|
|
|
| WHITE

13.
37.
23.
18.

41.

.31

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

42.

18.

24.

38.

11.

19.

.70

|HISP-
|ANIC

15.
26.
30.
16.
10.

27.

.82

|
|
|
|WHITE

14.
39.
20.
14.

35.
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

WOMEN

| AFR-

| ICAN

| AMER .

15.

61.

15.

.82

|HISP-
|ANIC
|

48.
19.
29.
30.

10.

20.

2014

118-29
|
|

172
43.
20.
23.
37.

10.

19.

.65

130-40
|
|

32.
14.
18.
42.
13.
11.

25.

AGE

|41-55

24.
10.
14.
40.
15.
18.

34.

.17

|156-65

10.
16.
38.
21.
13.

34.

| OVER
|65

12.
35.
32.
17.

50.

.54



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

36.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

| UNDER |OVER

2014

|40
|

WOMEN

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

11.3

16.4

39.2

18.6

14.5

33.1

17.

20.

39.

12.

10.

22.

.78

14.

38.

22.

16.

38.

32.

14.

17.

40.

13.

13.

27.

14.

37.

26.

15.

41.

30.

13.

17.

39.

15.

13.

29.

12.

35.

32.

17.

50.

.54

41.

15.

25.

36.

11.

11.

22.

L17

13.

35.

24.

18.

42.

33.5

13.6

20.0

35.7

12.5

18.2

30.7

14.

36.

29.

13.

43.

13.

19.

36.

15.

16.

31.

10.

35.

38.

15.

53.

140
|
05 201
.4 35.2
- 18.5
4 16.7
8 42.2
0 12.7
7 9.8
7 22.5
.59 2.79

14.

41.

20.

14.

34.

31.

15.

16.

43.

14.

10.

25.

.90

14.

38.

22.

17.

40.

4

29.

13.

15.

42.

15.

11.

27.

63

17.7

14.9

35.5

26.0

20.8

46.8

10.1

17.3

36.2

20.1

16.2

36.4

12.3

15.6

41.8

17.3

13.0

30.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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37. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

25.5

23.0

20.2

58454

17.8

32.9

33.0

72154

|MID.

|ATL-

| ANTIC
134
16.0
23.3
24.2

23.6

61928

|EAST
| NORTH

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

174

20.7

26.1

24.2

18.2

56422

33.1

16.0

24.1

51415

219

22.2

21.7

22.5

19.8

59923

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

47676

103

17.5

25.2

22.1

26.1

57777

21.2

31.9

21.7

10.7

10.6

54704

| PAC-
|IFIC
|

27.8
21.7
17.5

11.9

60154

|
|
|EAST
|
[

194
12.5
21.6
26.9

26.5

65104
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AREA
|MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|IWEST | |
| | |
245 385 197
20.0 22.1 18.3
28.1 23.9 29.2
21.8 22.5 21.7
19.9 19.6 15.3
6.2 5.6 11.4
2.0 4.0 1.9
0.8 1.1 0.5
1.3 1.2 1.7
54983 57367 58347

2014

| VOTER
| LIKELIHOOD

| VERY

| SMWT .

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

|APP-

| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

780
16.3
24.7
23.8

22.7

59660

240
28.0
28.0
20.5

12.0

54530

420
20.4
25.0
22.7

18.1

59885

|DISAP-
| PROVE
|
566
17.1
26.0
23.7

22.3

57112

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| OBAMA

| VOTE

| REPUB-

| LICAN
361
10.9
24.1
23.9

27.1

64276

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| NOT

| VOTE

| GoP
205
28.0
29.4
23.5

13.7

44516

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|
109
29.7
29.4
20.2

15.6

44051
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

37. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | [ | [ | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 157 164 160 231 150
UNDER $20k 19.0 12.7 21.5 29.1 19.2 21.4 14.6 16.5 16.3 28.7 20.7 13.3 22.6 20.3 10.3 22.2 17.3 16.3 22.9 23.6
$20-$40k 25.5 22.4 27.2 29.2 26.0 27.6 22.7 18.9 28.9 32.1 30.0 21.2 27.3 27.6 18.0 23.7 24.9 24.5 29.8 30.5
$40-$60k 23.0 24.3 23.3 19.2 23.5 23.3 23.9 24.3 23.6 15.6 20.8 25.1 22.8 21.2 23.4 24.1 21.6 26.7 22.0 20.8
$60-$100k 20.2 25.6 17.0 14.4 19.0 17.8 21.6 23.8 22.3 15.9 20.0 26.6 16.9 17.8 32.3 17.3 21.3 20.9 16.6 13.8
$100-$150k 6.8 9.3 5.7 3.2 7.5 6.1 10.5 7.5 6.0 1.4 4.4 8.5 4.9 7.4 10.0 6.5 8.4 7.1 3.7 6.4
$150-$200k 3.2 3.1 3.2 3.6 3.1 3.0 3.3 4.9 2.1 1.9 2.0 2.7 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.7 4.4 1.9 3.4 2.2
$200-$250k 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.5 0.6 0.2 1.6 1.5 0.7 - 0.5 1.3 0.7 0.3 0.7 - - 1.9 1.2 0.7
OVER 250k 1.5 1.7 1.5 0.8 1.0 0.7 1.7 2.6 - 4.4 1.6 1.2 1.2 2.0 1.9 2.5 2.0 0.6 0.4 2.0

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 58454 65519 55309 48222 56960 52737 65942 68614 53657 52690 53313 64198 54048 58070 70325 58390 62227 58130 51105 53504
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

37. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO | CHRIS | DR. BEN | RICK PERRY
| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT | | | | | CHRISTIE | CARSON |
| | | | | | | |

|ECON- |FORGN. |HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY |OTHER |FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| | |ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE

|JOBS |SEC. | | | [ | [ | [ | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 418 235 173 84 32 29 440 436 402 367 385 309 338 267 374 392 287 164 341 330
UNDER $20k 19.0 19.6 14.4 18.2 17.6 25.1 28.8 15.0 21.2 14.6 18.8 11.2 21.3 12.0 21.5 15.6 17.6 13.7 22.0 14.0 17.8
$20-$40k 25.5 27.3 24.3 23.6 26.3 15.8 20.1 23.5 26.1 21.6 28.0 24.0 26.1 20.4 26.3 19.7 26.6 21.3 25.5 23.3 24.7
$40-$60k 23.0 18.8 27.3 29.3 23.9 24.7 17.8 23.3 21.8 23.1 24.2 23.4 22.7 23.7 23.8 24.0 22.7 23.0 21.4 21.3 22.7
$60-$100k 20.2 22.3 20.8 16.7 22.4 14.4 24.7 24.5 18.1 25.6 16.3 25.2 18.4 27.4 17.4 22.0 23.1 26.3 16.3 25.8 20.8
$100-$150k 6.8 6.7 8.1 6.3 4.9 9.6 4.2 7.6 7.3 8.7 6.2 9.0 5.6 8.5 6.5 9.9 5.6 9.8 6.3 7.4 7.6
$150-$200k 3.2 3.1 1.8 5.3 4.9 3.0 4.3 3.1 3.5 3.3 4.3 3.7 4.4 4.3 3.0 4.9 2.9 3.5 5.4 4.0 4.6
$200-$250k 0.8 0.7 1.8 - - 3.2 - 0.7 0.9 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.6 1.2 - 1.3 0.5 0.3 0.6 1.5 0.6
OVER 250k 1.5 1.5 1.7 0.5 - 4.3 - 2.4 1.0 2.1 1.7 2.5 1.0 2.6 1.5 2.6 1.0 2.3 2.5 2.8 1.2

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 58454 58247 61833 56675 55053 69615 51869 64233 56760 66036 57798 68315 55991 70218 54893 69476 56605 66652 60785 68308 60672
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37. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
| | | | PRESIDENT
| | | |

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |[NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI-

BETTER
CANDIDATE

| SOLID
| CONSER | BEAT

| CAN

| VATIVE |CLINTN|

|ABLE |ORABLE |EON/ |VALUES |LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY | | | |STIE
| | |DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | |
308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60 53

25.5

23.0

20.2

58454

13.2 21.0 14.5 12.5 15.4 20.9 16.9 15.9 19.8 17.2 13.6 20.3 12.4 8.3

20.3 25.0 25.7 19.3 33.4 17.4 24.3 20.3 36.4 25.8 22.0 11.0 22.2 12.0

20.7 24.6 15.5 33.8 20.3 25.9 23.5 25.7 17.0 19.8 26.4 27.8 25.1 29.6

27.17 18.8 31.7 24.3 16.5 19.7 22.5 25.1 14.5 16.0 22.4 26.6 30.5 28.4

9.6 5.1 6.9 4.2 4.2 10.8 8.1 8.6 6.6 5.5 10.9 5.8 7.6 15.7
4.8 3.2 2.6 4.9 7.3 3.2 2.8 2.9 2.4 6.8 2.5 5.2 - 2.1
0.3 1.0 1.5 - 1.3 - 0.7 1.0 - 2.0 - 1.7 - 3.9

72054 56415 64310 61029 61192 62356 59790 60888 56427 76986 63809 66792 61539 74454

203

16.0

24.7

28.8

21.4

55385

248

16.2

25.0

18.2

23.7

12.4

63829

BETTER
CANDIDATE
|[EXP. |POL.
|POL. |OUT-
| SIDER
419 399
18.3  14.5
22.3 29.8
22.6 24.9
21.5 21.4
8.0 4.8
4.2 3.0
1.2 0.7
1.9 0.9
63763 56305



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

37.

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

| FIX TAX CODE

|DOCTORS PAID |

Table 37 Page 473
Oct. 20, 2014

SAVE SOCIAL

25.5

23.0

20.2

58454

| (2)
| YES |NO
| |
| |
399 40
15.9 26.9
26.2 13.6
26.1 18.6
19.5 17.3
8.2 13.3
2.5 7.6
1.3 -
0.3 2.6
57301 69047

| REFORM |
|WELFARE SYSTM|
| () |
|YES  |NO
| | |
| | |
425 58
15.1 29.0
25.5 20.7
26.3 25.0
20.1  12.7
8.2 7.1
2.8 3.2
1.2 -
0.8 2.3
59353 54687

REFORM |
DISAB. PRGM. |
() |

|YES  |NO
| |
| |
432 46
16.0 34.3
24.6 26.4
26.6 13.6
20.1 9.5
8.3 4.4
2.8 6.6
1.2 -
0.5 5.2
58582 60128

"WORKER
BACKPACK"
(a)
| YES |NO
|
379 47
16.6 22.0
26.8 17.8
26.4 17.8
17.1 27.9
8.6 4.3
2.6 4.6
1.3 -
0.5 5.7
57376 70287

| FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY
| (a) | (a)
|[YES  |NO |[YES  |NO
| | |
| [ |
430 45 358 111
16.3 25.8 15.2 24.3
25.8 14.5 25.2 24.2
26.2 20.9 27.3 22.5
19.3 18.8 20.3 18.4
8.1 6.8 8.2 6.7
2.7 4.9 3.0 2.9
1.2 - 0.8 0.9
0.2 8.2 - -
57062 75509 57053 52468



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

37. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

| (B)

|NO

| REFORM

|WELFARE SYSTM|

| (B)

|YES

|NO

| REFORM

DISAB. PRGM. |

| (B)

|YES

|NO

Table 37 Page 474
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|DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL |  SAMPLE
|FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) |

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | 1A IB
| | | | | |

25.5

23.0

20.2

58454

19.3

25.0

20.5

23.0

60379

30.6

24 .4

15.5

65011

392

17.1

25.6

21.6

24.0

60799

31.7

22.2

11.1

59620

420

18.9

25.9

21.4

22.3

59224

25.5

20.9

13.6

64345

|  "WORKER
BACKPACK"
| (B)
|YES  |NO
| |
| |
366 63
18.2 23.0
26.7 20.8
21.6 17.4
22.6 18.3
6.1 2.9
2.4 14.4
0.3 1.3
2.1 1.8
58432 70286

431 37 348 106 512 508

19.5 12.2 19.0 20.9 18.0 20.1

25.7 33.4 25.7 29.4 25.0 26.0

21.2 18.8 19.8 19.3 25.7 20.3

22.3 13.7 22.9 19.1 18.9 21.5

58813 75062 61408 56257 57765 59147
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37. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A |A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT |OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183 86 73 36 50
UNDER $20k 19.0 21.7 14.3 13.1 20.7 20.4 20.3 16.4 18.8 20.1 21.2 16.7 13.9 14.5 21.1 13.1 15.5 43.1
$20-$40k 25.5 26.6 25.0 23.2 27.2 26.6 25.2 26.0 25.8 26.4 24.3 18.1 25.2 26.0 18.1 23.7 15.2 25.5
$40-$60k 23.0 22.5 24.1 25.0 20.9 23.3 22.4 23.7 23.8 24.3 22.2 24.7 27.4 22.8 28.8 26.3 21.0 17.2
$60-$100k 20.2 17.5 23.8 25.6 18.6 18.8 17.4 23.1 20.1 16.7 18.4 22.3 22.7 19.3 16.8 20.3 26.8 13.2
$100-$150k 6.8 5.6 8.6 7.9 6.3 6.6 7.5 6.8 7.0 5.9 9.1 11.0 6.6 10.3 8.5 8.1 10.2 -
$150-$200k 3.2 4.0 2.3 3.4 4.0 2.4 5.0 2.1 2.7 3.5 3.2 3.7 1.8 3.8 3.3 3.0 6.0 1.0
$200-$250k 0.8 1.0 0.8 0.4 0.7 1.2 0.9 0.7 0.8 1.2 0.3 1.3 0.8 1.0 1.1 - - -
OVER 250k 1.5 1.3 1.1 1.4 1.6 0.8 1.3 1.1 0.9 1.8 1.3 2.2 1.7 2.3 2.3 5.6 5.3 -
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 58454 56387 60622 62782 57910 55087 59864 57751 56502 58148 57943 67850 59727 65527 62219 70458 77968 35063
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

37. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

REPUBLICAN

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-

Table 37 Page 476
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

|VATIVE | ERAL

TOTAL |

|

|LIB- |Very

|ERAL |

| |
Total 1020 283 115
UNDER $20k 19.0 18.6 19.8
$20-$40k 25.5 23.3 28.0
$40-$60k 23.0 24.9 22.7
$60-$100k 20.2 20.5 17.1
$100-$150k 6.8 7.1 6.6
$150-$200k 3.2 3.4 5.1
$200-$250k 0.8 0.7 -
OVER 250k 1.5 1.5 0.7
DK/REFUSED - - -
Mean 58454 59547 55684

17.7

20.0

26.4

22.9

62199

400

19.0

27.7

22.3

18.3

58493

190

17.0

23.4

24 .4

21.5

60744

148

22.7

26.4

19.6

22.9

53317

338

19.5

24.7

22.3

22.1

13.7

29.0

35.9

66985

11.7

22.9

25.0

27.9

63792

14.0

23.0

24.3

24.0

63799

175

18.8

25.7

23.6

19.3

58000

1

23.

29.

23.

14.

537

59 54 68
1 33.6 20.7
2 27.2 25.2
4 18.7 25.8
6 15.9 14.5
8 1.8 7.0
9 2.7 3.3
1 - 1.6
9 - 2.0

00 42333 59135

18.7

28.9

19.9

16.9

60495

22.8

27.1

20.2

21.7

53088
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37. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

| ATED

| SEPAR- |DIV- |WID-
|ORCED |OWED

|EMPL- |Pri-
|OYED |vate

Table 37 Page 477
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER
|

| STU-
| DENT
|

2014

|RET-
| IRED
|

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

25.5

23.0

20.2

58454

318

26.1

28.2

22.9

14.1

49451

223

31.3

28.6

21.9

10.4

44942

|Live |MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED
|Other
96 524
14.1 9.1
27.2 22.8
25.3 24.4
22.5 27.3
5.7 9.6
3.0 4.0
- 1.3
2.2 1.4
59934 68407

47.5

16.0

15.3

14.7

51081

108 49
34.6 32.7
25.5 40.7
22.2 14.3
10.4 7.2

3.3 2.4

1.8 -

2.1 2.7

45867 41216

406 351
7.7 7.7
25.7 25.7
24.6 25.7
24.8 23.5
8.4 8.8
5.1 4.5
1.7 1.9
2.1 2.1

70382 70215

26.0

17.5

33.0

71445

13.8

24.1

27.6

67407

113

15.7

37.7

26.0

15.7

46426

63484

259

22.3

27.8

21.9

19.7

49773

100

57.1

16.3

16.2

35022



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

37. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

25.

23.

20.

58454

Table 37 Page 478

|UNDER |$20- |UNDER |OVER

1$250k |$40k

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

1$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k

175000 225000 43499 165515

WHITE

| PROT-
|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

373
20.
27.
24.

17.

52349

| CATH-

175
10.
18.
22.

32.

69472

HISPANIC

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

18.

20.

28.

17.

62516
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

37. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| I I | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET |CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1020 515 270 34 14 13 13 112 43 394 626 180 299 214 327 426 432 79 82 124 896
UNDER $20k 19.0 20.8 14.1 2.7 27.9 43.1 27.5 20.8 22.0 22.1 17.1 17.1 16.3 26.4 17.8 19.8 18.7 14.8 20.6 21.9 18.6
$20-$40k 25.5 28.4 21.1 20.9 20.4 16.4 14.4 27.4 28.4 26.7 24.8 22.1 22.3 30.6 27.0 28.1 23.0 22.5 28.2 15.6 26.9
$40-$60k 23.0 25.1 22.8 14.9 6.1 16.7 17.2 19.5 27.8 24.1 22.4 27.8 20.2 21.0 24.4 22.5 23.5 23.3 22.8 26.8 22.5
$60-$100k 20.2 17.1 26.2 24.3 13.0 16.5 17.3 20.6 18.7 16.0 22.8 16.2 28.1 15.8 18.0 18.7 22.7 19.8 15.3 20.3 20.2
$100-$150k 6.8 5.1 8.8 18.5 6.7 7.3 15.1 6.2 1.8 5.8 7.4 8.8 8.0 3.4 6.8 7.7 6.1 7.9 4.8 6.8 6.8
$150-$200k 3.2 2.0 4.5 5.9 7.2 - 8.4 4.5 1.3 3.1 3.3 5.3 3.0 1.3 3.4 1.1 4.3 6.0 5.8 3.5 3.2
$200-$250k 0.8 0.6 1.0 6.1 - - - - - 0.2 1.1 - 0.4 0.4 1.8 0.4 0.7 2.6 1.2 - 0.9
OVER 250k 1.5 1.0 1.5 6.7 18.8 - - 1.0 - 1.9 1.2 2.8 1.8 1.2 0.7 1.7 1.0 3.2 1.2 5.1 1.0

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 58454 51941 66402 100981 101072 42031 64524 56258 45208 55175 60520 64556 63102 47273 58156 55086 59364 72213 57840 67514 57195



Table 37 Page 480
Oct. 20, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

37. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | [ | [ |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1020 124 136 33 707 20 707 313 340 56 58 366 79 66 172 180 270 215 183
UNDER $20k 19.0 21.9 24.6 17.3 17.3 27.2 17.3 22.9 13.7 26.9 24.6 20.6 23.0 19.5 23.2 13.8 21.5 20.3 15.1
$20-$40k 25.5 15.6 33.6 17.2 25.6 43.9 25.6 25.4 22.5 28.2 11.5 28.4 37.4 19.2 28.5 23.1 22.8 24.7 29.9
$40-$60k 23.0 26.8 17.5 28.7 23.5 12.9 23.5 22.1 23.4 18.1 22.9 23.6 17.0 30.4 21.7 27.5 23.1 22.7 20.1
$60-$100k 20.2 20.3 12.5 27.4 21.7 5.2 21.7 16.7 27.1 10.7 20.8 16.8 13.7 19.8 15.7 20.3 17.2 23.8 24.4
$100-$150k 6.8 6.8 3.0 6.1 7.6 4.1 7.6 4.9 8.4 5.2 11.3 6.9 1.4 2.9 6.2 6.4 7.3 5.8 8.1
$150-$200k 3.2 3.5 5.1 3.3 2.7 5.2 2.7 4.3 3.5 7.3 1.9 2.1 3.5 4.8 1.9 4.7 5.4 2.1 1.0
$200-$250k 0.8 - 1.3 - 0.9 - 0.9 0.6 0.3 - - 1.4 2.3 - 0.5 2.2 0.8 0.5 -
OVER 250k 1.5 5.1 2.5 - 0.7 1.5 0.7 3.2 1.2 3.7 7.1 0.3 1.7 3.4 2.3 1.8 1.9 - 1.5

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 58454 67514 55585 57501 57796 46575 57796 59938 62997 60335 73840 52964 52221 61916 54633 65857 61431 52884 56939



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

37. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

AGE

|UNDER |OVER

|55 155

|UNDER |OVER

|65 |65

|UNDER |OVER

140 140

|UNDER |OVER

|55 155

|UNDER |OVER
165

|65
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|UNDER |OVER
|40 |40
| | |

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER

155 155

|UNDER |OVER

|65 |65

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

TOTAL |

|

|UNDER |OVER

140 |40

| |
Total 1020 352 668
UNDER $20k 19.0 18.4 19.4
$20-$40k 25.5 25.8 25.4
$40-$60k 23.0 24.7 22.2
$60-$100k 20.2 18.0 21.3
$100-$150k 6.8 6.3 7.0
$150-$200k 3.2 3.4 3.1
$200-$250k 0.8 1.4 0.5
OVER 250k 1.5 2.1 1.2
DK/REFUSED - - -
Mean 58454 60359 57450

622

19.7

24.5

24.0

17.7

60825

398

17.9

27.1

21.5

24.1

54745

837

19.9

24.5

23.7

19.3

58784

183

15.1

29.9

20.1

24 .4

56939

151

17.5

21.0

25.5

19.8

67176

328

16.2

22.8

21.9

25.4

62025

265

18.4

20.8

23.4

18.4

69543

214

14.3

24.0

22.6

30.2

56348

375

17.3

21.1

23.9

21.9

65641

105 201 340
14.2 19.0 22.5
26.3 29.3 27.9
20.0 24.1 22.4

29.9 16.7 17.3

- 2.4 0.6
- 0.6 1.1
56526 55231 53029

357

20.7

27.3

24.5

17.2

54347

184

22.2

30.7

20.3

17.0

52876

463

22.0

27.4

23.5

17.1

53234

34.7

20.3

17.0

57495

479

16.6

22.2

23.0

23.6

63649

541

21.2

28.4

23.0

17.1

53847



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

51.4

10.6

61.0

12.5

|MID.

|ATL-

| ANTIC
134
32.7
22.7
10.0

55.5

|EAST
| NORTH

|WEST
| NORT!

H

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

174

34.0

24.9

48.0

10.8

13.

52.

17.

219

34.3

27.5

53.2

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN
| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

25.9

17.4

46.1

19.7

103

26.7

16.5

10.2

59.5

29.

16.

13.

41.

15.

| PAC-
|IFIC

132

38.0

23.9

14.1

44.8

11.4

|EAST

194

29.8

20.4

57.2
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AREA

|MID-
|WEST

245

29.5

21.5

49.4

12.8

| SOUTH

Oct. 20,
|WEST
|
|
385 197
30.9 35.3
22.9 21.4
8.0 13.8
53.7 43.6
2.2 2.0
9.7 12.8
3.5 6.3

2014

VOTER
LIKELIHOOD

| VERY

780

28.1

19.9

54.9

10.4

| SMWT .
| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

240

41.2

28.2

13.0

39.9

11.2

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

|APP-

420

40.2

28.8

11.4

44.0

| DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

566

23.5

15.8

58.1

11.5

| REPUB-
| LICAN

361
19.9

12.5

64.3

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT

| VOTE

|GoP
205
29.8

21.5

47.1

15.7

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|
109
24.9

18.8

49.5

16.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

| GENERIC BALLOT

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

| LICAN

| UNDE-
| CIDED

|CELL
| PHONE
|

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly | BOTH
|EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

PARTY |

| REPUB- | DEMO-

|LICAN |CRAT

Table 38 Page 483
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| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

51.4

10.6

433

24.3

16.8

60.3

416

37.8

25.4

12.4

44.9

10.7

171

32.6

26.0

44.5

13.7

585

37.3

25.1

12.2

48.1

10.4

398

37.5

24.8

12.6

47.3

10.9

187

36.9

25.7

11.3

49.9

203

28.1

19.2

59.2

149

14.3

10.7

58.2

13.7

10.7

26.

25.

43.

15.

11.

231

18.5

15.8

52.9

14.3

10.9

318

23.5

16.6

60.1

3

38.

27.

11.

44.

10.

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT
| | |
88 314 158
6 29.8 27.4 42

157

0 51.7 60.0 43.

164

29.

20.

54.

160

19.7

12.3

60.1

10.5

231

35.9

23.7

12.2

44.1

11.7

150

30.4

20.4

10.0

48.9

13.7
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO | CHRIS | DR. BEN | RICK PERRY
| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT | | | | | CHRISTIE | CARSON |
| | | | | | | |

|ECON- |FORGN. |HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY |OTHER |FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| | |ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE

|JOBS |SEC. | | | [ | [ | [ | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 418 235 173 84 32 29 440 436 402 367 385 309 338 267 374 392 287 164 341 330
SINGLE 31.2 33.5 25.1 32.8 31.4 41.5 39.1 26.5 34.9 27.3 31.7 26.3 34.2 28.5 34.2 29.0 31.6 32.4 36.7 27.6 34.2
NEVER MARRIED 21.8 24.1 15.1 24.5 20.2 26.6 31.6 17.6 25.0 18.4 22.3 17.8 24.9 19.0 25.7 21.3 20.9 21.9 25.7 18.7 24.1
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 9.4 9.4 10.0 8.3 11.2 14.9 7.4 8.8 9.9 8.9 9.4 8.5 9.3 9.5 8.5 7.7 10.7 10.5 11.0 8.8 10.1
MARRIED 51.4 49.4 58.0 46.7 55.0 50.7 34.7 54.7 48.4 54.8 51.5 57.0 48.5 55.6 48.9 54.3 52.2 52.2 50.8 54.3 52.3
SEPARATED 2.0 1.6 1.7 2.4 1.4 4.3 3.7 2.5 1.4 1.9 1.2 1.8 1.7 1.3 1.7 2.0 2.2 2.1 0.7 1.9 1.9
DIVORCED 10.6 10.9 10.0 13.5 9.0 3.5 14.6 10.3 11.3 11.7 9.1 10.6 12.1 11.6 9.1 10.2 9.0 9.1 5.6 11.4 8.1

WIDOWED 4.8 4.7 5.3 4.6 3.3 - 7.9 6.1 4.0 4.3 6.4 4.3 3.4 3.0 6.2 4.4 5.0 4.2 6.3 4.8 3.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

51.4

10.6

| TED CRUZ

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG-

|ABLE

308
29.9
19.6
10.3

52.3

11.8

| ORABLE

288

35.4

25.8

50.5

| BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON

|EON/
| DOCTOR |
121
37.6
27.4
10.3

43.8

10.8

37.

22.

14.

51.

25.9

10.4

54.5

22.9

54.9

572

25.9

17.6

56.6

10.6

VOTER LIKELIHOOD

| STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY | Very
| VALUES | LIGENT |

432

21.1

14.0

61.2

10.0

| Smwt.
| Likely|Likely | LIKELY|

141

40.8

28.8

12.0

42.6

12.6

|NOT

24.7

46.8

11.2

Table 38 Page 485
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2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
PRESIDENT

| ROMNEY | BUSH

121

28.0

16.4

11.6

53.6

22.2

15.0

63.4

| CARSON | CHRI-

14.9

11.3

71.8

| STIE

19.

60.

11.

| BETTER
| CANDIDATE

| SOLID

| CAN

| CONSER | BEAT
| VATIVE | CLINTN |

20

28.

18.

10.

56.

3

3

248

20.3

13.4

6.9

61.3

2.2

11.1

| BETTER
| CANDIDATE

|EXP.
| POL.

419

31.8

22.1

54.6

| POL.
|oUT-
| SIDER

399

31.3

21.6

49.8

12.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

| (2)

|NO

|YES

|DOCTORS PAID

Table 38 Page 486
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SAVE SOCIAL

SECURITY

(a)

| YES

51.4

10.6

21.1

10.2

51.9

10.9

33.

17.

16.

60.

| REFORM |
|WELFARE SYSTM|
| () |
|YES  |NO
| | |
| | |
425 58
29.7  45.7
19.0 39.4
10.7 6.3
53.5 44.2
1.7 3.0
10.5 7.1
4.6 -

REFORM |
DISAB. PRGM. |
() |

|YES  |NO
| |
| |
432 46
31.2  35.0
20.5 27.6
10.7 7.4
53.1 44.6
1.9 3.8
10.1 9.6

"WORKER
BACKPACK"
(a)
|NO
|
|
379 47
33.2 31.2
21.8 23.3
11.3 7.9
51.1 52.6
2.0 2.9
9.3 10.3
4.4 3.0

| FATRLY/SENIOR |
| (a)
|YES
|
|
430 45
31.4 37.3
20.7 28.1
10.7 9.2
53.0 44.1
1.7 3.0
9.9 7.6
3.9 7.9

358

32.3

20.5

11.8

52.1

10.2

111

30.5

24.1

55.7



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

| (B)

|NO

| REFORM

|WELFARE SYSTM|

| (B)

|YES

|NO

|YES

REFORM

(B)

|NO

DISAB. PRGM. |

Table 38 Page 487
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51.4

10.6

52.1

12.6

47.

32.

15.

45.

392

28.5

21.2

53.3

12.1

40.

23.

16.

47.

4

28.

20.

52.

11.

20

42.

29.

12.

42.

11.

|  "WORKER
BACKPACK"
| (B)
|YES  |NO
| |
| |
366 63
31.7 29.1
22.7 21.3
9.0 7.8
50.7 45.2
1.2 5.0
11.3  14.9
5.1 5.8

|DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE
| FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) |
|YES  |NO |YES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | 1A IB
| | | | | |
431 37 348 106 512 508

30.3 29.5 28.0 34.9 31.8 30.6

22.7 12.9 18.8 30.3 21.4 22.3

51.4 53.0 50.7 52.3 52.3 50.5

11.4 11.1 13.4 7.6 9.6 11.7
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A |A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT |OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183 86 73 36 50
SINGLE 31.2 41.1 23.6 27.2 39.3 28.7 41.4 22.3 31.3 38.0 41.2 30.2 31.6 51.3 64.4 61.4 39.1 38.0

NEVER MARRIED 21.8 28.1 16.3 17.8 29.1 19.7 30.6 14.6 21.1 27.2 29.1 20.1 20.2 34.4 47.7 44.9 33.5 27.0

LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 9.4 12.9 7.3 9.4 10.2 9.1 10.8 7.7 10.1 10.8 12.1 10.1 11.4 16.9 16.7 16.5 5.6 11.1
MARRIED 51.4 42.7 59.8 57.9 43.4 53.0 42.9 59.6 51.0 48.2 44.9 53.9 55.6 41.1 28.4 29.0 52.8 33.7
SEPARATED 2.0 2.5 1.3 0.8 2.8 1.9 2.0 1.7 2.0 1.5 0.4 1.3 1.3 0.6 1.3 - - 0.8
DIVORCED 10.6 9.0 10.7 10.1 10.0 11.5 9.7 11.4 11.0 9.1 10.1 11.8 9.1 6.5 4.8 9.7 8.1 22.2

WIDOWED 4.8 4.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.8 4.0 5.1 4.8 3.2 3.5 2.8 2.4 0.5 1.1 - - 5.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

ry

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

Table 38 Page 489

TOTAL |
|
|LIB- |Ve

|ERAL |
| |
Total 1020 283
SINGLE 31.2  41.2
NEVER MARRIED 21.8 28.3
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 9.4 12.9
MARRIED 51.4 44.7
SEPARATED 2.0 2.1
DIVORCED 10.6 9.9
WIDOWED 4.8 2.0

115

47 .4

36.0

11.4

38.5

11.9

168

37.0

23.0

13.9

49.0

400

33.5

23.4

10.1

47.0

10.9

190

22.0

13.2

61.5

148

17.8

16.3

63.1

12.6

338

20.1

14.5

62.2

10.8

40.

26.

14.

46.

12.

193

15.7

10.9

68.2

175

41.4

30.3

11.1

44.7

10.0

Oct. 20, 2014
DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|[MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | |
159 54 68 156 90
37.6 32.6 40.9 29.4 22.2
25.2 22.9 24.2 20.7 17.2
12.4 9.7 16.7 8.7 5.0
40.5 52.3 44.0 53.1 55.2
2.5 1.8 5.2 1.5 1.1
12.9 7.3 8.2 10.8 16.0
6.4 6.0 1.7 5.3 5.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS
| |
| |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1020 318 223 96 524 21 108 49 406 351 55 99 113 43 259 100
SINGLE 31.2 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 36.6 35.0 47.2 31.1 21.8 76.9 10.8 52.5
NEVER MARRIED 21.8 69.9 100.0 - - - - - 24.4 23.3 31.0 25.0 10.4 68.1 7.1  39.1
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 9.4 30.1 - 100.0 - - - - 12.3 11.7 16.2 6.2 11.5 8.8 3.7 13.4
MARRIED 51.4 - - - 100.0 - - - 52.0 52.8 47.1 51.0 72.5 13.6 57.6 26.1
SEPARATED 2.0 - - - - 100.0 - - 1.3 1.5 - 3.1 1.0 5.4 2.2 3.3
DIVORCED 10.6 - - - - - 100.0 - 8.3 9.0 3.7 10.4 1.8 4.1 16.9 16.6

WIDOWED 4.8 - - - - - - 100.0 1.7 1.7 2.0 4.4 3.0 - 12.6 1.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

1540~
1$60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|$40k

Table 38 Page 491
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INCOME

|UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-
|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

51.4

10.6

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k | $40k
| |
194 260
42.8 34.5
35.9 24.5
6.9 10.0
24.6 46.0
5.0 1.3
19.3 10.6
8.2 7.6

235

31.0

20.7

10.3

54.5

10.2

206

21.7

11.3

10.4

69.6

12.

72.

21.2

63.8

12.

12.

87.

1$250k |$40k
|
15
19.2 38.
5.4 29.
13.8
48.0 36.
9.0
14.9 14.
8.8

454

566

25.

15.

63.

689

35.6

26.4

42.9

12.9

331

21.9

12.3

69.2

895

32.4

22.9

49.0

11.2

125

22.3

13.9

68.4

373

19.3

15.2

57.0

14.0

175

26.1

19.3

61.5

44.

25.

19.

41.

10.

29.7

14.3

51.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

515

25.9

19.5

52.4

12.6

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

34.
16.
18.

30.

26.

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC |

112

40.4

21.1

19.2

45.3

| YES

394

26.3

19.6

54.2

11.2

BORN AGAIN

626

34.3

23.2

11.1

49.6

10.2

MEN

| YES

180

30.9

25.0

57.0

Table 38 Page 492
2014

327
34.
22.
12.

49.

10.

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL

432

31.4

22.4

50.2

13.2

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

896

28.6

20.3

52.6

11.4
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38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

51.4

10.6

|HISP-
|ANIC

124
50.2
33.0
17.3

42.8

| AFR-

| ICAN

| AMER.
136
52.1
40.9
11.2

32.6

RAC

E

|ASIAN

38.

26.

11.

53.

| WHITE

707

23.4

16.2

56.6

12.4

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

33.

13.

19.

45.

10.

707

23.4

16.2

56.6

12.4

| NON-
| WHITE

313

48.7

34.4

14.3

39.6

| WHITE

340
25.2

19.0

59.9

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

57.

43.

14.

22.

12.

|HISP-
|ANIC

37.9
12.2

44.7

|WHITE
|
|

366

21.8

13.6

53.6

15.0

Table 38 Page 493
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WOMEN

| AFR-

| ICAN

| AMER.

39.1

39.7

|HISP-

|ANIC
|

50.

28.

21.

41.

|
|
118-29
|
|
172
69.9
52.2
17.7

27.3

130-40
|
|

46.3
32.6
13.7

48.6

AGE

|41-55

56.5

12.7

|56-65

57.5

19.7

| OVER
165

62.1

11.9

14.8
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38. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

AGE

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER
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|UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
140 140 155

|UNDER |OVER

| GENDER

|MALE
|
|

| FEMALE

TOTAL |
|
|UNDER |OVER
140 |40
| |
Total 1020 352 668
SINGLE 31.2 57.8 17.2
NEVER MARRIED 21.8 42.2 11.1
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 9.4 15.6 6.1
MARRIED 51.4 38.1 58.4
SEPARATED 2.0 0.6 2.8
DIVORCED 10.6 2.8 14.7
WIDOWED 4.8 0.7 6.9

622

43.9

31.5

12.4

46.1

59.7

16.1

10.0

837

36.0

25.5

10.6

49.1

10.3

62.1

11.9

14.8

151

65.6

50.4

15.2

31.7

328

18.0

12.6

62.5

12.7

265

50.0

38.6

11.4

40.8

67.7

12.4

375

40.0

30.1

47.8

10.

05 201

.0 52.0 16.4

.6 36.0 9.6

.4 16.0 6.8

.5 43.0 54.4

357

39.4

26.2

13.2

50.1

50.3

20.4

14.3

463

32.8

21.7

11.1

50.0

11.4

50.

15.

20.

78 479
7 33.0
.8 24.5
8 8.5
9 52.8
3 1.6
1 9.2
0 3.5

541

29.6

19.4

10.2

50.2

11.9
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| PROVE

|OBAMA |OBAMA

5

4

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|

109

40.3
25.
1.
13.
10.
4.

33.

Oct. 20, 2014
McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION — A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | | OBAMA
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP

Total 1020 60 134 174 70 219 62 103 65 132 194 245 385 197 780 240 420 566 361 20
EMPLOYED 49.5 54.4 60.8 47.6 47.6 48.4 54.5 45.8 33.1 49.9 58.8 47.6 48.7 44.3 50.1 47 55.8 45.0 48.7  38.
PRIVATE SECTOR 34.4 46.2 38.8 37.0 29.1 33.2 43.3 30.5 21.3 31.5 41.1 34.8 34.1 28.2 35.5 30 39.3 30.9 33.5 26.
GOVERNMENT 5.4 2.9 9.4 4.1 2.8 6.1 1.4 8.5 1.5 5.8 7.4 3.7 6.0 4.3 5.9 3. 7.0 4.4 5.4 2.
SELF-EMPLOYED 9.7 5.3 12.6 6.5 15.7 9.2 9.7 6.8 10.3 12.6 10.3 9.1 8.6 11.8 8.6 13. 9.5 9.7 9.8 9.
HOMEMAKER 11.0 9.1 9.6 12.4 16.5 9.0 11.1 16.9 12.0 7.0 9.4 13.6 11.4 8.6 10.2 13. 9.3 12.1 12.2 12.
STUDENT 4.3 3.2 4.1 5.3 2.5 5.7 - 2.7 6.8 4.2 3.8 4.5 3.9 5.0 3.0 8. 5.3 3.2 2.2 4.
RETIRED 25.4 30.3 16.4 23.2 25.2 23.6 25.3 26.4 37.5 31.3 20.7 23.8 24.6 33.3 28.3 15. 19.5 30.5 30.6 30.
NOT EMPLOYED 9.8 3.0 9.1 11.5 8.2 13.3 9.1 8.2 10.6 7.7 7.3 10.5 11.3 8.6 8.4 14. 10.1 9.3 6.3 14.

11.
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39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly | BOTH
|EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-

| LINE

| PHONE

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

PART

| CRAT

Y |
|
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

WOMEN

| CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT |

| |

| |

|REPUB- | DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE

| | | |
Total 1020 433 416 171 585
EMPLOYED 49.5 50.4 51.2 43.1 57.7
PRIVATE SECTOR 34.4 34.3 37.4 27.6 40.5
GOVERNMENT 5.4 6.4 5.5 2.7 6.7
SELF-EMPLOYED 9.7 9.8 8.3 12.9 10.4
HOMEMAKER 11.0 12.0 10.6 9.7 11.7
STUDENT 4.3 3.6 4.5 5.2 5.6
RETIRED 25.4 27.0 22.4 28.4 16.0
NOT EMPLOYED 9.8 7.0 11.3 13.6 9.0

10.2

13.4

17.7

12.3

11.4

26.4

53.

12.

27.

17.

12.

39.

17.

231

26.

16.

48.

14.

7

318

50.

35.

13.

25.

3

49.

34.

12.

23.

10.

| ENDENT | LICAN
| | |
88 314 158
2 48.7 51.8

.8 10.6 10.1

29.

12.

31.

11.

23.

18.

19.

19.

10.3

14.4

23.4

14.9
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39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Table 39 Page 497
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THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT
|
| ECON-
|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION|
|JOBS |SEC. |
Total 1020 418 235 173
EMPLOYED 49.5 52.0 45.0 51.1 57 59. 42.
PRIVATE SECTOR 34.4 34.9 32.2 36.0 41. 44. 31.
GOVERNMENT 5.4 5.6 5.0 5.5 5. 5.
SELF-EMPLOYED 9.7 11.5 7.8 9.6 9. 9.
HOMEMAKER 11.0 11.0 10.2 10.9 7. 15. 8
STUDENT 4.3 4.3 3.1 5.7 2. 9.
RETIRED 25.4 22.4 31.7 23.9 28. 9. 30.
NOT EMPLOYED 9.8 10.4 10.0 8.4 5. 6. 18.

| MITT ROMNEY

|ABLE
|
29 440
9 47.
9 34
0 5.
0 7
.6 12.
- 4.
0 28
6 7

436

50.

35.

10.

24.

11.

JEB BUSH

402

48.

34.

10.

29.

367

53.

35.

11.

24.

RAND PAUL

| ORABLE | ABLE

385

53.

38.

10.

24.

26.

11.

| MARCO RUBIO |

| ORABLE | ABLE

09 338
4 52
8 36
4 6.
.3 9
.2 10.
3 4
9 24
2 8.

CHRIS

CHRISTIE

| ORABLE | ABLE

26.

11.

| ORABLE | ABLE

374
53.2 48
38.1 33
4.9 5
10.2 10
10.6 7
3.7 4
24.6 29
7.8 10

DR. BEN

CARSON

10.8

10.9

21.3

11.

19.

10.

RICK PERRY

| ORABLE | ABLE

10.

26.

| FORGN . | HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY | OTHER | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

| ORABLE | ABLE | ORABLE

24.
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39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL | TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
| | | | PRESIDENT
| | | |
| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |[NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI-
|ABLE |ORABLE |EON/ |VALUES |LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY | |
| | |DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60
EMPLOYED 49.5 54.0 51.9 54.1 55.0 57.1 51.7 47.8 47.7 48.1 69.8 45.1 41.9  45.
PRIVATE SECTOR 34.4 37.2 36.4 35.4 38.4 46.5 29.6 34.0 35.4 29.7 40.4 33.9 28.5 33
GOVERNMENT 5.4 6.3 6.4 9.2 8.5 4.8 7.9 4.1 3.5 5.8 14.7 8.3 1.5 3.
SELF-EMPLOYED 9.7 10.6 9.0 9.5 8.2 5.9 14.1 9.7 8.8 12.6 14.7 2.9 11.9 8.
HOMEMAKER 11.0 10.2 8.3 7.2 16.5 14.0 11.0 10.9 10.3 12.9 - 10.1 10.1 17.
STUDENT 4.3 4.6 4.5 3.6 3.2 7.6 7.5 4.2 2.5 9.5 4.8 2.3 6.5 1.
RETIRED 25.4 23.8 27.1 26.9 18.6 8.7 22.4 27.3 31.4 14.8 19.9 35.0 25.6 28.
NOT EMPLOYED 9.8 7.4 8.2 8.2 6.7 12.6 7.4 9.7 8.0 14.8 5.4 7.6 15.9 7.

2014

| STIE

38.

16.

26.

| BETTER
| CANDIDATE

| SOLID

| CAN

| CONSER | BEAT
|VATIVE |CLINTN|

20

52.

36.

12.

21.

3

1

248

44.

32.

3.

7.

10.

34.

1

BETTER

| CANDIDATE

|EXP.
| POL.

4

51.

36.

5.

10.

10.

5.

22.

| POL.

|oUT-

| SIDER
19
9 50.
6 34.
2 6.
1 10.
8 10.

2 3.

399
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39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL
| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY
| () | () | () | () | () | ()
|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 399 40 425 58 432 46 379 47 430 45 358 111
EMPLOYED 49.5 52.8 54.6 52.1 50.2 51.9 48.3 51.5 58.9 50.7 63.1 51.3 55.8
PRIVATE SECTOR 34.4 38.0 25.6 37.5 33.7 38.6 27.0 36.5 43.9 36.7 43.1 36.5 37.5
GOVERNMENT 5.4 5.6 13.9 5.3 8.9 4.9 10.0 5.8 6.1 5.5 5.5 5.8 6.2
SELF-EMPLOYED 9.7 9.2 15.2 9.3 7.6 8.4 11.3 9.3 8.9 8.6 14.4 9.0 12.1
HOMEMAKER 11.0 8.9 5.9 9.6 12.2 10.7 6.8 10.3 0.9 10.1 12.9 8.9 14.8
STUDENT 4.3 3.3 4.8 2.8 8.6 3.2 6.8 3.7 6.8 3.4 7.1 3.1 4.2
RETIRED 25.4 25.3 21.2 27.1 10.9 25.9 19.6 26.1 22.7 26.7 7.4 27.8 17.1

NOT EMPLOYED 9.8 9.8 13.5 8.4 18.1 8.3 18.4 8.5 10.8 9.0 9.5 9.0 8.0
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39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED

PRIVATE SECTOR

GOVERNMENT

SELF-EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE
| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |
|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | | | | | | | | | 1A IB
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508

49.5 45.9 59.5 47.3 59.3 47.3 59.3 49.8 42.9 47.5 56.2 46.0 48.5 51.8 47.2

34.4 31.5 36.8 32.4 40.1 32.4 37.8 34.5 22.0 32.6 36.4 31.0 33.0 36.7 32.2

11.0 10.7 19.7 11.0 17.8 11.8 9.3 10.7 10.7 10.9 18.4 10.9 13.1 10.3 11.7

25.4 29.3 4.7 29.1 8.6 27.0 18.4 24.7 28.2 27.6 11.9 29.6 22.5 24.9 25.8
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39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

2014

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A |A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED | PINT-
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM |
|CRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183
EMPLOYED 49.5 53.1 47 .4 52.3 51.5 45.8 54.8 46.4 50.4 55.2 56.3 61.2 55.9 63.
PRIVATE SECTOR 34.4 36.3 33.3 35.7 34.2 34.1 37.8 33.2 36.5 38.4 38.8 45.5 39.0 45.
GOVERNMENT 5.4 7.7 4.4 7.1 5.7 4.1 6.3 4.4 5.0 6.7 6.5 4.8 7.0 9.
SELF-EMPLOYED 9.7 9.1 9.7 9.5 11.5 7.6 10.8 8.9 9.0 10.1 11.1 11.0 9.9 8.
HOMEMAKER 11.0 10.1 12.7 13.5 9.9 10.0 9.0 12.6 12.3 11.4 10.7 6.4 16.5 13.
STUDENT 4.3 4.8 3.6 2.8 4.5 4.7 4.5 3.4 4.5 5.6 6.4 2.9 4.1 11.
RETIRED 25.4 23.0 28.0 22.2 24.7 29.4 21.4 28.8 23.0 16.1 14.7 22.2 16.6 4.

NOT EMPLOYED 9.8 9.0 8.4 9.1 9.5 10.2 10.3 8.8 9.8 11.7 12.0 7.2 6.9 7.

65.

41.

13.

10.

11.

|INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP-
| CHAT

12.

17.

| REDDIT | OTHER
| |
| |

36 50
67.4 34.
47.0 25.
12.2 2.

8.2 6
12.2 12.
14.8 9.

- 27
5.7 16
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39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED

PRIVATE SECTOR

GOVERNMENT

SELF-EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

DEMOCRAT |
|
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD-
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE
| | | |

INDEPENDENT

| CONSER
| VATIVE

11.0

25.4

12.1

18.4

11.2

10.6

13.6

11.3

13.1

21.7

10.5

10.5

25.2

190

41.3

24.6

11.2

39.2

10.4

148

51.0

41.8

14.5

21.4

11.8

338

45.5

32.2

10.9

31.4

11.0

54.

32.

12.

10.

15.

13.

38.

14.

11.

20.

193

47.6

34.7

13.3

30.5

175

52.9

36.6

12.9

20.8

159 54 68 156

47.1 43.4 59.4 47.8

33.7 29.3 41.0 33.5

12.1 13.0 7.6 8.0

24.9 27.8 15.2 28.1

10.0 15.8 8.7 12.7

42.3

28.3

35.4

16.3
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39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

|WID-
| OWED
|

|Gov'

2014

|RET-
| IRED

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS
|
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV-
| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED
| |ried |Other | |
Total 1020 318 223 96 524 108
EMPLOYED 49.5 56.5 55.6 58.5 49.9 39. 40.
PRIVATE SECTOR 34.4 38.6 36.8 42.9 35.4 25. 29.
GOVERNMENT 5.4 8.2 7.7 9.3 4.9 1.
SELF-EMPLOYED 9.7 9.7 11.1 6.3 9.6 14. 9.
HOMEMAKER 11.0 7.7 5.2 13.5 15.6 5. 1.
STUDENT 4.3 10.5 13.3 4.0 1.1 11. 1.
RETIRED 25.4 8.8 8.3 9.9 28.4 27. 40.
NOT EMPLOYED 9.8 16.5 17.6 14.0 5.0 16. 15.

23.

12.

66.

49

3

| EMPL- |Pri-
|OYED |vate
| |

406 351

100.0 100.0
86.5 100.0

13.5 -

100.

100.

Oct. 20,
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
t |SELF- |HOME- |STU-
|EMPL- |MAKER |DENT
|OYED | |
55 99 113 43
0 100.0 - -
0 - - -
- 100.0 - -
- - 100.0 -
- - - 100.0

100.0
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39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED

PRIVATE SECTOR

GOVERNMENT

SELF-EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

| UNDER
1$20k

1$20-
| $40k
|

1540~
1$60k
|

1$150- |$200-
1$200k |$250k
| |

| OVER
| $40k
|

| UNDER
1$100k
|

2014

| OVER

| WHITE

| PROT-

| CATH-

1$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

|  HISPANIC
|
|

| PROT- |CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC
| |

11.

25.

194

25.

14.

29.

29.

260

45.

34.

16.

27.

235

52.

38.

10.

12.

24.

INCOME
1$60- |$100-
1$100k |$150k
| |

206 69
62.1 61.7
40.0 44.8

8.8 4.3
13.2 12.7

8.6 4.5

1.3 5.1
24.7 27.0

3.3 1.6

48.

15.

20.

13.

|OVER |UNDER

|$250k |$40k
| |

15 454

63.0 36.7

49.4 25.8

6.0 4.1

7.6 6.8

- 13.2

20.6 5.3

6.8 28.6

9.5 16.2

566

59.

41.

12.

22.

INCOME
|UNDER |OVER
1$60k |$60k
| |

689 331
42.2 64.9
30.1 43.4

4.1 8.1

8.0 13.3
13.0 7.0

4.8 3.1
27.0 21.9
13.0 3.1

895

46.

32.

12.

26.

10.

125

69.

49.

13.

17.

373

43.

30.

10.

35.

175

54.

39.

10.

29.

30 65
70.5 66.1
61.0 45.4

6.0 8.3
3.5 12.5
13.1 10.7
12.4 6.6
3.9 7.1

- 9.4
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39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED

PRIVATE SECTOR

GOVERNMENT

SELF-EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/ |
| AGNSTC |

| OTHER

| MEN

| YES

|NO

201

|  WOMEN

| YES

|NO

4

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

11.0

25.4

11.2

29.3

10.0

22.3

36.

13.

12.

14.

16.

13.

22.

23.

26.

26.

112

50.5

36.3

3.7

10.4

11.3

8.4

16.5

13.4

39.

19.

19.

18.

10.

18.

13.

| BORN AGAIN

|

|

| YES |NO

| |

| |
394 626
48.8 50.0
31.8 36.1
7.0 4.4
10.0 9.5
13.0 9.8
3.9 4.5
23.8 26.4
10.5 9.4

180

53.1

36.1

11.9

28.6

299

52.4

38.8

32.4

10.6

214

45.2

28.2

20.5

19.7

11.0

327

47.17

33.6

18.2

20.9

10.4

32.1

10.7

10.1

10.7

23.7

15.

16.

63.

44.

13.

11.

11.

11.0

28.2

10.0
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39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED

PRIVATE SECTOR

GOVERNMENT

SELF-EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

11.0

25.4

|HISP-

|ANIC

124

66.

47.

8.

9.

11.

3

| AFR-

| ICAN

| AMER .
136
48.6
31.1
10.6
6.9
11.5
7.5
13.6

18.8

RAC

E

|ASIAN

11.

| WHITE

10.2

10.5

32.1

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

25.

14.

11.

22.

16.

707

46.8

32.7

10.2

10.5

32.1

| NON-
| WHITE

313

55.7

38.4

12.3

10.1

13.8

| WHITE

340

49.1

35.3

10.1

38.5

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

49.

30.

10.

21.

20.

|HISP
|ANIC

53.

10.

11.

10.

|WHITE

10.4

18.5

26.2
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WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

47.

31.

10.

19.

17.

|HISP-
|ANIC

64.

42.

12.

16.

2014

118-29

172

51.3

34.3

10.5

13.9

21.4

11.1

130-40

10.4

16.0

11.3

AGE

|41-55

14.4

14.9

13.7

|156-65

40.7

| OVER

|65

82.2
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39. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED

PRIVATE SECTOR

GOVERNMENT

SELF-EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

| UNDER
140

| OVER
|40
|

AGE

| UNDER |OVER

|55
|

155

| UNDER
165
|

| OVER
|65
|

| UNDER
140
|

| OVER
|40
|

| UNDER |OVER

|65
|

|65
|

| UNDER |OVER

2014

|40
|

WOMEN

| UNDER |OVER

|55
|

155
|

| UNDER |OVER

|65
|

|65
|

|MALE
|
|

11.0

25.4

15.0

12.0

11.2

38.0

11.

15.

12.

59.7

10.8

12.8

13.0

11.5

10.3

13.2

12.5

44.0

MEN
| UNDER |OVER
|55 155
| |
265 214
70.8 30.2
52.0 20.2
6.4 2.5
12.4 7.5
2.7 1.0
7.5 -
3.9 64.5
15.2 4.4

15.

12.

85.

140
|
05
.2 54.
.4 36.
- 10
8 7
- 24
- 11
5 0
2 10

10.

16.

32.

10.

24.

10.

54.

463

52.

35.

10.

21.

10.

10.

77.

30.

10.

GENDER
| FEMALE
|
|
79 541
6 46.7
8 31.4
6 6.1
2 9.2
.9 19.1
2 4.3
9 20.4
3 9.4
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-

| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| I I I |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

INEW  |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY [ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |
Total 1020 60 134 174 70 219 62 103 65 132 194 245 385 197 780 240 420 566 361 205 109
PROTESTANT 50.4 26.7 45.1 47.1 63.7 55.2 70.0 62.2 37.5 44.1 39.4 51.9 59.5 41.9 51.3 47.6 41.7 56.9 59.8 51.7 54.0
CATHOLIC 26.5 47.6 33.3 29.4 18.5 24.1 11.2 19.4 19.6 30.4 37.8 26.3 20.7 26.8 27.0 24.8 29.0 25.0 26.5 22.4 16.0
JEWISH 3.4 5.3 5.5 1.8 - 3.4 5.3 1.8 7.6 2.4 5.4 1.3 3.3 4.2 3.3 3.8 5.0 2.4 2.9 1.5 1.0
MUSLIM 1.4 - 2.2 0.6 - 0.5 - 4.2 4.9 1.4 1.5 0.4 1.4 2.6 0.9 3.1 2.1 0.3 0.5 - -
MORMON 1.3 - - 0.6 - 1.9 - 1.3 4.7 2.5 - 0.4 1.4 3.3 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.4 1.5 1.1 1.0
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.5 - - 0.6 - 0.5 2.0 - 2.3 0.4 - 0.4 0.6 1.0 0.7 - 0.7 0.4 0.6 - -
BUDDHIST 1.3 - 3.0 1.2 - 1.4 - - 1.3 2.4 2.1 0.9 0.8 2.0 1.2 1.6 1.9 0.7 0.6 1.0 -
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 11.0 12.2 8.1 14.0 14.3 10.1 6.8 7.0 15.5 11.9 9.4 14.1 8.7 13.1 10.7 12.0 13.3 9.4 6.5 14.7 18.3
OTHER 4.2 8.1 2.7 4.7 3.5 3.0 4.7 4.1 6.7 4.5 4.4 4.4 3.6 5.2 3.7 5.8 5.1 3.5 1.1 7.7 9.7

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

GENERIC BALLOT

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

| CRAT

| UNDE-
| CIDED

|CELL
| PHONE
|

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly | BOTH
|EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

PARTY |

| REPUB- | DEMO-

|LICAN |CRAT

Table 40 Page 509
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| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN
|

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 1020
PROTESTANT 50.4
CATHOLIC 26.5
JEWISH 3.4
MUSLIM 1.4
MORMON 1.3
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.5
BUDDHIST 1.3
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 11.0
OTHER 4.2

REFUSED -

12.9

171

52.5

16.4

18.0

585

49.6

25.6

13.4

398

51.3

25.0

13.4

187

46.0

26.8

13.4

203

44.1

34.7

149

58.9

21.9

231

58.0

21.5

318

59.8

25.3

3

46.

29.

12.

|ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | |
88 314 158 157 164
9 45.3 54.1 45.1 45.5

2 15.9 5.5 12.7 15.4

160

65.5

23.3

231

150

45.0

20.1

16.5
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40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL

| ECON-
|oMY/
| JoBS

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT

| POL. /
| SEC.

| CARE

| RATION |

| MITT ROMNEY

|ABLE
|

| JEB BUSH

| ORABLE | ABLE

Table 40 Page 510
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| RAND PAUL

| ORABLE | ABLE

| MARCO
|
|

| ORABLE | ABLE

2014

RUBIO

| ORABLE
|

CHRIS

| CHRISTIE

| DR. BEN

| CARSON

|ABLE
|

| RICK PERRY

| FORGN . | HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY | OTHER | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ORABLE |[ABLE |ORABLE

11.0

418

48.1

29.1

12.7

235

57.0

22.7

173

49.5

26.9

10.1

24.

16.

10.

21.2

440

52.9

31.1

436

44.9

22.4

16.8

402

50.9

31.9

367

48.1

20.7

18.4

385

49.7

29.3

309

47.6

23.9

15.9

338

44 .4

33.2

267

43.9

24.5

17.9

|ABLE |ORABLE

| |
374 392
45.5 48.0
33.4 23.9
4.1 4.1
2.4 1.0
1.2 1.1
0.9 0.5
1.6 1.1
6.8 16.9
4.1 3.4

287

49.6

30.3

164

45.7

27.1

16.2

341

52.3

28.4

330

42.6

26.6

18.4
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40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL

Table 40 Page 511
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| TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
| | | | PRESIDENT
| | | |

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |[NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI

BETTER
CANDIDATE

| SOLID

| CAN

| CONSER | BEAT
| VATIVE | CLINTN |

2

57.

22.

03

5

248

55.3

26.6

|EXP.
| POL.

|ABLE |ORABLE|EON/ |VALUES|LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely | LIKELY| | | | STIE
| | |DOCTOR | | [ | [ | [ | | | |
308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60
52.0 43.0 54.6 57.8 48.9 37.0 54.0 55.4 49.5 45.4 53.3 53.5 60.1 43.
29.2 25.9 25.7 28.2 25.2 37.4 25.2 24.9 26.1 16.3 30.7 29.7 16.8 31.
3.4 4.0 4.4 2.8 1.4 2.8 2.9 2.6 3.9 4.8 1.7 5.1 3.8 8
2.9 1.0 - 3.5 4.1 3.6 1.1 0.7 2.3 2.7 2.7 - - 1
1.8 1.1 2.1 - 1.3 3.0 1.9 1.8 2.3 2.2 5.3 3.9 -
0.3 0.7 1.2 - - - 0.6 0.8 - - - 2.0 1.9
1.9 1.5 0.9 - 4.2 1.5 1.2 1.6 - - - - - 2

11.0

BETTER
CANDIDATE
| POL.
|ouT-
| SIDER
419 399
49.4 50.9
31.0 24.7
4.2 2.4
1.6 0.9
0.8 1.4
0.5 0.5
1.2 1.2
6.9 15.2
4.3 2.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.
BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

(2)

|YES

|DOCTORS PAID

SECURITY

(a)

|YES

Table 40 Page 512
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SAVE SOCIAL

11.0

10.0

45.5

12.6

15.9

12.7

| REFORM |
|WELFARE SYSTM|
| () |
|YES  |NO
| | |
| | |
425 58
56.6 44.7
24.8 15.4
3.5 5.4
0.9 3.9
0.6 -
- 0.7
0.7 1.7
10.0 13.3
2.9 14.9

REFORM |
DISAB. PRGM. |
() |

|YES  |NO
| |
| |
432 46
55.6 47.6
25.1 14.5
3.9 2.4
0.7 7.2
0.6 -
- 0.9
1.0 1.8
10.1 12.6
3.1 13.0

"WORKER
BACKPACK"
(a)
|NO
|
|
379 47
55.8 45.2
23.5 26.2
3.9 4.6
1.3 2.9
0.6 -
0.1 -
0.8 1.7
9.7 13.6
4.2 5.7

| FATRLY/SENIOR |

| (a)

|YES

|

|
430 45
56.2 39.8
24.0 29.4
3.5 7.1
0.5 5.0
0.2 2.9

- 0.9

0.7 4.5
11.3 1.9
3.6 8.5

358

55.4

25.8

1

56.

21.

15.

11



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.
BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK"

| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B)

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO

| | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | |
1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63
50.4 47.4 30.2 47.1 33.8 47.3 38.4 47.3 40.7
26.5 29.2 36.1 30.8 28.3 29.6 30.2 29.6 33.2
3.4 3.2 4.3 2.7 5.2 3.0 5.1 3.4 3.2
1.4 1.4 2.0 1.3 2.6 1.4 1.5 1.1 4.6
1.3 1.8 - 2.2 - 1.8 - 2.1 -
0.5 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.7 1.0 0.9 1.3 -
1.3 1.2 2.3 1.3 2.8 1.2 3.7 1.7 1.8
11.0 11.0 21.2 10.2 20.8 11.4 16.4 9.8 14.4
4.2 3.7 2.9 3.3 5.8 3.3 3.7 3.7 2.1
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|DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL |  SAMPLE
|FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) |
|YES  |NO |YES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | 1A |B
| [ | | | |

431 37 348 106 512 508
46.6 37.2 47.8 40.8 54.8 46.1
29.3 33.0 28.0 36.3 24.1 28.9

2.9 8.3 2.8 3.1 3.5 3.2

1.1 8.3 1.2 3.5 1.2 1.6

2.0 - 2.5 0.9 0.6 1.9

1.0 1.4 1.1 0.9 0.1 1.0

1.7 - 1.4 - 1.0 1.6
11.8 8.4 12.6 9.0 10.3 11.7

3.6 3.5 2.6 5.5 4.4 4.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.
BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL|
SYSTEM

PREFER TO

TOTAL |

|

1A

| DEMO-

| CRAT
1020 390
50.4 41.0
26.5 30.9
3.4 4.0
1.4 2.3
1.3 0.3
0.5 0.8
1.3 2.2
11.0 14.2
4.2 4.4

489

57.9

24.9

MOST RESPONSIBLE

|OBAMA/ | GOP/

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

| CRATS

276

56.4

29.4

| CONG-
|RESS

266

40.7

28.5

15.2

| BOTH

419

52.5

23.8

12.6

| AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

|

|APP-

|ROVE | PROVE

[

401 553
40.6 56.8
31.2  23.7

4.6 2.5

1.8 0.8

1.0 1.6

0.6 0.5

2.0 0.8
13.0 10.0

5.1 3.3

|DISAP- | FACE

| BOOK

793

52.7

25.2

10.9

337

48.4

28.7

11.5

305

47.7

27.3

13.4

232

53.8

21.5

11.6

Table 40 Page 514
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2014

SOCIAL NETWORKS

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -
| PLUS

| EREST
|

242
53.3

23.8

10.9

183

42.9

34.9

11.6

15.7

|INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP-

| GRAM | CHAT

45.

28.

10.

19.

11.

| REDDIT | OTHER

13.1

11.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

|LIB-

|ERAL

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 1020
PROTESTANT 50.4
CATHOLIC 26.5
JEWISH 3.4
MUSLIM 1.4
MORMON 1.3
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.5
BUDDHIST 1.3
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 11.0
OTHER 4.2

REFUSED -

283

33.

33.

15.

|Very

115
31.

30.

21.

| Smwt.

168

34.3

35.4

10.8

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-
|ERATE |
| |
400
50.9

25.7

12.9

| Smwt.

190

60.0

24.3

|Very

148

69.9

18.4

338

64.3

21.7

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

29.

39.

REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

53.

29.

193

68.9

20.8

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

175
37.7

32.7

15.9

DEMOC.

|MOD-
| ERAT,
|

1

53.

27.

10.
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RAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
|CONSER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
E |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE

59 54 68
4 57.3 23.4
9 21.8 31.4
2 7.0 9.8
6 3.4 5.1
6 - -
6 0.9 -
6 1.5 1.7

19.

|VATIVE
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1020 318 223 96 524 21 108 49 406 351 55 99 113 43 259 100
PROTESTANT 50.4 41.8 45.1 34.1 51.4 68.2 60.0 68.0 47.8 47.5 49.6 46.2 51.0 35.0 58.3 51.2
CATHOLIC 26.5 30.5 31.2 28.8 27.9 9.8 16.3 15.1 31.1 30.8 33.2 28.4 23.1 25.6 23.3 18.3
JEWISH 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.8 - 3.0 2.4 4.1 4.2 3.5 1.1 1.7 - 4.9 2.1
MUSLIM 1.4 2.4 1.8 3.9 0.6 6.6 1.0 2.7 0.7 0.6 1.6 1.9 1.9 5.3 0.8 3.2
MORMON 1.3 1.4 0.9 2.5 0.8 5.2 3.2 - 0.3 - 2.0 1.0 2.7 2.2 1.3 3.4
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.5 0.3 0.5 - 0.6 - 1.0 - 0.4 0.3 0.7 - 0.5 - 0.9 1.1
BUDDHIST 1.3 1.7 1.8 1.7 1.2 - 1.0 - 2.5 2.7 1.8 1.1 0.7 - 0.4 -
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 11.0 14.2 10.6 22.5 9.7 10.2 7.7 11.7 11.0 11.6 7.6 11.8 11.2 21.8 7.1 14.9
OTHER 4.2 4.4 4.9 3.3 4.1 - 6.9 - 2.1 2.4 - 8.5 7.2 10.1 3.1 5.7

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

|$40k

| $40-
| $60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100- |$150-
1$100k |$150k

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER
|$250k |$40k

|UNDER |OVER

|$40k

Table 40 Page 517
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INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k |$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-

| CATH-
|$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

11.0

194

55.1

19.6

12.0

260

56.1

21.9

11.8

206

42.7

34.3

11.2

37.

34.

10.

69 33
9 31.8
3 36.9
2 6.2
4 3.2
4 -
8 1.6
9 3.4
1 15.4
1 1.7

38.

35.

26.

26.7

15.4

17.8

689

55.4

22.7

11.0

331

40.1

34.2

11.0

895

52.5

25.4

11.1

125

35.

34.

10.

10.

7

373

100.0

100.

100.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
|AGNSTC |

| OTHER

BORN AGAIN

| YES

Table 40 Page 518

| DESK-

| TOP

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL

DEVICE

| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

| YES

11.0

515

100.0

100.0

100.

100.

394

73.5

17.3

626

35.9

32.2

16.9

Oct. 20, 2014
MEN |  WOMEN
|
|NO IYES  |NO
| | |
| | |
180 299 214
71.0 34.5 75.5 37.
18.5 35.7 16.4 29.
2.1 4.8 0.8 4

.8 16.9 1.4

327

16.

426

53.

27.

10.

432

46.3

26.0

11.4

13.7

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND
|NO
|
|
124 896
24.2 54.1
52.4 22.9
4.8 3.2
2.2 1.3
2.8 1.1
- 0.6
2.3 1.1
10.4 11.1
0.8 4.7



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL

11.0

|HISP-
|ANIC

124

24.2

52.4

10.4

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

136

68.8

15.0

RACE

|ASIAN

26.6

21.3

16.6

24.3

| WHITE

707
52.8

24.7

12.3

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

18.3

17.6

707

52.8

24.7

12.3

| NON-
| WHITE

313

45.2

30.4

| WHITE

340
51.1

27.6

12.2

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

66.

13.

|HISP-
|ANIC

12.6

|
|
|
|WHITE
|
|
366
54.3

22.1

12.3

Table 40 Page 519
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WOMEN
|AFR- |HISP
|ICAN |ANIC
|AMER. |
79
70.2 27
15.8 50
5.7
1.3
2.3
3.8
1.0 1

2014

|
|
|
118-29
|
|
172
36.3

32.4

13.1

130-40

180

41.

30.

16.

AGE

|41-55

270

56.

22.

10.

|56-65
|
|

215
55.8

23.7

| OVER
|65

183
56.7

26.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

40. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

|UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

140
|

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

Table 40 Page 520
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|UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

155

|UNDER |OVER
155

|UNDER |OVER

| GENDER

|MALE
|
|

| FEMALE

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 1020
PROTESTANT 50.4
CATHOLIC 26.5
JEWISH 3.4
MUSLIM 1.4
MORMON 1.3
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.5
BUDDHIST 1.3
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 11.0
OTHER 4.2

REFUSED -

352

39.0

31.5

14.9

668

56.5

23.8

622

46.7

27.5

13.1

398

56.2

24.8

837

49.1

26.5

12.2

183

56.7

26.2

151

35.4

33.6

17.7

328

54.2

27.2

265

45.9

28.0

13.1

214

51.2

30.7

375

46.1

29.3

12.4

1

55.

28.

140 140

| | |
05 201 340
8 41.7 58.7
8 30.0 20.5
7 1.8 3.8
- 1.5 1.0
2 0.4 2.3
2 - 0.6
- 2.3 0.9
.2 12.9 9.5

357

47 .4

27.2

13.2

184

62.1

17.9

463

51.4

24.3

12.1

58.

22.

479

48.2

29.2

11.2

541

52.4

24.0

10.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

| PAC-
|IFIC
|

|EAST
|
|

Table 41 Page 521

TOTAL | REGION
|
|
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|
Total Answering 515 16 60 82 45 121 44 64
YES 56.3 35.8 44.9 61.0 55.7 52.0 63.5 71.6 59
NO 43.7 64.2 55.1 39.0 44.3 48.0 36.5 28.4 40.

DK/REFUSED

Oct. 20, 2014

AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-

| LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE

| | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

IMID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-
|WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

| | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |

127 229 82 400 114 175 322 216 106 59
59.1 59.7 54.8 56.2 56.6 50.0 60.2 61.9 56.8 53.7
40.9 40.3 45.2 43.8 43.4 50.0 39.8 38.1 43.2 46.3
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN
| | | |
| | | |

WOMEN

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT |LICAN

| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | |

Total Answering 515 240 185 20 291 204 86 20 88 47 134 190 182 142 86 71
YES 56.3 61.4 52.7 50.1 57.5 61.7 47.7 63.1 51.1 45.5 49.1 58.7 54.1 55.9 55.7 52.1
NO 43.7 38.6 47.3 49.9 42.5 38.3 52.3 36.9 48.9 54.5 50.9 41.3 45.9 44.1 44.3 47.9

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

| CRAT



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT
|
| ECON-
|oMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| |
|JOBS |SEC. | | | |
Total Answering 515 201 134 85 42 11
YES 56.3 53.6 58.7 59.3 59.5 76.4
NO 43.7 46.4 41.3 40.7 40.5 23.6

DK/REFUSED - - - - -

|ABLE
|
233 196
56.6 50.9
43.4 49.1

MITT ROMNEY

| ORABLE | ABLE

JEB BUSH

204
61.9 47.
38.1 52

177

| ORABLE | ABLE

RAND PAUL

191
58.9 52.
41.1 47.

| ORABLE | ABLE

147
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| MARCO RUBIO
|
|

150

117

2 59.2 52.0

8 40.8 48.0

| ORABLE | ABLE

CHRIS
CHRISTIE

170
54.9 54
45.1 45.

| ORABLE | ABLE

DR. BEN
CARSON

142
58.7 55
41.3 44

RICK PERRY

| FORGN . | HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY | OTHER | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-
| ORABLE | ABLE

| ORABLE
|
178 141
60.9 47
39.1 52
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR | BETTER | BETTER

| | | | PRESIDENT | CANDIDATE | CANDIDATE
| | | | | |

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI- |SOLID |CAN |EXP. |POL.

|ABLE |ORABLE |EON/ |VALUES |LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY | | | |STIE |CONSER|BEAT |POL. |OUT-
| | | DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | | | VATIVE |CLINTN| | SIDER
Total Answering 515 160 124 66 44 34 25 309 239 70 23 65 33 36 23 117 137 207 203
YES 56.3 56.8 51.0 55.9 60.6 47.6 70.3 57.8 59.1 53.4 51.6 46.5 55.9 78.0 39.0 61.0 55.8 58.7 53.8
NO 43.7 43.2 49.0 44.1 39.4 52.4 29.7 42.2 40.9 46.6 48.4 53.5 44.1 22.0 61.0 39.0 44.2 41.3 46.2

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM |
| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM. |
| () | () | () |
|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Total Answering 515 222 18 240 26 240 22
YES 56.3 55.5 50.4 56.6 34.2 55.5 47.4
NO 43.7 44.5 49.6 43.4 65.8 44.5 52.6

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - -

| YES

Table 41 Page 525
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"WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL
BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY
() | () | ()
|NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO
| | | | |
| | | | |
212 21 242 18 198 62

54.2 61.6 55.7 59.5 55.7 56.7

45.8 38.4 44.3 40.5 44.3 43.3
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE
| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | | | | | | | | | 1A IB
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total Answering 515 197 14 184 24 199 21 173 26 201 14 166 43 280 234
YES 56.3 57.6 49.9 57.0 66.1 57.3 66.3 59.7 52.3 58.6 58.5 57.2 60.8 55.5 57.2
NO 43.7 42.4 50.1 43.0 33.9 42.7 33.7 40.3 47.7 41.4 41.5 42.8 39.2 44.5 42.8

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Table 41 Page 527
Oct. 20, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A 1A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total Answering 515 160 283 155 108 220 163 314 418 163 145 125 129 79 31 33 12 27
YES 56.3 55.1 58.3 59.8 52.5 55.3 52.4 58.8 57.7 61.9 61.4 60.4 60.0 54.8 63.3 56.2 33.1 63.8
NO 43.7 44.9 41.7 40.2 47.5 44.7 47.6 41.2 42.3 38.1 38.6 39.6 40.0 45.2 36.7 43.8 66.9 36.2

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL |

IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN |
| | |
| | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL
| | | | | | | | | | |
Total Answering 515 94 36 57 203 114 103 217 12 45 133
YES 56.3 42.1 56.3 33.1 56.7 55.7 69.0 62.0 58.3 61.1 57.9 41.
NO 43.7 57.9 43.7 66.9 43.3 44.3 31.0 38.0 41.7 38.9 42.1 58.

DK/REFUSED - - - - - -

Table 41 Page 528
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DEMOCRAT |

INDEPENDENT

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total Answering 515 133 100 33 269 14 65 33 194 167 27 46 57 15 151 51
YES 56.3 45.8 43.8 52.0 61.9 59.9 55.5 53.2 55.8 56.3 52.3 61.2 64.5 54.5 51.1 60.4
NO 43.7 54.2 56.2 48.0 38.1 40.1 44.5 46.8 44.2 43.7 47.7 38.8 35.5 45.5 48.9 39.6

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT|OLIC

Total Answering 515 107 146 129 88 26 10 3 5 253 262 382 133 470 45 373 - 30 -
YES 56.3 59.0 59.6 55.7 51.7 49.5 61.1 - 57.4 59.3 53.4 58.1 51.1 56.9 49.7 55.7 - 73.2 -
NO 43.7 41.0 40.4 44.3 48.3 50.5 38.9 100.0 42.6 40.7 46.6 41.9 48.9 43.1 50.3 44.3 - 26.8 -

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET |CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total Answering 515 515 - - - - - - - 290 225 128 103 162 122 230 200 43 41 30 484
YES 56.3 56.3 - - - - - - - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 - 53.6 57.5 52.9 69.1 73.2 55.2
NO 43.7 43.7 - - - - - - - - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 46.4 42.5 47.1 30.9 26.8 44.8

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total Answering 515 30 93 9 373 9 373 141 174 38 12 199 56 18 63 75 154 120 104
YES 56.3 73.2 55.9 41.2 55.7 44.2 55.7 57.9 56.2 45.2 81.5 55.3 63.1 67.6 52.8 53.8 62.2 58.2 49.2
NO 43.7 26.8 44.1 58.8 44.3 55.8 44.3 42.1 43.8 54.8 18.5 44.7 36.9 32.4 47.2 46.2 37.8 41.8 50.8

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

41. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total Answering 515 137 377 291 224 411 104 53 178 122 110 173 58 84 199 169 114 238 45 231 283
YES 56.3 53.4 57.4 58.1 54.0 58.1 49.2 63.1 53.0 57.9 52.5 57.4 49.1 47.2 61.2 58.2 55.5 58.6 49.3 55.3 57.1
NO 43.7 46.6 42.6 41.9 46.0 41.9 50.8 36.9 47.0 42.1 47.5 42.6 50.9 52.8 38.8 41.8 44.5 41.4 50.7 44.7 42.9

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|EAST

AREA

|MID-
|WEST

| SOUTH

Table 42 Page 534

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
| GoP

| DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|

| REGION

|

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| |

60 134 174 70 219 62 103 65 132

38.9 40.6 45.6 37.3 43.5 37.6 43.4 50.7 35.0
43.3 47.2 44.2 45.6 42.6 36.8 39.3 34.6 41.3
5.3 4.9 3.6 9.9 7.6 12.8 9.5 7.5 13.0
12.5 7.3 6.7 7.3 6.3 12.8 7.7 7.1 10.7

194

40.1

46.0

245

43.2

44.6

Oct. 20, 2014
| VOTER | JOB APPROVAL
| LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE
| | | OBAMA
|[WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE
| | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-
| | | | | |LICAN
385 197 780 240 420 566 361
42.5 40.2 43.3 36.9 41.0 43.3 43.2
40.8 39.1 42.5 42.0 46.1 40.2 39.8
8.9 11.2 7.5 8.8 5.6 8.5 9.6

12.3

205

43.3

40.8

109

48.4

33.2

10.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

GENERIC BALLOT

| REPUB- | DEMO-

|LICAN |CRAT

| UNDE-
| CIDED

|CELL
| PHONE

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly | BOTH
|EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

| REPUB- | DEMO-

|LICAN |CRAT

Table 42 Page 535
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PARTY | MEN

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT
| | |

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

8.1

433

42.4

41.3

416

37.7

47.3

171

50.1

33.0

585

36.1

45.2

11.5

398

36.

43.

12.

187

34.

48.

203

42.5

41.9

10.7

149

54.0

38.4

318

44.5

38.0

10.2

3

38.

45.

88 314 158 157

3 43.3 50.5 40.

164

41.

42.

10.

160

38.5

40.5

12.6

231

37.1

41.2

10.8

10.9

150

44.9

42.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| ECON-
|oMY/
| JoBS

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

| POL. /
| SEC.

| CARE

| RATION |

2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT

|ABLE

MITT ROMNEY

JEB BUSH

| ORABLE | ABLE

| ORABLE | ABLE

Table 42 Page 536

Oct. 20,

RAND PAUL

| ORABLE | ABLE

2014

MARCO RUBIO

CHRIS
CHRISTIE

| ORABLE | ABLE

DR. BEN

CARSON

| ORABLE | ABLE

RICK PERRY

| FORGN . | HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY | OTHER | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ORABLE |[ABLE |ORABLE

418

44.6

40.5

235

39.2

42.3

11.0

173

38.3

45.5

11.3

41.5

19.8

55.6

35.5

440

41.8

42.8

436

42.8

42.5

402

42.8

41.9

367

42.1

43 .4

385

44.9

41.5

309

39.4

45.8

338

42.5

43.5

267

40.2

45.3

374

41.6

43.2

392

43.8

41.5

287

43.5

41.5

164

33.1

48.8

341

37.7

46.5

330

45.2

40.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

BETTER
CANDIDATE

| SOLID

| CAN

| CONSER | BEAT
| VATIVE | CLINTN |

BETTER
CANDIDATE

|EXP.
| POL.

| POL.
|ouT-
| SIDER

TOTAL | TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
| | | | PRESIDENT
| | | |
| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |[NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI-
|ABLE |ORABLE |EON/ |VALUES |LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY | | | |STIE
| | |DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | |
1020 308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60 53

41.8 42.1 42.6 49.5 37.2 28.0 43.4 43.4 44.0 41.5 47.5 38.9 40.1 38.9 45.

42 .4 44.1 42.6 36.3 45.8 54.0 43.0 40.7 41.2 39.2 36.4 48.8 38.8 46.4 40.

8.1 5.4 8.7 5.2 7.6 6.0 5.4 7.9 6.6 11.8 6.7 5.6 10.7 5.8 5.

203

45.1

39.2

248

43.3

43.4

419

44.2

41.1

399

40.2

43.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

| (2)

|NO

|YES

Table 42 Page 538

Oct. 20, 2014

|DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL

| REFORM |

|WELFARE SYSTM|

| () |

|YES  |NO

| | |

| | |
425 58
45.8 30.0
39.4 57.0
7.1 9.7
7.7 3.3

REFORM |
DISAB. PRGM. |
() |

|YES  |NO
| |
| |
432 46
44.7 39.1
40.6 47.9
7.7 6.0
7.0 7.0

"WORKER
BACKPACK"
(a)
|NO
|
|
379 47
43.2 43.8
41.4 44.3
7.5 5.0
7.9 6.9

| FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY

| () | ()

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO

| | | |

| | | |
430 45 358 111
44.5 30.8 44.8 44.0
41.4 49.6 41.4 39.8

11.0 7.2 6.8
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

| YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE

| | | | | | | | | | | | A IB

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
DESKTOP 41.8 39.9 40.3 40.9 34.1 41.2 37.9 39.3 42.5 39.8 40.3 42.1 34.9 43.4 40.1
LAPTOP 42 .4 44.7 39.6 43.0 45.9 42.1 45.6 43.2 41.1 43.6 46.0 42.0 47.6 41.5 43.2
TABLET 7.8 8.4 3.4 8.6 5.0 8.3 6.6 8.5 6.4 7.5 13.8 8.4 7.8 7.5 8.1
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 8.1 7.1 16.7 7.5 15.0 8.4 10.0 9.0 9.9 9.1 - 7.5 9.7 7.7 8.5

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A |A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT |OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183 86 73 36 50
DESKTOP 41.8 40.4 43.8 43.7 38.3 42.9 40.8 42.8 41.0 40.2 39.9 40.8 40.4 31.3 40.5 26.1 23.2 45.5
LAPTOP 42 .4 46.1 40.3 43.1 48.9 39.2 45.8 40.4 43.6 39.2 45.8 42.2 38.8 45.8 47.6 50.0 61.0 27.5
TABLET 7.8 6.2 8.5 5.6 7.0 9.4 5.9 8.9 7.6 11.0 7.1 10.1 12.1 9.2 6.5 9.9 7.7 8.1
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 8.1 7.3 7.5 7.5 5.9 8.5 7.5 7.8 7.9 9.6 7.3 6.9 8.7 13.7 5.4 14.0 8.1 18.9

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
1020 283 115 168 400 190 148 338 40 85 193 175 159 54 68 156 90

41.8 42.6 37.1 46.4 39.0 43.7 45.1 44.3 41.7 35.3 49.1 41.9 36.0 33.4 45.1 44.1 40.8

42 .4 41.8 47.3 38.0 44.6 40.3 39.9 40.1 40.0 42 .4 35.7 42.0 49.1 48.3 42 .4 41.3 44.7



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Other

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| ATED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-

| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

Table 42 Page 542
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER
|

| STU-
| DENT
|

2014

|RET-
| IRED
|

|NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

318

38.5

42.6

11.7

223

38.9

43.4

10.7

40.6

14.1

524

43.2

41.3

| SEPAR- | DIV~
| ORCED
|
21 108
45.6 37
32.7 52.
11.8 5.
9.9 4.

406

37.

43.

10.

351

38.

43.

10.

32.2

47.5

11.6

44.3

11.3

113

39.6

41.2

10.9

23.

54.

11.

10.

259

52.8

39.6

100

45.6

38.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL |
|
|

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

|$40k

1540~
1$60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER
|$250k |$40k

|UNDER |OVER
|$40k

Table 42 Page 543
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INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k |$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-
|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

194

43.6

41.6

260

45.9

38.2

235

40.9

43.2

206

38.7

47.6

56.9

14.5

14.7

23.

38.

25.

12.

454

44.

39.

566

39.

44.

689

43.6

40.9

331

38.1

45.4

895

42.4

42.4

125

37.0

41.9

12.5

373

47.3

38.2

175

43.8

42.2

38.6

14.6

13.2

10.0
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET |CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1020 515 270 34 14 13 13 112 43 394 626 180 299 214 327 426 432 79 82 124 896
DESKTOP 41.8 44.6 43.4 31.6 14.3 52.9 32.6 39.4 255 43.0 41.0 49.2 41.1 37.7 41.0 100.0 - - - 36.3 42.5
LAPTOP 42.4 38.9 41.5 53.8 67.4 38.8 37.7 43.9 64.6 40.1 43.8 38.7 46.6 41.3 41.2 - 100.0 - - 46.2 41.8
TABLET 7.8 8.4 6.6 9.3 11.6 8.3 22.3 6.7 1.9 7.9 7.7 4.9 5.2 10.5 10.0 - - 100.0 - 8.3 7.7
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 8.1 8.0 8.4 5.3 6.7 - 7.4 10.1 8.1 9.0 7.5 7.3 7.2 10.5 7.8 - - - 100.0 9.2 7.9

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL | RACE
|
|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE
|ANIC |ICAN | |
| |AMER. | |
Total 1020 124 136 33 707
DESKTOP 41.8 36.3 36.2 36.4 43.9
LAPTOP 42.4 46.2 40.6 57.9 41.5
TABLET 7.8 8.3 6.2 2.5 8.2
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 8.1 9.2 17.0 3.3 6.4

DK/REFUSED - - - - -

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

707

43.9

41.5

| NON-
| WHITE

313

37.0

44.3

11.8

| WHITE

340

| AFR-

| ICAN

| AMER.

45.

18.

|HISP-
|ANIC

|WHITE

366

41.4

40.3

10.7

WOME!

| AFR-
| ICAN

Table 42 Page 545
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N |
|
|

|HISP- |18-29
|ANIC | |

|AMER. | | |

36.

36.

10.

15.

172

7 32.7 26.0

8 50.1 51.2

130-40

36.3

41.1

14.9

AGE

|41-55

270
41.7

41.1

|56-65

215
46.2

44.3

| OVER
|65

183
56.9

34.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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42. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 | |

1020 352 668 622 398 837 183 151 328 265 214 375 105 201 340 357 184 463 78 479 541
41.8 31.3 47.3 35.8 51.1 38.5 56.9 33.6 49.0 36.6 53.4 41.2 54.7 29.6 45.7 35.2 48 .4 36.3 59.9 44.1 39.7

42 .4 46.0 40.4 43.9 39.9 44.0 34.8 47.7 41.7 45.6 41.1 44.8 39.3 44.7 39.2 42.6 38.5 43.4 28.7 43.6 41.2
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-

| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY [ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |
Total 1020 60 134 174 70 219 62 103 65 132 194 245 385 197 780 240 420 566 361 205 109
YES 12.2  12.7 13.2 7.0 4.1 14.5 3.8 19.1 8.3 18.8 13.0 6.2 14.0 15.3 11.0 16.2 17.0 8.3 9.0 7.1 4.6

NO 87.8 87.3 86.8 93.0 95.9 85.5 96.2 80.9 91.7 81.2 87.0 93.8 86.0 84.7 89.0 83.8 83.0 91.7 91.0 92.9 95.4
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?
TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN
| | | |
| | | |
|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | |
Total 1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 157
YES 12.2 11.7 14.5 8.1 13.9 13.9 13.8 17.9 1.7 5.0 2.9 14.1 14.3 7.7 15.1 15.0
NO 87.8 88.3 85.5 91.9 86.1 86.1 86.2 82.1 98.3 95.0 97.1 85.9 85.7 92.3 84.9 85.0

| WOMEN
|
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP-
| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | |
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO | CHRIS |

| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT | | | | | CHRISTIE |
| | | | | | |

|ECON- |FORGN. |HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY |OTHER |FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

| ORABLE | ABLE

|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| | |ABLE |ORABLE |ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE |ABLE
|JOBS |SEC. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 418 235 173 84 32 29 440 436 402 367 385 309 338 267 374 392

YES 12.2 12.7 7.7 13.4 24.5 14.7 - 14.3 10.8 16.1 9.3 15.9 9.8 18.9 10.4 14.3 10.1

NO 87.8 87.3 92.3 86.6 75.5 85.3 100.0 85.7 89.2 83.9 90.7 84.1 90.2 81.1 89.6 85.7 89.9
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR |

| | | | PRESIDENT |
| | | | |

BETTER | BETTER
CANDIDATE | CANDIDATE
|

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI- |SOLID |CAN |EXP. |POL.

|ABLE |ORABLE |EON/ |VALUES |LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY | | | |STIE |CONSER|BEAT |POL. |OUT-
| | | DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | | | VATIVE | CLINTN | | SIDER
Total 1020 308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60 53 203 248 419 399

YES 12.2 16.3 11.8 13.8 14.5 20.1 20.6 10.8 9.0 16.2 10.5 6.6 20.5 12.2 8.3

NO 87.8 83.7 88.2 86.2 85.5 79.9 79.4 89.2 91.0 83.8 89.5 93.4 79.5 87.8 91.7

13.4 10.1 18.6 7.5

86.6 89.9 81.4 92.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY

| () | () | () | () | () | ()

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO

| | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 399 40 425 58 432 46 379 47 430 45 358 111
YES 12.2 9.7 15.9 8.5 13.5 10.3 8.7 10.5 6.7 8.3 30.2 9.5 9.8

NO 87.8 90.3 84.1 91.5 86.5 89.7 91.3 89.5 93.3 91.7 69.8 90.5 90.2
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

| YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | | | | | | | | | A IB
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
YES 12.2 14.8 19.3 13.9 20.0 14.1 20.2 14.6 20.3 13.8 21.1 14.0 19.7 10.0 14.4

NO 87.8 85.2 80.7 86.1 80.0 85.9 79.8 85.4 79.7 86.2 78.9 86.0 80.3 90.0 85.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE | SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |
1A |A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT |OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

ICRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183 86 73 36 50

YES 12.2 16.4 9.6 15.5 14.1 8.9 15.4 10.1 12.4 16.6 15.8 13.0 13.8 22.4 25.7 24.6 21.3 11.4

NO 87.8 83.6 90.4 84.5 85.9 91.1 84.6 89.9 87.6 83.4 84.2 87.0 86.2 77.6 74.3 75.4 78.7 88.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 283 115 168 400 190 148 338 40 85 193 175 159 54 68 156 90
YES 12.2 20.0 18.7 20.9 9.6 8.9 8.6 8.7 32.2 14.7 10.0 19.4 11.3 6.7 14.4 5.2 7.2

NO 87.8 80.0 81.3 79.1 90.4 91.1 91.4 91.3 67.8 85.3 90.0 80.6 88.7 93.3 85.6 94.8 92.8
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1020 318 223 96 524 21 108 49 406 351 55 99 113 43 259 100
YES 12.2 19.6 18.4 22.5 10.1 5.1 6.1 2.3 17.3 16.9 20.0 12.3 12.3 27.1 2.3 10.5

NO 87.8 80.4 81.6 77.5 89.9 94.9 93.9 97.7 82.7 83.1 80.0 87.7 87.7 72.9 97.7 89.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

WHITE

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT- |CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

Total 1020 194 260 235 206 69 33 8 15 454 566 689 331 895 125
YES 12.2 14.0 7.4 14.2 12.3 12.3 13.2 - 42.1 10.3 13.8 11.6 13.4 11.8 15.3
NO 87.8 86.0 92.6 85.8 87.7 87.7 86.8 100.0 57.9 89.7 86.2 88.4 86.6 88.2 84.7

100.0

100.0

30 65

100.0 100.0
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |IYES  |NO |IYES  |NO | DESK-
| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP
| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | |
Total 1020 515 270 34 14 13 13 112 43 394 626 180 299 214 327
YES 12.2 5.9 24.2 17.4 19.0 27.0 22.1 11.5 2.3 13.6 11.3 12.8 11.8 14.3 10.9
NO 87.8 94.1 75.8 82.6 81.0 73.0 77.9 88.5 97.7 86.4 88.7 87.2 88.2 85.7 89.1

DEVICE | HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|

| LAPTOP | TABLET [CELL |YES  |NO

| | PHONE/ | |
| |MOBILE | |

432 79 82 124 896

.3 13.0 13.9 100.0 -

.7 87.0 86.1 - 100.0
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1020 124 136 33 707 20 707 313 340 56 58 366 79 66 172 180 270 215 183
YES 12.2 100.0 - - - - - 39.7 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 29.8 15.5 10.5 3.1 5.6

NO 87.8 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 60.3 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 - 70.2 84.5 89.5 96.9 94.4
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

43. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 | |

Total 1020 352 668 622 398 837 183 151 328 265 214 375 105 201 340 357 184 463 78 479 541
YES 12.2 22.5 6.8 17.3 4.2 13.6 5.6 25.9 5.9 19.2 3.5 14.2 5.1 20.0 7.6 15.9 5.1 13.2 6.4 12.2 12.2

NO 87.8 77.5 93.2 82.7 95.8 86.4 94.4 74.1 94.1 80.8 96.5 85.8 94.9 80.0 92.4 84.1 94.9 86.8 93.6 87.8 87.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.

|ATL-

| ANTIC
134
13.2

16.8

65.3

|EAST
| NORTH

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

17.0

72.3

88.4

219

14.5

21.1

61.0

|EAST

| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

|WEST
| SOUTH

103

| MOUN
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

|EAST

Table 44 Page 560

AREA

|MID-
|WEST

| SOUTH

Oct. 20,
|WEST
|
|
385 197
14.0 15.3
17.2 5.0
2.8 5.5
64.5 69.9
1.5 4.2

2014

VOTER

LIKELIHOOD

| VERY

780

11.0

| SMWT .
| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

240

16.2

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

|APP-

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

| REPUB-
| LICAN

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
| GoP

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | [ | [ | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 157 164 160 231 150
HISPANIC 12.2  11.7 14.5 8.1 13.9 13.9 13.8 17.9 1.7 5.0 2.9 14.1 14.3 7.7 15.1 15.0 6.7 13.0 13.8 8.9
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.3 5.0 22.5 11.7 15.4 16.1 13.9 11.3 9.0 10.9 9.7 3.2 25.4 8.6 2.0 22.8 10.5 4.3 27.2 6.5
ASIAN 3.2 2.6 3.5 4.0 4.2 2.4 8.0 2.0 2.0 1.2 1.7 2.9 2.6 4.2 3.9 3.1 4.0 1.9 2.3 4.5
WHITE 69.3 79.2 57.2 73.7 64.3 64.8 63.2 67.2 85.4 80.7 83.8 78.5 55.6 76.8 78.1 57.9 76.7 78.9 54.1 76.9

OTHER 2.0 1.6 2.2 2.5 2.1 2.7 1.0 1.6 1.8 2.2 2.0 1.4 2.1 2.6 0.9 1.2 2.1 1.8 2.6 3.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO | CHRIS | DR. BEN | RICK PERRY
| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT | | | | | CHRISTIE | CARSON |
| | | | | | | |

|ECON- |FORGN. |HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY |OTHER |FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| | |ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE
|JOBS |SEC. | | | [ | [ | [ | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 418 235 173 84 32 29 440 436 402 367 385 309 338 267 374 392 287 164 341 330
HISPANIC 12.2  12.7 7.7 13.4 24.5 14.7 - 14.3 10.8 16.1 9.3 15.9 9.8 18.9 10.4 14.3 10.1 16.3 19.2 13.0 12.6
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.3 13.3 10.1 14.7 6.9 21.7 17.5 6.1 16.7 6.7 15.3 7.5 15.4 8.2 15.5 10.5 14.7 12.8 17.0 7.6 14.9
ASIAN 3.2 3.2 1.7 4.4 2.4 9.8 - 2.8 2.9 3.1 2.1 4.0 1.9 3.8 3.0 4.3 2.0 5.3 2.4 4.2 2.3
WHITE 69.3 68.8 78.0 65.8 65.5 52.3 78.5 74.9 67.4 72.6 71.2 70.9 70.9 68.0 68.0 69.8 71.0 63.8 59.2 73.6 68.2

OTHER 2.0 2.0 2.6 1.6 0.7 1.6 4.1 1.9 2.2 1.6 2.0 1.6 2.1 1.1 3.1 1.1 2.2 1.9 2.2 1.6 2.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| TED CRUZ

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG-

|ABLE

| ORABLE

288

11.8

15.6

68.3

| BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON

|EON/ |VALUES |LIGENT|

| DOCTOR |

121
13.8

20.3

57.6

14.8

63.3

22.2

53.3

VOTER LIKELIHOOD

| STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY | Very

| Smwt. |NOT
| Likely|Likely | LIKELY|

141 50
16.2 10.5
10.4 7.1

5.6 -
66.3 78.4

1.5 4.1
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2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
PRESIDENT

| ROMNEY | BUSH

72.4

| CARSON | CHRI-
| STIE
|
60 53
2 8.3
6 5.8
0 3.7
.4 8l.6
7 0.6

| BETTER
| CANDIDATE

| SOLID

| CAN

| CONSER | BEAT
| VATIVE | CLINTN |

| BETTER
| CANDIDATE

|EXP.
| POL.

| POL.
|ouT-
| SIDER
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY

| () | () | () | () | () | ()

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO

| | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 399 40 425 58 432 46 379 47 430 45 358 111
HISPANIC 12.2 9.7 15.9 8.5 13.5 10.3 8.7 10.5 6.7 8.3 30.2 9.5 9.8
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.3  12.4 7.9 11.2 25.7 11.1 22.9 12.7 22.1 12.9 15.9 11.7 15.6
ASIAN 3.2 2.6 2.9 2.5 1.5 2.4 1.9 2.8 1.8 2.2 4.6 2.4 2.6
WHITE 69.3 73.4 71.3 76.3 55.0 74.5 62.0 72.1 66.7 74.5 48.3 74.4 70.5

OTHER 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.5 4.3 1.6 4.6 2.0 2.7 2.2 0.9 2.0 1.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

| YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE

| | | | | | | | | | | | A IB

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
HISPANIC 12.2 14.8 19.3 13.9 20.0 14.1 20.2 14.6 20.3 13.8 21.1 14.0 19.7 10.0 14.4
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.3 12.5 6.5 11.3 17.7 12.5 15.9 13.5 15.5 13.6 7.6 13.5 12.8 13.4 13.2
ASIAN 3.2 3.0 6.2 3.6 4.3 3.5 3.3 3.7 4.8 3.0 7.3 3.3 2.8 2.2 4.2
WHITE 69.3 67.6 65.4 69.5 54.7 67.8 59.0 65.9 57.4 67.6 59.9 67.2 62.3 72.5 66.1

OTHER 2.0 2.1 2.6 1.8 3.2 2.1 1.5 2.3 2.1 2.0 4.0 2.1 2.4 1.9 2.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| PREFER TO

1A
| DEMO-
| CRAT

|a
| REPUB-
| LICAN

| MOST RESPONSIBLE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL|

|OBAMA/
| DEMO-
| CRATS

SYSTEM

|Gop/
| CONG-
|RESS

| BOTH

|DISAP- | FACE
| BOOK

SOCIAL NETWORKS
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| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -

| PLUS

| IN
|

| EREST

2014

|INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP-
| GRAM

| CHAT

| REDDIT | OTHER

390

276

15.5

10.1

68.4

266

14.1

19.6

60.9

10.2

76.9

| AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT
|APP-
|ROVE | PROVE
|
401 553
15.4 10.1
22.9 5.2
4.7 1.8
54.8 80.9
2.2 2.0

793

12.4

13.1

337

16.6

232

242

13.8

10.3

70.9

183

22.4

23.3

45.7

13.4

53.1

15.

11.3

65.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 283 115 168 400 190 148 338 40 85 193 175 159 54 68 156 90
HISPANIC 12.2 20.0 18.7 20.9 9.6 8.9 8.6 8.7 32.2 14.7 10.0 19.4 11.3 6.7 14.4 5.2 7.2
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.3 15.2 19.9 12.0 17.5 6.0 7.7 6.7 9.6 2.3 2.2 17.2 34.9 23.9 13.2 8.1 6.1
ASIAN 3.2 5.9 3.9 7.2 2.5 1.1 2.7 1.8 9.9 2.5 1.6 3.6 1.7 2.0 9.3 3.2 2.2
WHITE 69.3 56.9 54.5 58.6 68.9 81.6 78.2 80.1 47.3 78.0 85.2 57.3 50.8 64.6 61.6 82.4 78.6

OTHER 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.3 1.5 2.5 2.8 2.6 1.0 2.5 0.9 2.5 1.3 2.9 1.5 1.1 6.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Other

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| ATED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF
| EMPL
| OYED
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| HOME -
| MAKER

| STU-
| DENT

2014

|RET-
| IRED

|NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

223

18.4

24.9

51.5

15.9

53.3

| SEPAR- | DIV~
| ORCED
|
21 108
5.1 6.
21.1 9.
4.9 1.
66.9 81.
1.9 2.

113

12.3

13.8

65.8

23.6

41.5

87.7
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1020 194 260 235 206 69 33 8 15 454 566 689 331 895 125 373 175 30 65
HISPANIC 12.2 14.0 7.4 14.2 12.3 12.3 13.2 - 42.1 10.3 13.8 11.6 13.4 11.8 15.3 - - 100.0 100.0
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.3 17.2 17.5 10.1 8.2 5.8 20.9 22.9 22.6 17.4 10.0 14.9 10.0 13.4 12.9 - - - -
ASIAN 3.2 2.9 2.2 4.0 4.4 2.9 3.3 - - 2.5 3.8 3.0 3.6 3.3 2.5 - - - -
WHITE 69.3 63.0 69.4 70.6 74.7 77.8 59.3 77.1 33.3 66.7 71.4 68.0 72.0 69.5 67.5 100.0 100.0 - -

OTHER 2.0 2.9 3.4 1.1 0.5 1.2 3.2 - 2.0 3.2 1.0 2.5 1.0 2.0 1.8 - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/ |
|AGNSTC |

| OTHER

| MEN

| YES

|NO

Table 44 Page 570
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|  WOMEN

| YES

|NO

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND

| LAPTOP | TABLET |CELL | YES
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

80.0

15.1

57.9

22.

13.

41.

23.

BORN AGAIN
| YES |NO

|

|
394 626
13.6 11.3
17.2 10.9
2.7 3.5
65.0 72.0
1.6 2.3

180

299

11.8

11.6

72.2

214

14.3

21.5

61.5

327

10.9

10.2

71.9

82 124

13.9 100.0

28.0 -

1.3 -

55.1 -

1.7 -

15.1

78.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

|HISP-
|ANIC

124

100.0

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

100.0

RAC

E

|ASIAN

100.

| WHITE

100.0

| OTHE

| RACE
|
|

R |WHITE
|
| |

20 707

- 100.0

.0 -

| NON-

| WHITE

313

39.7

43.3

10.4

| WHITE

100.0

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

100.

|HISP
|ANIC

100.

|WHITE

100.0
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WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

100.

|HISP-
|ANIC

118-29

172

29.8

22.3

37.6

130-40

15.5

AGE

|41-55

|56-65

| OVER

|65
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

44. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 155 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 352 668 622 398 837 183 151 328 265 214 375 105 201 340 357 184 463 78 479 541
HISPANIC 12.2 22.5 6.8 17.3 4.2 13.6 5.6 25.9 5.9 19.2 3.5 14.2 5.1 20.0 7.6 15.9 5.1 13.2 6.4 12.2 12.2
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.3 19.6 10.0 17.1 7.4 14.9 6.0 19.9 8.0 16.6 5.7 14.0 3.5 19.5 11.9 17.4 9.4 15.6 9.2 11.7 14.7
ASIAN 3.2 7.1 1.1 4.9 0.6 3.8 0.7 8.1 1.6 6.6 - 4.7 - 6.4 0.6 3.6 1.2 3.0 1.6 3.7 2.8
WHITE 69.3 48.9 80.1 58.8 85.7 65.6 86.5 45.4 82.8 56.3 89.3 65.3 91.4 51.5 77.4 60.7 81.6 65.8 79.8 71.0 67.8

OTHER 2.0 1.8 2.1 1.9 2.1 2.2 1.3 0.8 1.7 1.3 1.5 1.8 - 2.6 2.4 2.4 2.8 2.4 3.0 1.4 2.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

Table 45 Page 573

ARE YOU BETWEEN..

Oct. 20, 2014
TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| I I I |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
| NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT | UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | |LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL |CENTRL| | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |
Total 1020 60 134 174 70 219 62 103 65 132 194 245 385 197 780 240 420 566 361 205 109
18-29 16.9 15.4 16.0 16.1 6.2 19.3 11.2 21.3 16.9 20.5 15.8 13.2 18.5 19.3 12.8 30.2 20.1 13.2 12.5 14.6 11.5
30-40 17.6 17.0 19.0 24.6 9.9 17.7 25.5 14.4 15.0 11.2 18.4 20.4 18.1 12.5 16.0 22.9 21.8 14.4 11.7 19.1 18.4
41-55 26.5 28.1 33.9 24.5 28.3 24.5 26.3 26.6 19.2 26.9 32.1 25.6 25.4 24.3 26.9 25.3 26.7 26.4 26.6 26.1 26.9
56-65 21.1 18.7 14.2 23.7 32.2 20.3 21.4 21.0 19.5 21.9 15.6 26.1 20.7 21.1 24.1 11.3 19.9 22.9 23.5 22.0 21.7
OVER 65 17.9 20.7 16.9 11.1 23.5 18.1 15.6 16.8 29.4 19.5 18.1 14.6 17.4 22.8 20.2 10.3 11.5 23.0 25.7 18.3 21.5
Mean 48.24 49.01 47.20 46.31 54.51 47.57 48.14 47.32 50.96 48.64 47.76 48.67 47.60 49.41 50.36 41.33 45.32 50.93 52.13 48.82 50.35
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | [ | [ | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 157 164 160 231 150
18-29 16.9 15.4 18.4 17.0 23.8 24.0 23.6 9.3 2.9 11.6 6.0 15.5 18.2 16.7 12.7 17.6 15.6 18.2 18.6 17.9
30-40 17.6 14.8 20.3 18.3 22.3 20.5 26.1 18.7 2.7 8.7 4.8 14.2 19.0 19.4 13.6 18.6 16.4 14.7 19.2 22.7
41-55 26.5 25.6 27.1 27.3 28.6 29.7 26.2 29.4 18.5 19.3 18.8 27.7 27.1 24.5 26.5 22.1 22.9 28.9 30.5 26.4
56-65 21.1 21.6 20.7 20.8 15.9 17.7 12.3 27.1 31.9 23.5 28.9 20.5 21.6 21.1 18.8 28.3 21.4 22.2 17.0 20.8
OVER 65 17.9 22.6 13.5 16.6 9.4 8.2 11.9 15.5 43.9 37.0 41.5 22.2 14.1 18.2 28.4 13.4 23.7 16.0 14.6 12.3

Mean 48.24 50.11 46.48 47.79 43.38 43.53 43.04 50.17 60.80 55.29 58.84 49.92 46.94 48.12 51.85 47.82 50.04 48.02 46.35 46.02



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

| MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT

MITT ROMNEY

Table 45 Page 575
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JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL

2014

MARCO RUBIO

CHRIS
CHRISTIE

DR. BEN
CARSON

| RICK PERRY
|
|

|ECON- |FORGN. |HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY |OTHER |FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-
| ORABLE | ABLE

|oOMY/ |POL./

| CARE

| RATION |

|ABLE

|ORABLE |[ABLE |ORABLE | ABLE

| ORABLE | ABLE

| ORABLE | ABLE

|ORABLE |[ABLE |ORABLE

TOTAL
Total 1020
18-29 16.9
30-40 17.6
41-55 26.5
56-65 21.1
OVER 65 17.9
Mean 48.24

|JOBS |SEC.
418 235
16.3 10.6
20.8 11.9
26.0 26.6
19.9 28.7
16.9 22.1

47.60 52.42

173

20.1

16.4

28.4

20.9

14.2

46.75

12.4

19.9

29.8

15.1

22.8

49.38

51.7

14.8

19.7

10.

24.

28.

14.

21.

6

440

15.

14.

24.

21.

23.

2

8

48.80 50.23

436

17.

18.

27.

22.

14.

6

0

47.37

402 367 385

15.5 13.0 16.6

12.9 18.3 16.0

26.5 28.5 25.4

21.4 24.3 20.9

23.7 16.0 21.1

50.54 49.07 49.22

309

14.7

16.9

27.1

22.6

18.7

49.23

338

20.1

13.1

24.2

22.2

20.3

48.70

267

14.5

18.5

28.6

19.6

18.9

48.76

374

16.

17.

26.

21.

18.

9

0

48.52

392

14.

15.

26.

23.

20.

3

9

50.14

22.

16.

24.

17.

19.

6

5

46.92

18.

24.

26.

15.

14.

4 15.6 18.5

8 25.3 25.1

6 19.5 22.8

7 22.6 16.7

45.56 49.35 48.08
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR | BETTER | BETTER
| | | | PRESIDENT | CANDIDATE | CANDIDATE

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI- |SOLID |CAN |EXP. |POL.

|ABLE |ORABLE|EON/ |VALUES|LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY | | | |STIE |CONSER|BEAT |POL. |OUT-

| | | DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | | | VATIVE |CLINTN| | SIDER
Total 1020 308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60 53 203 248 419 399
18-29 16.9 21.5 14.4 14.6 28.1 29.4 25.7 16.4 10.6 34.1 11.7 14.3 7.6 14.1 17.7 18.4 13.4 19.5 15.4
30-40 17.6 14.5 19.7 13.7 21.4 25.2 14.0 15.8 13.9 21.7 22.5 15.0 18.3 7.8 10.2 20.1 8.7 15.9 19.7
41-55 26.5 25.3 26.1 23.8 17.4 26.0 28.6 26.6 27.9 22.7 26.0 27.2 34.8 22.4 28.1 26.6 26.7 28.3 24.1
56-65 21.1 18.1 21.4 27.4 18.7 12.1 7.9 20.5 22.8 13.3 26.7 19.0 10.4 32.4 18.4 17.7 24.0 19.8 20.5
OVER 65 17.9 20.6 18.4 20.5 14.5 7.3 23.7 20.7 24.9 8.1 13.2 24.5 28.9 23.2 25.6 17.2 27.2 16.4 20.3

Mean 48.24 47.74 48.71 50.66 43.92 40.69 46.22 49.17 52.06 40.31 48.51 50.44 51.55 52.81 50.40 46.99 52.70 47.32 48.79



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

Total

18-29

30-40

41-55

56-65

OVER 65

Mean

ARE YOU BETWEEN..

|YES

Table 45 Page 577
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|DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL

TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE
@
| YES |NO
| |
| |
1020 399 40
16.9 14.7 15.4
17.6 16.5 27.5
26.5 25.5 18.8
21.1 25.0 17.0
17.9 18.4 21.3
48.24 49.53 47.58

| REFORM |
|WELFARE SYSTM|
| () |
|YES  |NO
| | |
| | |
425 58
12.1  27.7
16.2 29.1
26.4 23.2
25.1  11.7
20.2 8.3
50.61 40.78

REFORM |
DISAB. PRGM. |
() |

|YES  |NO
| |
| |
432 46
13.1 25.2
17.4 16.9
25.5 31.3
24.2 15.9
19.8 10.7
50.01 44.01

"WORKER
BACKPACK"

(a)

|NO

|

|

379

14.8 20.
18.3 16.
23.5 33.
24 .4 12.
19.1 16.
49.33 45.

5

3

94

| FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY

| (a) | (a)

|[YES  |NO |[YES  |NO

| | | |

| [ | |

430 45 358 111

11.9 32.0 12.3 18.5
16.6 28.6 16.8 21.1
27.8 13.9 24.9 32.5
25.4 5.5 25.2 18.1
18.4 20.0 20.8 9.8
50.24 41.65 50.65 45.17



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

|FIX TAX CODE
|
| (B)

| REFORM
|WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB
| (B)

|YES

|NO

| REFORM | "WORKER
. PRGM.| BACKPACK"
| (B) |

|YES

(B)

|NO

Table 45 Page 578
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|DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL |  SAMPLE
|FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) |

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | 1A IB
| | | | | |

TOTAL
Total 1020
18-29 16.9
30-40 17.6
41-55 26.5
56-65 21.1
OVER 65 17.9

Mean 48.24

| YES |NO

| |

| |
415 47
17.0 33.9
14.1 33.9
27.4 17.8
21.5 10.8
20.1 3.5

49.22 37.43

392

16.4

17.0

25.3

21.1

20.3

48.99

23.8

22.0

35.3

15.1

42.07

420

16.8

17.0

27.1

19.0

20.1

48.58

|NO | YES
| |
| |
55 366
25.1 17.1
15.8 17.3
31.9 28.2
24.2 20.3
2.9 17.2

43.47 47.96

29.

17.

19.

20.

13.

44.

0

6

11

431 37 348 106 512 508

16.5 32.7 13.8 26.5 14.8 19.0

17.1 16.9 17.0 18.9 18.0 17.2

27.2 25.6 26.0 27.3 26.2 26.8

20.5 17.0 20.5 21.7 22.4 19.8

18.7 7.8 22.7 5.6 18.6 17.2

48.51 41.67 50.08 43.03 49.03 47.44



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

ARE YOU BETWEEN..

| PREFER TO

| MOST RESPONSIBLE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL|

|OBAMA/
| DEMO-
| CRATS

SYSTEM

|Gop/
| CONG-
|RESS

| BOTH

|DISAP- | FACE

| BOOK

SOCIAL NETWORKS

Table 45 Page 579
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| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -
| EREST

| IN

2014

|INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP-
| GRAM

| CHAT

| REDDIT | OTHER

TOTAL
Total 1020
18-29 16.9
30-40 17.6
41-55 26.5
56-65 21.1
OVER 65 17.9
Mean 48.24

1A 1A

|DEMO- |REPUB-

|CRAT |LICAN
390 489
19.9 14.5
19.7 14.0
26.2 26.3
20.7 22.7
13.5 22.6

46.18 50.56

276

18.9

16.9

25.5

18.4

20.3

48.05

266

16.5

17.9

28.3

20.5

16.8

47.97

419

13.

17.

27.

22.

18.

5

7

49.35

| AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT
|APP-
|ROVE | PROVE
|
401 553
18.8 13.2
20.6 16.3
27.4 25.7
21.4 21.9
11.8 22.9
46.06 50.54

793

17.

19.

28.

20.

14.

3

2

5

9

47.17

|PLUS |

|
337 305
20.7 24.2
24 .4 24 .4
29.8 27.2
14.8 16.1
10.3 8.0
43.94 42.73

20.3

32.6

21.6

15.8

49.25

242

20.5

22.8

32.4

15.8

43.87

183

43.6

30.4

18.2

27.6

23.9

28.8

17.4

33.07

11.8

18.6

32.7

16.3

20.6

49.36
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 283 115 168 400 190 148 338 40 85 193 175 159 54 68 156 90
18-29 16.9 26.5 30.5 23.7 16.1 9.1 10.9 9.9 43.1 18.7 8.3 22.0 16.7 10.8 28.4 14.0 12.6
30-40 17.6 20.6 22.0 19.6 19.0 13.1 13.8 13.4 27.7 18.2 9.6 20.0 16.7 22.2 17.9 21.8 16.4
41-55 26.5 23.8 25.6 22.6 27.7 22.3 33.8 27.3 13.0 29.1 30.1 25.7 28.5 27.8 25.4 26.1 21.2
56-65 21.1 20.4 20.0 20.6 20.9 23.9 19.4 21.9 13.1 17.9 23.2 21.9 22.7 17.0 20.6 20.7 22.1
OVER 65 17.9 8.8 1.9 13.4 16.3 31.6 22.1 27.4 3.2 16.0 28.8 10.4 15.4 22.1 7.7 17.4 27.7

Mean 48.24 43.35 40.60 45.24 47.88 54.16 50.93 52.75 36.21 46.90 54.09 45.11 48.05 49.57 43.02 48.23 51.78
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1020 318 223 96 524 21 108 49 406 351 55 99 113 43 259 100
18-29 16.9 37.9 40.5 31.8 9.0 4.9 2.4 2.7 19.0 16.8 32.8 11.4 21.3 85.1 1.5 19.1
30-40 17.6 26.1 26.3 25.7 16.6 4.8 6.6 2.3 26.0 25.9 27.1 18.9 25.5 11.8 0.4 20.2
41-55 26.5 21.9 21.2 23.4 29.1 34.3 31.7 13.4 33.9 36.3 18.5 39.5 35.8 - 6.3 36.9
56-65 21.1 8.9 7.8 11.5 23.6 37.4 39.3 26.2 17.7 17.1 21.6 21.6 12.7 - 33.8 20.0
OVER 65 17.9 5.2 4.2 7.6 21.6 18.6 20.0 55.3 3.4 3.9 - 8.5 4.7 3.1 58.0 3.8

Mean 48.24 37.62 36.60 40.01 51.46 55.03 55.98 62.76 42.94 43.53 39.15 47.37 42.08 26.33 64.87 44.03
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1020 194 260 235 206 69 33 8 15 454 566 689 331 895 125 373 175 30 65
18-29 16.9 20.6 18.9 16.0 13.1 15.5 10.2 10.6 26.5 19.6 14.7 18.4 13.9 17.1 15.1 6.9 9.5 35.9 40.0
30-40 17.6 12.7 16.0 21.0 17.7 16.7 25.9 50.3 21.9 14.6 20.0 16.8 19.3 17.0 21.9 11.5 18.5 21.5 19.4
41-55 26.5 29.9 23.7 26.5 22.6 28.5 44.8 26.2 33.9 26.4 26.6 26.4 26.7 25.6 33.3 30.3 23.3 31.4 23.9
56-65 21.1 22.6 20.5 20.8 24.9 18.0 13.8 12.9 - 21.4 20.9 21.2 20.9 22.0 14.4 26.3 26.4 7.3 6.7
OVER 65 17.9 14.2 21.0 15.6 21.6 21.2 5.3 - 17.7 18.1 17.7 17.3 19.2 18.3 15.3 25.0 22.3 3.9 9.9

Mean 48.24 47.33 48.58 47.48 50.46 49.06 45.06 40.48 42.64 48.04 48.39 47.85 49.04 48.45 46.70 53.75 51.60 38.21 38.74
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |[YES  |NO |[YES  |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT [OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | |TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1020 515 270 34 14 13 13 112 43 394 626 180 299 214 327 426 432 79 82 124 896
18-29 16.9 12.2 20.7 18.0 54.1 14.2 18.7 20.1 30.3 17.2 16.7 17.5 14.0 16.9 19.2 10.5 20.4 13.0 35.0 41.3 13.5
30-40 17.6 14.5 20.4 6.2 - 17.0 40.8 26.8 21.1 16.5 18.3 17.7 15.3 15.4 21.1 15.3 17.1 17.3 32.5 22.4 16.9
41-55 26.5 29.9 22.3 24.0 22.3 16.1 23.9 26.0 21.8 28.6 25.1 23.9 23.8 32.7 26.4 26.4 25.7 33.3 24.3 22.7 27.0
56-65 21.1 23.3 18.9 23.2 14.2 33.0 7.4 18.5 16.0 22.2 20.4 22.1 23.3 22.3 17.8 23.3 22.1 20.3 5.1 5.3 23.3
OVER 65 17.9 20.1 17.7 28.7 9.5 19.7 9.2 8.7 10.7 15.5 19.4 18.8 23.7 12.7 15.5 24.4 14.7 16.0 3.0 8.3 19.2

Mean 48.24 50.58 46.63 52.13 38.66 50.87 41.12 43.85 42.23 47.91 48.44 48.40 50.82 47.49 46.26 51.83 46.84 48.70 36.51 37.48 49.73
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1020 124 136 33 707 20 707 313 340 56 58 366 79 66 172 180 270 215 183
18-29 16.9 41.3 28.4 44.5 9.2 15.4 9.2 34.4 6.1 36.4 44.2 12.0 22.7 38.8 100.0 - - - -
30-40 17.6 22.4 22.6 32.3 15.2 16.2 15.2 23.1 14.1 17.0 22.8 16.2 26.5 22.1 - 100.0 - - -
41-55 26.5 22.7 27.4 16.5 27.4 27.5 27.4 24.4 23.7 24.9 20.2 30.9 29.2 24.9 - - 100.0 - -
56-65 21.1 5.3 13.7 3.0 25.9 29.3 25.9 10.2 28.0 15.2 3.7 24.0 12.6 6.7 - - - 100.0 -
OVER 65 17.9 8.3 8.0 3.7 22.3 11.6 22.3 7.9 28.1 6.6 9.1 16.9 9.0 7.5 - - - - 100.0

Mean 48.24 37.48 41.62 34.11 52.05 48.38 52.05 39.63 54.51 40.25 36.72 49.76 42.60 38.15 23.50 35.00 48.00 60.50 70.50



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

45. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

| UNDER
140

| OVER
|40
|

AGE

| UNDER
155
|

| OVER
155
|

| UNDER
165
|

| OVER
|65
|

|UNDER |OVER
140 |40
| |

| UNDER
|55
|

| OVER
155
|

| UNDER
165
|

Table 45 Page 585
Oct. 20,

| OVER
|65
|

| UNDER
140
|

2014

WOMEN

|OVER |UNDER
140 |55
| |

| OVER
155
|

| UNDER
165
|

| OVER
|65
|

| GENDER
|
|

IMALE |FEMALE
| |
| |

TOTAL
Total 1020
18-29 16.9
30-40 17.6
41-55 26.5
56-65 21.1
OVER 65 17.9

Mean 48.24

352

49.0

51.0

29.37

40.5

32.2

27.3

58.18

622

27.7

28.9

43.4

37.46

54.1

45.9

65.09

20.6

21.4

32.3

25.7

43.38

100.0

70.50

- 34.8

- 33.3

- 31.9

29.41 59.35

265

27.7

29.3

43.0

37.41

51.1

48.9

65.39

375

19.6

20.7

30.5

29.2

44.15

201

49.3

50.7

29.33

46.0 43.7

31.2 -

22.9 -

57.04 37.50

57.6

42.4

64.74

463

21.4

22.0

33.7

22.9

42.76

100.0

70.50

479 541
15.3 18.3
16.2 18.8
23.8 28.9
22.8 19.6
21.9 14.4

49.91 46.75



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

134

55.

.7

3

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

174

43.

56.

3

7

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

|EAST
| SOUTH

53.

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

103

45.

54.

9

1

45.

54.

| MOUN-
| TAIN

4

| PAC-
|IFIC

132

54.

45.

3

7

|EAST

194

47.

52.

1

9

|MID-
|WEST

AREA
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| SOUTH

245

42.

57.

4

6

3

47.

52.

85

7

3

|WEST

197

51.

48.

4

6

| VERY

VOTER

LIKELIHOOD

780
48.6

51.4

| SMWT .

240

41.

58.

8

2

| JOB APPROVAL

|APP-
| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

420

44.

55.

1

9

566

49.

50.

4

6

| DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT

| REPUB- | VOTE

| LICAN

36
53.

47.

1

0

0

| GOP

20
43.

56.

5

2

8

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|
10
42.

57.

9

2

8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 46 Page 587
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TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |
|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 157 164 160 231 150

47.0 53.0 42.9 41.6 47.1 44.3 53.2 45.1 45.5 53.5 48 .4 49.8 40.4 52.3 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - -

53.0 47.0 57.1 58.4 52.9 55.7 46.8 54.9 54.5 46.5 51.6 50.2 59.6 47.7 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 46 Page 588

Oct. 20, 2014
TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO | CHRIS | DR. BEN | RICK PERRY

| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT | | | | | CHRISTIE | CARSON |
| | | | | | | |
|ECON- |FORGN. |HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY |OTHER |FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-
|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| | |ABLE |ORABLE |ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE
|JOBS |SEC. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

1020 418 235 173 84 32 29 440 436 402 367 385 309 338 374 392 287 164 341 330

47.0 51.4 45.7 40.0 53.0 52.5 36.7 51.2 46.0 50.7 51.3 53.7 48.9 55.

53.0 48.6 54.3 60.0 47.0 47.5 63.3 48.8 54.0 49.3 48.7 46.3 51.1 44.

55.

44.

48.7 53.4 53.7 58.4 52.3 52.7

51.3 46.6 46.3 41.6 47.7 47.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL | TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON |

Table 46 Page 589
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VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR | BETTER | BETTER
| | | | PRESIDENT | CANDIDATE | CANDIDATE
| | | | | |

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI- |SOLID |CAN |EXP. |POL.
|ABLE |ORABLE |EON/ |VALUES |LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY| | | |STIE |CONSER|BEAT |POL. |OUT-
| DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | | | VATIVE | CLINTN | | SIDER

1020 308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60 53 203 248 419 399

47.0 55.7 54.5 55.4 43.4 46.4 59.8 49.9 50.1 49.2 63.2 56.3 46.4 47.9 61.0 50.1 53.2 48.7 50.1

53.0 44.3 45.5 44.6 56.6 53.6 40.2 50.1 49.9 50.8 36.8 43.7 53.6 52.1 39.0 49.9 46.8 51.3 49.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

|YES

REFORM |
DISAB. PRGM. |
() |

|NO

|YES

Table 46 Page 590
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TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM |
| |WELFARE SYSTM|
| (a) | (a) |
| YES |NO | YES |NO
| | | | |
| | | | |

1020 399 40 425 58

47.0 46.1 64.6 46.3 44.1

432 46

"WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL
BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY
(@) | (@) | (@)
|NO IYES  |NO IYES  |NO
| | | | |
| | | | |
379 47 430 45 358 111

46.9 54.5 46.1 48.8 46.7 43.3

53.1 45.5 53.9 51.2 53.3 56.7
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:
TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |

| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE

| | | | | | | | | | | | 1A IB

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
MALE 47.0 50.5 53.4 50.8 41.3 49.6 50.6 50.0 52.8 48.0 67.0 53.2 43.7 45.0 49.0

FEMALE 53.0 49.5 46.6 49.2 58.7 50.4 49.4 50.0 47.2 52.0 33.0 46.8 56.3 55.0 51.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | AFFORDABLE |

Table 46 Page 592
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SOCIAL NETWORKS
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE ACT |
| | SYSTEM | |

1A |A |OBAMA/ |GOP/ |BOTH |APP- |DISAP-|FACE |GOOGLE|TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT |OTHER
|DEMO- |REPUB- |DEMO- |CONG- | |ROVE |PROVE |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |
|CRAT |LICAN |CRATS |RESS | | | | | | | | | | | | |

1020 390 489 276 266 419 401 553 793 337 305 232 242 183 86 73 36 50

47.0 43.4 50.9 49.8 44 .2 48.0 45.7 48.3 42.2 45.4 46.6 45.5 21.9 36.5 48.2 37.2 49.9 58.5

53.0 56.6 49.1 50.2 55.8 52.0 54.3 51.7 57.8 54.6 53.4 54.5 78.1 63.5 51.8 62.8 50.1 41.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL |
|
|

|LIB-
|ERAL

IDEOLOGY

|MOD- |Smwt.

|ERATE |
| |

Table 46 Page 593
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| REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | |
| | |

|CONSER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

40 85 193 175 159 54 68 156 90

55.6 52.0 47.6 45.3 31.1 52.0 44.9 51.2 59.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 46 Page 594
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TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS
| |
| |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
1020 318 223 96 524 21 108 49 406 351 55 99 113 43 259 100

47.0 49.7 52.8 42.4 48.3 36.4 40.5 34.4 50.1 51.6 40.3 49.5 8.2 45.9 57.3 49.4

53.0 50.3 47.2 57.6 51.7 63.6 59.5 65.6 49.9 48.4 59.7 50.5 91.8 54.1 42.7 50.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL |
|
|

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

INCOME

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$200k |$250k

|UNDER |OVER
|$250k |$40k

INCOME
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WHITE |  HISPANIC
|
|

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1 $60k

1$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT|OLIC

.0 55.

331 895 125

3 45.8 55.7

.7 54.2 44.3

46.

53.

373 175 30 65

3 46.3 59.6 51.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 46 Page 596
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MEN | WOMEN |
| |
| |

|NO | YES |NO

| DESK-
| | | | TOP

DEVICE | HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|

| LAPTOP | TABLET [CELL |YES  |NO

| | PHONE/ | |
| |MOBILE | |

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN |

| | |

| | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES

| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | |

1020 515 270 34 14 13 13 112 43 394 626

47.0 45.0 51.9 52.4 54.5 33.8 41.4 48.0 35.2 45.7

53.0 55.0 48.1 47.6 45.5 66.2 58.6 52.0 64.8 54.3 52.2

180 299 214 327

47.8 100.0 100.0 - -

- - 100.0 100.0

432 79 82 124 896

.4 30.5 42.0 46.9 47.0

.6 69.5 58.0 53.1 53.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE
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TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |
|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
1020 124 136 33 707 20 707 313 340 56 58 366 79 66 172 180 270 215 183
47.0 46.9 41.5 53.7 48.2 33.2 48.2 44.4 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - -  42.6 43.2 42.2 50.8 57.4

53.0 53.1 58.5 46.3 51.8 66.8 51.8 55.6 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 57.4 56.8 57.8 49.2 42.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

46. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

|UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

140

|UNDER |OVER
|40 155 |5

5 | 65
|
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|UNDER |OVER
|65

|UNDER |OVER
140 |40

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
155 |55

|UNDER |OVER
165 |65

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

837

44.

7

183

57.

42.

4

6

151

100.0

328 265

100.0 100.0

214 375

100.0 100.0

105

100.0

100.0 100.0

100.0 100.0

100.0 100.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

|EAST

AREA
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|MID- |SOUTH
|WEST |

|WEST

2014

| VERY

VOTER

LIKELIHOOD

| SMWT .

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

|APP-

| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|

17.1

21.5

10.1

12.9

100.

100.0

100.0

100.

100.0

194

31.1

68.9

71.3

28.7

57.0

16.2

26.8

33.2

66.8

13.2

16.9

22.1

13.2

12.

17.

19.

11.

12.

15.2

18.1

20.9

12.8

11.5

16.4

21.3

10.9

13.4

| PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA

|NOT

| REPUB- | VOTE

|LICAN |GOP
361 205
5.6 7.2
10.5 13.1
15.3  18.3
6.9 7.8
23.1 18.2
7.6 5.8
11.9 9.3
6.5 5.5
12.6 14.7

13.1

15.6

15.7

11.0

14.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| GENERIC BALLOT

| REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN

| CRAT

| UNDE-
| CIDED

|CELL
| PHONE
|

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly | BOTH
|EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

| LICAN
|

PART

Table 47 Page 600
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Y |
|
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

| LICAN
|

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

17.1

21.5

10.1

12.9

11.9

16.2

22.3

11.1

12.7

14.6

18.6

21.3

13.0

12.6

15.7

19.8

10.7

13.1

11.9

17.3

21.5

11.1

13.6

19.

22.

11.

12.

18.6

12.8

19.3

11.0

15.7

17.0

18.6

21.1

11.5

12.7

14.6

11.0

24.5

10.0

13.

16.

16.

10.

10.

18.

12.8

15.3

10.3

21.7

12.3

12.8

13.8

25.7

10.0

14.1

14.

19.

21.

12.

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT
| | |
88 314 158
4 8.8 3.3 4

.5 11.0 9.0 12.

4 11.8 15.1 11.

3 17.7 12.1 15.

4 17.4 28.4 21.

11.3

10.9

19.5

17.1

11.2

10.6

15.6

23.0

10.2

11.1

10.7

21.8

21.1

10.5

12.8

15.7

17.8

14.0

12.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| ECON-
|oMY/
| JoBS

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT

| POL. /
| SEC.

| CARE

| RATION |

| MITT ROMNEY

|ABLE
|

| JEB BUSH

| ORABLE | ABLE

Table 47 Page 601
Oct. 20,

| RAND PAUL

| ORABLE | ABLE

| MARCO
|
|

| ORABLE | ABLE

2014

RUBIO

| ORABLE
|

CHRIS

| CHRISTIE

| DR. BEN
|  CARSON

|ABLE
|

| RICK PERRY

| FORGN . | HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY | OTHER | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ORABLE |[ABLE |ORABLE

17.1

21.5

10.1

12.9

18.2

19.3

14.2

16.9

11.9

20.6

11.1

14.7

10.3

21.9

23.3

10.2

10.6

15.

11.

26.

17.

12.

27.

13.

10.

11.

22.8

29.3

10.7

14.7

22.5

14.5

15.4

18.5

19.1

10.0

11.8

12.3

12.2

25.3

11.7

14.2

19.0

19.5

12.2

14.0

13.4

23.1

10.4

13.9

12.2

19.6

20.8

10.1

12.4

14.5

11.6

27.2

10.6

14.7

12.9

17.6

23.1

14.1

|ABLE |ORABLE
| |
374 392
7.4 5.8
14.4 14.8
15.0 17.9
5.5 6.9
21.9 23.1
6.5 5.7
8.0 10.3
6.6 5.3
14.7 10.1

14.3

15.0

24.2

15.0

12.3

19.3

26.5

11.4

14.1

12.7

14.1

23.4

10.8

14.4

12.6

17.6

21.2

12.2

13.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

17.1

21.5

10.1

12.9

| TED CRUZ

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG-

|ABLE

15.2

14.7

23.0

11.7

13.5

12.1

16.7

21.5

12.1

14.1

| ORABLE | EON/
| DOCTOR |

11.8

12.0

25.1

15.3

16.9

20.8

33.7

12.1

13.

12.

33.

13.

12.

BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON

70 67
- 1.7
0 10.3
5 11.4
- 2.9
0 24.6
5 6.4
2 9.4
0 10.5
8 22.8

VOTER LIKELIHOOD

11.3

16.3

22.1

10.6

13.0

| STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY | Very
| VALUES | LIGENT |

11.0

15.8

24 .4

10.8

11.6

| Smwt.
| Likely|Likely | LIKELY|

12.1

17.9

15.0

10.1

17.3

|NOT

20.

12.

13.

12.

13.

Table 47 Page 602

Oct. 20,

2014

2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
PRESIDENT

17.2

18.1

10.3

16.4

35.

13.

10.

| ROMNEY | BUSH

15.

26.

10.

11.

| STIE
|

10.

| CARSON | CHRI-

BETTER

CANDIDATE

| SOLID |CAN
| CONSER | BEAT
| VATIVE |CLINTN|

11.

16.

23.

11.

10.

03 248
3 6.6
3 8.6
3 15.0
5 4.8
7 21.6
4 7.7
8 11.2
7 8.4
1 16.1

|EXP.
| POL.

BETTER
CANDIDATE
| POL.
|ouT-
| SIDER
419 399
6.3 6.2
11.9 14.6
16.2 16.3
5.0 8.7
24.2  17.9
6.8 5.5
10.5 9.5
5.1 8.6
14.1 12.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

| (2)

|NO

|YES

|DOCTORS PAID

SECURITY

(a)

|YES

Table 47 Page 603
Oct. 20, 2014

SAVE SOCIAL

17.1

21.5

10.1

12.9

12.2

15.6

21.5

10.1

13.6

19.

20.

16.

13.

| REFORM |

|WELFARE SYSTM|

| () |

|YES  |NO

| | |

| | |
425 58
6.3 3.9
12.7 22.4
15.6 16.1
8.8 4.2
19.2  27.3
6.2 3.4
9.9 11.6
7.5 3.7
13.8 7.4

REFORM |
DISAB. PRGM. |
() |

|YES  |NO
| |
| |
432 46
6.2 2.1
12.7 23.1
16.0 18.3
9.0 2.2
19.7 16.2
6.3 4.2
9.6 11.1
6.9 12.9
13.5 9.9

"WORKER
BACKPACK"
(a)
|NO
|
|
379
5.5
12.6 14.
15.1 18.
8.1
21.5 20.
5.7
10.1 13.
6.5 13.
15.0

| FATRLY/SENIOR |
| (a)
|YES
|
|
430 45
5.8 2.2
12.8 21.6
15.6 21.7
7.8 12.2
21.3 6.1
6.3 4.8
9.9 13.3
7.1 9.4
13.5 8.7

12.3

14.3

20.9

13.4

17.

20.

17.

12.

12.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| FIX TAX CODE

| (B)

|NO

| REFORM

|WELFARE SYSTM|

| (B)

|YES

|NO

|YES

REFORM

(B)

|NO

DISAB. PRGM. |

Table 47 Page 604
Oct. 20, 2014

17.1

21.5

10.1

12.9

13.3

15.5

22.3

10.2

13.2

36.7

16.9

14.2

12.9

18.8

22.2

12.9

12.

14.

23.

15.

14.

12.

17.

23.

11.

16.

21.

10.

14.

11.

17.

|  "WORKER
BACKPACK"
| (B)
|YES  |NO
| |
| |
366
7.5
13.9 13,
17.9  21.
5.9
20.4  26.
5.1
11.4
4.9
13.1

|DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE
| FAIRLY/SENIOR|  SECURITY |
| (B) | (B) |
|YES  |NO |YES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE
| | | | 1A IB
| | | | | |
431 37 348 106 512 508

13.1 15.4 13.7 10.5 13.5 12.7

19.0 13.3 17.8 19.2 16.2 18.0

22.0 23.5 23.0 22.6 20.4 22.6

10.2 8.7 9.6 11.6 10.4 9.8

12.6 12.5 11.6 14.7 12.5 13.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| PREFER TO

1A
| DEMO-
| CRAT

|a
| REPUB-
| LICAN

| MOST RESPONSIBLE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL| CARE

|OBAMA/
| DEMO-
| CRATS

SYSTEM

|Gop/
| CONG-
|RESS

| BOTH
|
|

| AFFORDABLE

| APP-
| ROVE
|

ACT

|DISAP-
| PROVE
|

| FACE
| BOOK
|

Table 47 Page 605
Oct. 20,

2014

SOCIAL NETWORKS

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -

| PLUS
|

| IN
|

| EREST
|

|INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP-

| GRAM
|

| CHAT
|

| REDDIT | OTHER

17.1

21.5

10.1

12.9

19.1

20.9

14.1

11.5

14.7

22.3

11.9

12.9

11.8

13.1

28.1

12.4

13.8

20.1

19.6

16.9

14.1

17.0

17.4

13.9

17.9

20.9

15.1

11.7

15.6

22.0

11.2

11.6

12.6

17.1

21.5

10.3

12.2

11.8

18.4

24.7

12.2

12.0

13.8

18.5

21.7

11.1

11.9

11.9

15.5

23.3

13.6

12.5

12.3

18.0

22.3

14.6

10.6

15.8

22.4

14.5

12.8

11.

19.

23.

14.

13.

20.

19.

12.

11.

18.

27.

10.

12.

10.

14.

10.

19.

14.

11.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-
| ERATE
|

| Smwt.

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

DEMOC.

|MOD-
| ERAT,
|

Table 47 Page 606

Oct. 20, 2014
RAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
|CONSER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
E |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

17.1

21.5

10.1

12.9

15.3

16.9

20.7

17.5

10.5

18.3

29.8

16.2

18.5

15.9

14.4

18.5

14.0

20.5

19.2

10.4

|Very
|
190 148
6.7 4.4
11.5 8.6
9.7 17.9
8.0 7.9
25.9 23.8
5.0 9.2
10.8 14.3
7.2 6.0
15.2 7.8

10.3

13.3

25.0

12.3

12.0

17.

16.

25.

11.

17.

14.

20.

16.

13.2

27.9

10.5

13.8

15.9

16.7

10.1

21.0

17.3

12.

25.

21.

59 54 68
0 1.4 6.3
3 15.6 12.5
0 11.1 17.7
2 3.8 1.6
0 23.9 17.2
2 1.8 1.4
.6 18.7 7.9
7 11.3 13.6
8 12.4 21.7

13.

19.

16.

11.

14.

14.

10.

19.

12.



Table 47 Page 607
Oct. 20, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:
TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1020 318 223 96 524 21 108 49 406 351 55 99 113 43 259 100
NEW ENGLAND 5.9 4.4 4.1 5.0 7.0 4.9 6.9 2.2 7.3 7.9 3.1 3.2 4.8 4.4 7.1 1.8
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 13.1  13.7 13.6 14.0 14.1 4.8 6.3 16.3 15.9 14.8 22.9 17.0 11.4 12.6 8.5 12.2
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 17.1 18.6 19.5 16.5 16.0 9.5 17.5 21.5 17.7 18.4 13.1 11.4 19.2 21.2 15.6 20.0
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 6.9 4.1 4.1 4.0 7.1 20.9 11.5 6.9 5.5 5.8 3.6 11.2 10.3 4.1 6.8 5.7
SOUTH ATLANTIC 21.5 23.6 27.1 15.5 22.2 25.2 15.2 12.0 21.2 20.7 24.3 20.4 17.5 28.5 20.0 29.2
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 6.1 5.1 4.9 5.5 5.5 10.6 11.3 6.1 6.9 7.7 1.6 6.1 6.1 - 6.1 5.7
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 10.1 8.7 7.6 11.0 11.7 5.1 7.9 9.4 9.9 9.0 15.9 7.1 15.5 6.4 10.5 8.5
MOUNTAIN 6.4 6.1 4.8 9.1 5.1 13.7 9.4 12.1 3.7 4.0 1.8 6.8 7.0 10.2 9.5 6.9

PACIFIC 12.9 15.7 14.1 19.4 11.2 5.2 13.8 13.6 12.1 11.8 13.8 16.8 8.1 12.7 15.9 10.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

|$40k

1540~
1$60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER
|$250k |$40k

|UNDER |OVER

|$40k

Table 47 Page 608

Oct. 20, 2014

INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k |$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

| PROT-
|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

WHITE

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

17.1

21.5

10.1

12.9

11.0

18.6

25.1

11.5

12.0

17.5

18.3

10.0

14.1

13.8

17.9

21.0

12.1

15.3

15.4

21.1

13.1

11.2

11.

14.

18.

10.

22.

17.

11.

38.

13.

23.

39.

12.

11.

14.

13.

20.

12.

13.

11.6

18.0

21.2

13.0

14.3

16.4

21.8

10.4

12.9

12.3

17.9

21.1

12.7

14.7

15.3

22.3

11.0

13.4

13.0

17.4

21.1

10.4

12.3

15.1

24.2

16.9

10.

15.

10.

20.

10.

12.

12.

13.4

17.2

20.6

17.3

11.7

10.

13.

18.

19.

21.

16.

12.

22.

10.

25.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

| OTHER

BORN AGAIN

| YES

Table 47 Page 609

| DESK-

| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

17.1

21.5

10.1

12.9

11.7

16.0

23.5

12.5

11.3

270

10.6

16.5

19.0

19.6

14.8

21.

14.

20.3

30.5

22.3

13.1

32.

10.

23.

25.

|HIST

|

13
- 30.
8 15
5 23

2
7 6.
9 23

|ATH-

|EIST/
|AGNSTC|
13 112
- 6.6
9 9.7
9 21.8
- 9.0
4 19.8
- 3.8
- 6.4
2 9.0
7 13.9

11.

19.

15.

10.

13.

10.5

18.0

22.7

14.9

10.3

14.8

16.5

20.7

14.5

Oct. 20, 2014
MEN |  WOMEN
|
|
|NO |IYES  |NO
| | |
| | |
180 299 214

17.

23.

15.

12.

.6 14.8 12.0 14.

9 14.5 18.1 18.

7 21.6 21.9 20.

12.

18.

22.

10.

10.

14.6

17.8

21.6

12.6

20.

10.

12.

21.

11.

14.

16.

17.

25.5

15.8

19.9

12.9

18.1

20.9

11.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

17.1

21.5

10.1

12.9

|HISP-
|ANIC

25.5

15.8

19.9

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

16.5

21.8

34.2

10.8

RAC

E

|ASIAN

11.

12.

24.

| WHITE

12.3

17.8

18.9

12.9

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

17.

17.

21.

18.

12.3

17.8

18.9

12.9

| NON-
| WHITE

14.8

15.4

27.3

12.6

13.0

| WHITE

16.5

20.6

13.5

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

16.

20.

33.

13.

|HISP
|ANIC

27.

13.

29.

|WHITE

12.6

19.1

10.4

17.4

12.3

Table 47 Page 610
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WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

16.4

22.8

34.8

|HISP-
|ANIC

16.

11.

23.

17.

11.

118-29

12.4

16.3

24.6

12.7

15.6

130-40

14.

23.

21.

AGE

|41-55

16.

15.

19.

10.

13.

|56-65 |OVER

| |65
| |
215 183
5.2 6.8
8.8 12.4
19.2 10.6
10.5 9.1
20.7 21.8
6.2 5.3
10.1 9.5
5.9 10.5
13.4 14.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

47. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|UNDER |OVER

140 140

AGE

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

140

|UNDER |OVER
|55

Table 47 Page 611
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|UNDER |OVER

|65
|

|UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

17.1

21.5

10.1

12.9

13.3

20.2

23.1

10.4

11.9

13.0

15.5

20.7

13.4

14.8

18.3

21.7

10.3

12.4

10.5

15.2

21.2

13.7

13.3

18.5

21.4

10.2

12.6

12.4

10.6

21.8

10.5

14.1

14.1

19.8

24.5

15.9

11.7

13.9

21.4

10.3

14.4

14.5

16.7

23.1

16.9

10.0

14.5

21.5

12.4

12.3

18.1

22.0

10.3

15.4

13.6

13.0

12.6

20.4

22.1

11.6

14.3

17.1

10.0

19.9

12.5

15.

19.

20.

10.

11.1

16.1

12.0

20.9

15.2

14.0

18.9

21.0

10.2

10.4

11.

15.

10.

19.

11.

15.

12.5

15.7

22.4

14.9

13.7

18.3

20.7

10.3

11.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

100.

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

134

100.0

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

100.0

|WEST
| NORTH

100.

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

100.0

|EAST
| SOUTH

100.

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

100.0

100.

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

100.0

|EAST

194

100.0

Table 48 Page 612
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AREA

|MID-
|WEST

100.0

| SOUTH

100.0

|WEST

100.0

2014

| VERY

VOTER

LIKELIHOOD

780
19.4
24.0
37.4

19.2

| SMWT .

240

17.

24.

38.

19.

7

1

7

6

| JOB APPROVAL

|APP-
| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

420

21.

24.

34.

19.

0

9

6

6

566

17.

23.

39.

19.

7

6

3

5

| DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT

| REPUB- | VOTE

| LICAN

36
16.
22.
42.

19.

1

1

1

6

1

| GOP

20
20.
26.
33.

20.

5

3

2

3

2

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|
10
22.
25.
32.

20.

9

0

4

3

3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

Table 48 Page 613
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TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |
|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
1020 433 416 171 585 398 187 203 149 83 231 318 388 314 158 157 164 160 231 150

19.0 17.3 20.5 19.7 17.3 14.6 23.0 24.7 19.8 15.6 18.3 16.5 19.8 20.5 18.4 16.4 22.2 14.7 22.0 18.7

24.0 22.7 25.4 24.0 24.0 27.3 17.1 22.1 25.6 25.5 25.6 19.8 26.5 25.1 14.9 21.7 28.0 24.7 29.8 21.9

37.7 41.2 35.1 35.4 38.6 39.5 36.8 35.3 41.4 30.4 37.5 43.1 36.0 34.3 41.9 41.3 31.7 44.2 32.4 37.2

19.3 18.9 19.0 21.0 20.1 18.7 23.0 17.9 13.2 28.5 18.7 20.6 17.7 20.0 24.8 20.5 18.1 16.4 15.7 22.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

Table 48 Page 614
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TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MITT ROMNEY | JEB BUSH | RAND PAUL | MARCO RUBIO | CHRIS | DR. BEN | RICK PERRY

| 2016 ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT | | | | | CHRISTIE | CARSON |
| | | | | | | |
|ECON- |FORGN. |HEALTH | IMMIG- | ENERGY |OTHER |FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV- | FAVOR- | UNFAV-
|OMY/ |POL./ |CARE |RATION| | |ABLE |ORABLE |ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE|ABLE |ORABLE
|JOBS |SEC. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

1020 418 235 173 84 32 29 440 436 402 367 385 309 338 374 392 287 164 341 330

19.0 17.8 25.5 14.9 20.8 15.1 12.6 17.0 22.4 17.1 22.5 20.2 18.6 19.

24.0 25.5 18.6 31.1 14.5 15.4 30.2 21.6 25.4 19.2 25.2 19.3 27.0 17.

37.7 36.1 36.6 38.1 48.0 47.8 39.0 39.3 34.4 43.9 33.3 41.1 36.5 43.

19.3 20.7 19.3 15.9 16.7 21.6 18.2 22.1 17.8 19.8 19.0 19.4 17.8 20.

19.

23.

37.

19.

21.8 20.6 18.6 17.4 17.1 19.6

20.5 24.8 20.2 22.3 21.3 22.4

36.4 39.1 41.1 41.0 41.2 38.6

21.3 15.5 20.1 19.2 20.4 19.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

Table 48 Page 615
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| TED CRUZ | BEST DESCRIBES BEN CARSON | VOTER LIKELIHOOD | 2016 GOP PRIMARY FOR
| | | | PRESIDENT
| | | |

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | SURG- | STRONG | INTEL- | HONEST | LIKELY |Very |Smwt. |[NOT |ROMNEY|BUSH |CARSON|CHRI

BETTER
CANDIDATE

| SOLID
| CONSER | BEAT

| CAN

|EXP.
| POL.

| VATIVE | CLINTN |

BETTER
CANDIDATE

| POL.
|ouT-

| SIDER

|ABLE |ORABLE |EON/ |VALUES |LIGENT| | |Likely|Likely|LIKELY | | | |STIE
| | |DOCTOR | | | | | | | | | | |
308 288 121 76 70 67 572 432 141 50 121 62 60

19.0 19.5 19.4 16.8 13.0 12.0 16.9 16.7 17.5 31.5 18.6 12.2 14.6 35.

20.2 21.4 18.0 25.9 12.5 14.4 22.9 21.7 26.7 20.8 21.9 11.7 24.8 9.

41.6 39.2 41.4 43.4 58.7 40.4 40.1 43.2 30.6 21.9 33.8 59.9 45.1 36.

19.2 19.9 21.3 13.8 15.8 33.3 20.0 18.3 25.1 25.9 25.7 16.1 15.6 19.

2

15.

23.

43.

16.

03

6

8

9

7

248

15.

19.

40.

24.

1

8

5

5

4

18.

21.

41.

19.

19

2

2

4

2

399

20.

25.

32.

21.

9

0

9

2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

| FIX TAX CODE

Table 48 Page 616
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| REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL

|WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY

| () | () | () | () | ()

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO

| | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | |
425 58 432 46 379 47 430 45 358 111
19.0 26.2 18.9 25.2 18.1 18.9 18.6 23.8 18.2 23.2
24.4 20.3 25.0 20.4 23.2 24.4 23.4 33.9 23.4 27.0
35.3 42.3 35.6 31.5 37.3 41.1 37.5 24.2 37.5 32.6
21.3 11.1 20.4 22.8 21.5 15.6 20.5 18.1 20.9 17.2
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:
TOTAL |FIX TAX CODE | REFORM | REFORM | "WORKER |DOCTORS PAID | SAVE SOCIAL | SAMPLE

| |WELFARE SYSTM| DISAB. PRGM.| BACKPACK" |FAIRLY/SENIOR| SECURITY |

| (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) | (B) |

|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO | SAMPLE | SAMPLE

| | | | | | | | | | | | 1A IB

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 415 47 392 72 420 55 366 63 431 37 348 106 512 508
EAST 19.0 20.3 12.1 20.1 15.2 19.9 18.3 21.4 17.8 19.6 21.2 20.5 15.2 19.2 18.8
MIDWEST 24.0 22.0 40.6 24.5 23.0 22.7 32.4 23.8 25.7 25.1 15.4 23.0 29.1 24.2 23.8
SOUTH 37.7 39.1 26.3 38.1 42.4 39.9 30.4 36.8 39.7 37.6 45.2 39.1 36.9 36.8 38.6

WEST 19.3 18.6 20.9 17.3 19.4 17.4 18.9 18.0 16.8 17.7 18.2 17.4 18.8 19.9 18.7



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

| PREFER TO

1A
| DEMO-
| CRAT

|a
| REPUB-
| LICAN

| MOST RESPONSIBLE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICAL|

|OBAMA/
| DEMO-
| CRATS

SYSTEM

|Gop/
| CONG-
|RESS

| BOTH

|DISAP- | FACE
| BOOK

SOCIAL NETWORKS

Table 48 Page 618
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| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -

| PLUS

| IN
|

| EREST

2014

|INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP-
| GRAM

| CHAT

| REDDIT | OTHER

33.5

19.9

20.7

41.3

20.3

16.2

20.9

49.0

14.0

| AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT
| APP-
|ROVE | PROVE
|
401 553
22.2  17.7
24.6 23.2
33.1  40.0
20.1 19.1

793

18.7

24.5

38.3

18.5

337

17.7

23.2

43.8

15.2

305

19.2

23.0

41.1

16.7

232

18.4

22.4

42.7

16.6

242

19.4

25.3

43.4

11.8

183

19.6

20.8

42.3

17.3

23.

43.

18.

13.

25.

38.

22.

26.

38.

13.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

Table 48 Page 619
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TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
1020 283 115 168 400 190 148 338 40 85 193 175 159 54 68 156 90

19.0 19.8 14.3 23.5 21.0 18.3 13.1 16.0 19.7 23.0 13.0 20.1 20.3 16.

24.0 23.9 22.6 24.7 26.5 17.6 25.8 21.2 18.8 18.0 20.8 26.8 30.2 14.

37.7 32.5 42.2 25.8 35.9 41.7 47 .4 44.2 41.9 36.1 46.4 32.7 36.8 44.

19.3 23.9 20.9 25.9 16.6 22.4 13.8 18.7 19.6 22.9 19.8 20.4 12.6 23.

18.8 20.6 21.8

19.3 27.3 25.7

26.6 34.9 39.2

35.3 17.3 13.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Other

| SEPAR- | DIV-

|ATED |ORCED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

Table 48 Page 620
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| HOME -
| MAKER

| STU-
| DENT

2014

|RET-
| IRED
|

|NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

23.7

39.6

18.9

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
96 524
19.0 21.1
20.5 23.1
32.0 39.4
28.5 16.4

108

13.3

29.0

34.5

23.3

18.

28.

27.

25.

406

23.1

23.2

37.9

15.7

351

22.7

24.2

37.3

15.8

113

16.2

29.6

39.1

15.1

17.

25.

34.

22.

259

15.5

22.5

36.6

25.4

100

14.0

25.7

43.3

17.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

|$40k

1540~
1$60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER
|$250k |$40k

|UNDER |OVER

|$40k

Table 48 Page 621
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INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k |$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

| PROT-
|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

WHITE

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

35.4

22.1

36.9

18.2

13.

23.

51.

11.

20.

29.

22.

454

14.6

25.9

38.9

20.6

566

22.6

22.5

36.7

18.3

689

17.2

24.8

38.2

19.8

331

22.8

22.3

36.6

18.3

895

19.0

24.6

37.9

18.6

125

19.3

20.0

36.3

24 .4

373

13.5

26.0

43.5

17.0

175

30.5

27.0

26.3

16.1

22.

15.

33.

29.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

RELIGION

| JEWISH | MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-
|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC |

| OTHER

BORN AGAIN

| YES

Table 48 Page 622
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MEN |  WOMEN
|

|NO | YES |NO

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

23.8

29.5

19.6

36.

23.

15.

23.

29.

112

16.

30.

30.

23.

2

8

0

0

31.

23.

16.4

180 299 214 327

.6 24.7 14.6 21.8

.4 20.0 26.2 26.1

.1 33.5 45.7 31.7

.9 21.8 13.5 20.5

36.3

17.8

22.

| HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|
|[YES  |NO
|
|
124 896
20.3 18.8
12.2  25.6
43.3  36.9
24.3 18.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|HISP-
|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

RAC

E

|ASIAN

| WHITE

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

707

18.8

26.6

35.1

19.5

| NON-
| WHITE

313

19.5

18.0

43.6

18.9

| WHITE

340

23.6

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

|HISP
|ANIC

|WHITE

Table 48 Page 623
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WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

25.

|HISP-
|ANIC

22.

14.

45.

17.

118-29

172

17.8

18.8

41.4

22.1

130-40

19.8

27.8

38.7

13.7

AGE

|41-55

36.1

17.7

|56-65

| OVER

|65
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

48. REGION:
TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER

| | | |

| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 140 |55 |55 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1020 352 668 622 398 837 183 151 328 265 214 375 105 201 340 357 184 463 78 479 541
EAST 19.0 18.8 19.1 20.6 16.4 19.0 19.2 18.7 19.2 19.5 18.5 18.1 22.4 18.9 19.0 21.5 14.0 19.6 14.9 19.1 19.0
MIDWEST 24.0 23.4 24.3 23.3 25.1 25.0 19.6 21.8 21.5 20.9 22.5 23.4 15.5 24.6 27.0 25.1 28.1 26.2 25.3 21.6 26.1
SOUTH 37.7 40.0 36.5 38.3 36.8 37.9 36.6 38.5 38.1 38.9 37.4 39.0 35.6 41.2 34.9 37.9 36.0 37.1 38.0 38.2 37.2

WEST 19.3 17.8 20.1 17.8 21.7 18.2 24.6 21.0 21.1 20.7 21.6 19.6 26.5 15.4 19.1 15.6 21.9 17.0 21.9 21.1 17.7



